Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19514 9484 10030 7408 6670 5436 6027 8123 5173 9694 9820 5547 6963 7004 10732 8782 2063 17451 3395 16119 13147 6367 8138 5581 5795
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13500 6736 6764 5839 4360 3301 4569 5356 3407 6221 7279 4678 5091 3730 7148 6352 1397 12103 2173 11327 8747 4753 5548 4015 3937
Very good 832 490 342 392 273 168 231 314 258 433 400 248 324 260 529 304 155 677 28 584 589 23 451 183 198
6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 1% 6% 1% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5%
B E E G J K K o Q s u wx
Somewhat good 4244 2174 2069 1924 1382 938 1165 1715 1314 1960 2283 1255 1728 1260 2342 1901 485 3758 806 3438 2905 1338 1774 1260 1210
31% 32% 31% 33% 32% 28% 25% 32% 39% 32% 31% 27% 34% 34% 33% 30% 35% 31% 37% 30% 33% 28% 32% 31% 31%
[ E E F FG K K o Q s u
Somewhat bad 5724 2809 2015 2472 1758 1495 1992 2333 1342 2575 3149 2089 2084 1551 2946 2778 486 5238 7 4952 3635 2089 2178 1830 1716
42% 2% 43% 42% 40% 45% 44% 44% 39% 1% 43% 45% 1% 2% 1% 44% 35% 43% 36% 44% 42% 44% 39% 46% 44%
<D H H I wm N P R T \2 v
Very bad 2700 1262 1438 1051 948 701 1181 994 493 1253 1447 1086 956 659 1331 1369 270 2430 347 2353 1618 1083 1145 742 813
20% 19% 21% 18% 2% 2% 26% 19% 14% 20% 20% 23% 19% 18% 19% 2% 19% 20% 16% 21% 18% 2% 2% 18% 21%
A c c GH H Y] N R T w w
Sigma 13500 6736 6764 5839 4360 3301 4569 5356 3407 6221 7279 4678 5091 3730 7148 6352 1397 12103 2173 11327 8747 4753 5548 4015 3937
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 5076 2664 2412 2316 1655 1105 1396 2029 1572 2393 2683 1504 2052 1520 2871 2205 640 4436 1054 4022 3495 1581 2225 1443 1408
38% 40% 36% 40% 38% 33% 31% 38% 6% 38% 37% 32% 40% 1% 40% 35% 46% 37% 48% 36% 40% 33% 40% 36% 36%
B E E F G K K o Q s u wx
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 8424 4072 4353 3523 2706 2196 3173 3327 1835 3829 4595 3175 3039 2210 2277 4147 756 7668 1119 7305 5253 3171 3323 2572 2529
62% 60% 64% 60% 62% 67% 69% 62% 54% 62% 63% 68% 60% 59% 60% 65% 54% 63% 52% 64% 60% 67% 60% 64% 64%
A [ GH H Y] N P R T v v
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence

83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is i

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/3/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UIN/W/X/Y/2/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France

Germany

Norway

Argentina  Australia  Belgium Brazil
A B [ D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19514 500 1000 500 1000 1001 999
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Very good 832 15 36 8 20 2 25
6% 3 2% 4% 5%
GJMNQTV  ACDEGHUMN G CGUMNQTU  CGUMNQTU  CGUMNQTU
QRTUVZa Vza Vza Vza
Somewhat good 4244 114 249 126 154 305 270
31% 25% 31% 61% 54%
GUMNQUV  ACDGULMNO GIMNQTUV  ACGIIMNQT ABCDGIKLM ACDGIILMNO
QRTUVXYZa uvyz NOQRSTUVX QRTUVXYZa
Y7a
Somewhat bad 5724 269 169 297 201 151 183
42% 54% 34% 59% 40% 30% 37%
BDEFHKLMPS PSVW BDEFHJKLMO BEHKPSVWX PSVW PSVW
VWXa PSVWXYZa
Very bad 2700 102 45 68 125 20 21
20% 4% 4%
BCEFHKLPRS EFHPS BEFHKPSW  BCEFHKLNPR P P
Wa SWxa
Sigma 13500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 5076 129 285 134 174 329 29
38% 2 6 59%
GUMNQTUV ACDGULMNO GIMNQTUV ACGUMNQT ABCDGIKLM ACDGILMNO
QRTUVXYZa uvz NOQRTUVXY QRTUVXYZa
Za
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 8424 371 215 366 326 171 204
62% 74% 34% 41%
BDEFHKLPSW EHPSW BDEFHKLPSW BEFHKLPSWX PS PSW
Xa Xa a
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319
64%
ABDEFHUKL
MOPQRSTUV
WXYZa
155
31%
ABCDEFHIKL
NOPRSTUWX
Ya
500
100%

474
95%
ABCDEFHUKL
NOPQRSTUW
XYza

GIMNQTV

313
63%
ABCDFGIKL
MNOPQRSTU
VXY7a
150
30%
PSVW

21
4%

500
100%

ABCDGUKLM
NOQRTUVXY
7a
171
34%

PS

Great Britain  Hungary India Indonesia Mexico
| i) K L M N o]
1001 500 1003 503 1000 1000 500
500 500 500 500 500 500 500
10 2 64 24 5 3 22
2% * 1 1% 1% 4%
GINQTV ABCDEFGHUL CGUMNQTU G G CGIMNQTV
MNOQRTUV Vza
WYZa
83 49 239 195 24 87 133
17% 10% 48% 5% 17% 27%
GIMV GMV ACDGIJLMNO ACDGIIMNO GIMV GUMNQTUV
QRTUVXYZ QRTUVYZ
294 252 152 228 197 308 243
30% 46% 49%
BDEFHJKLMO BDEFHKMPS PSVW BEFHKMPSV  BEHKPSVWX ABDEFHJKLM BDEFHKMPS
PSVWXYZa Vwx WX ‘OPRSVWXYZ VWX
a
112 197 46 53 273 101 102
39% 9% 11% 55%
BCEFHKLPRS A ABCDEFGHIK EFHPS EFHPSW  ABCDEFGHUK BCEFHKLPRS BCEFHKLPRS
Wxa | LNOPQRSTU LNOPQRSTU |~ Wa Wa
WXY7a WXY7a
500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
93 51 302 219 30 % 155
19% 1 44% 6% 18%
GIMV GMV ACDGIILMNO ACDGIIMNO GIMV
QRTUVXYZa ~ QRTUWYZ
407 449 198 281 470 410 345
90% 40% 94% 82% 69%
ABCDEFHKLO ABCDEFHIKL EHPSW BEFHKPSWX ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHKLO BEFHKLPSWX
PRSWXYa  NOPQRSTUW NOPQRSTUW ~ PRSWXYa a
XYZa XYZa

202
40%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRTUV
WXYZa
277
55%
ACDGUKLMN
OQRSTUVXYZ.
a
20
4%

500
100%

478

GUMNQTUVZ ABCDEFGHIIK

LMNOQRSTU
VWXYZa
22
4%

Poland Russia Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea
Q R s T u v
500 500 501 500 500 1000
500 500 500 500 500 500
3 14 191 2 9 3
1% 3% 38% * 2% 1%
G GIMNQTV  ABCDEFGHUK [ G
LMNOQRTUV
WXYZa
77 138 232 90 82 19
15% 18% 16% 4%
GIMV  GUMNQTUVZ ACDGULMNO  GIMV GIMV
QRTUVYZ
281 274 62 282 282 112
56% 12% 56% 56% 2%
BDEFHKLMO BDEFHKLMPS P BDEFHKLMO  BDEFHKLMO PS
PSVWXYa VWXYa PSVWXYa  PSVWXYa
139 73 16 125 126 367
3% 73%
ABCEFHIKLN | BEFHKPSW P BCEFHKLPRS | BCEFHKLPRS ABCDEFGHIIK!
OPRSWXYa Wxa Wxa LMNOPQRST
UWXY7a
500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
81 153 423 93 91 22
16% 19% 18% 4%
GIMV  GUMNQTUVZ ABCDEFGHUK — GIMV GIMV
LMNOQRTUV
WXYZa
419 347 77 407 409 478
84% 15% 81% 82% 96%
ABCDEFHKLO BEFHKLPSWX P ABCDEFHKLO ABCDEFHKLO ABCDEFHIKL
PRSWXYa a PRSWXYa  PRSWXYa NOPQRSTUW
XYza

Sweden Turkey United Netherlands  Finland
States
w X Y z a
505 500 1000 500 501
500 500 500 500 500
39 53 25 8 9
8% 1% 5% 2% 2%
ACDGHUMN | ACDEFGHIL CGUMNQTU G G
QRTUVZa  MNOQRTUVY — VZa
7a
316 199 131 98 217
40% 26% 20% 43%
ABCDGUKLM | ACDGUMNO GUMNQTUVZ ~ GIMV  ACDGUMNO
NOQRSTUVX ~ QRTUVYZ QRTUVYZ
v7a
116 165 239 255 223
23% 33% 48% 51% 45%
PS PSVW | BDEFHKMPS BDEFHKMPS BEFHKPSVW
VWX VWX X
30 83 105 139 52
6% 17% 10%
P BEFHKLPSWa BCEFHKLPRS ABCEFHKLNP — EFHPS
Wa RSWXYa
500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
355 252 156 106 226
1% 31 45%
ABCDFGIKL ACDGILMNO GUMNQTUVZ ~ GIMV  ACDGUMNO
MNOQRTUV  QRTUVYZ QRTUVYZ
XY7a
145 248 344 394 274
29% 50% 55%
PS BEFHKPSW  BEFHKLPSWX BDEFHKLOPR =~ BEFHKPSW
a Swxva



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 Middle
America Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19514 2001 2000 7506 5505 7502 3502 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13500 1000 1500 5000 3500 4000 2000 1500
Very good 832 49 57 288 176 98 123 246
6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 16%
E E BE E BE ABCDEF
Somewhat good 4244 435 400 1311 1261 1108 801 521
31% 44% 27% 26% 36% 28% 40% 35%
BCDEFG BCE BCDEG BCE
Somewhat bad 5724 391 712 2038 1597 1934 810 509
42% 39% 47% 41% 46% 48% 40% 34%
G ACFG G ACFG ACDFG G
Very bad 2700 125 330 1363 466 860 266 224
20% 12% 22% 27% 13% 21% 13% 15%
ADFG ABDEFG ADFG
Sigma 13500 1000 1500 5000 3500 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 5076 485 457 1599 1437 1206 925 767
38% 48% 30% 32% 41% 30% 46% 51%
BCDE E BCE BCDE BCDEF
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 8424 515 1043 3401 2063 2794 1075 733
62% 52% 70% 68% 59% 70% 54% 49%
ADFG ADFG AFG ACDFG G
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 206 294 229 170 101 231 200 69 170 330 205 167 128 242 258 60 440 71 429 304 19 285 115 100
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 147 105 258 190 52 157 343 327 118 55 224 276 53 447 57 443 274 226 281 113 106
Very good 15 9 7 7 6 2 5 9 2 7 8 12 2 1 6 9 4 1 2 13 7 9 1 2 2
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
* . . . . .
Somewhat good 114 59 55 54 34 25 63 43 8 33 80 81 21 12 47 66 14 100 19 95 63 51 65 2 27
23% 2% 21% 2% 23% 2% 2% 2% 16% 21% 23% 25% 17% 2% 21% 24% 26% 2% 33% 21% 23% 2% 2% 19% 26%
¥ * « B * «
Somewhat bad 269 139 129 148 67 53 134 106 29 81 187 174 68 27 118 150 2 25 2% 242 146 123 140 74 55
54% 57% 51% 60% 46% 51% 52% 56% 55% 52% 55% 53% 57% 48% 53% 55% 44% 55% 46% 55% 53% 55% 50% 65% 52%
D * . . * v .
Very bad 102 38 64 39 39 24 56 33 14 36 67 59 28 16 52 50 12 % 10 93 60 43 65 16 2
20% 16% 25% 16% 27% 2% 2% 17% 26% 2% 20% 18% 23% 20% 23% 18% 23% 20% 17% 21% 2% 19% 2% 14% 21%
A c ¥ « X B ¥ B B
Sigma 500 25 255 28 147 105 258 19 52 157 343 327 118 55 224 276 53 447 57 443 274 226 281 113 106
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 129 68 61 61 40 28 68 51 10 a1 88 93 23 13 54 75 18 111 21 108 69 60 76 2% 29
26% 28% 24% 24% 28% 27% 26% 27% 19% 26% 26% 29% 19% 23% 2% 27% 33% 25% 37% 24% 25% 26% 27% 21% 27%
- . . . . .
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 371 177 194 188 106 77 1% 139 43 117 254 233 % a2 171 200 36 335 36 335 205 166 205 89 77
74% 72% 76% 76% 72% 73% 74% 73% 81% 74% 74% 71% 81% 7% 76% 73% 67% 75% 63% 76% 75% 74% 73% 79% 73%
¥ * « B * B
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence

83. Now, thinking about situation, d
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

ibe the current

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia
Total Gender
Male Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 287 513
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252

Very good 36 2 14

7% 9% 5%

Somewhat good 249 118 131
50% 8% 52%

Somewhat bad 169 83 86
34% 3% 34%

Very bad 5 2 21

9% 10% 8%

Sigma 500 28 252
100% 100% 100%

ummary.

‘Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 285 141 145
57% 57% 57%

Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 215 107 107
43% 3% 3%
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Under 35

in?lsit

351049

8
55%

43
29%

150

500 64

Household Income
Medium

113
5%

129
100%

Marital Status

Married

109
26%

ther

140
54%

83
32%

23

262
100%

157

60%

105
0%

295
100%

167

57%

127
43%

Chief Income Earner

131
52%

82
32%

2

252
100%

No

Australia
Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision

Employment Status
No Y [ Total

Non METRO
Emploved

NON-METRO  VIC/TAS
Emploved

104 896 131 869 625 375 612 388 286
8 452 59 441 299 201 295 205 136
2 34 4 32 18 18 21 15 1
5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8%
21 228 29 21 150 99 152 97 64
4% 51% 8% 50% 50% 29% 52% 7% a7%
18 151 21 148 106 63 98 7 2
38% 33% 36% 3a% 36% 31% 3% 35% 3%
7 39 6 a0 2 21 23 2 17
14% 9% 9% % 8% 10% 8% 1% 12%
. . Y
a8 452 59 441 299 201 295 205 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 262 32 253 168 17 173 112 75
49% 58% 55% 57% 56% 58% 59% 55% 55%
2 190 27 188 131 84 122 93 61
51% 2% 5% 23% 4% 2% 1% 5% 45%

Region
NSW/ACT

32
36%

1
13%

100%

Active

Social Media
Passive

122
100%

Inactive



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is i
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

Il Respondents (unwtd) 500 247 253 172 160 168 141 213 146 189 311 77 265 158 300 200 26 474 39 461 297 203 257 42 201 261 239 106 169 225
Il Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 184 157 158 160 209 132 179 321 172 186 142 292 208 19 481 30 a70 262 238 243 38 219 273 227 101 176 23
Very good 8 2 6 5 2 1 3 2 3 1 7 3 2 3 5 3 1 7 - 8 3 5 8 - - - 8 5 2 1
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% . 2% 1% 2% . 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 3% - - - 3% 5% 1% .
B = B X B v o
Somewhat good 126 58 68 59 32 35 35 a9 3 a9 77 33 a5 a8 75 51 6 120 10 116 71 55 74 13 39 56 7 22 a3 61
25% 23% 27% 32% 20% 2% 2% 23% 32% 28% 24% 19% 24% 34% 26% 24% 33% 25% 34% 25% 27% 23% 30% 34% 18% 20% 31% 2% 25% 27%
D * KL - * X x* Y *
Somewhat bad 297 154 144 100 97 101 98 129 7 103 195 109 114 74 168 129 10 287 17 281 151 147 133 21 143 177 121 57 110 130
59% 61% 58% 54% 61% 64% 61% 62% 54% 58% 61% 64% 61% 52% 58% 62% 54% 60% 56% 60% 58% 62% 55% 56% 65% 65% 53% 57% 63% 58%
B B . B v 2 B
Very bad 68 38 31 20 27 2 2 30 15 2 a3 26 25 18 a3 26 2 67 3 65 37 2 28 4 36 a0 28 16 21 31
14% 15% 12% 1% 17% 14% 15% 14% 1% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12% 9% 14% 10% 14% 14% 13% 12% 10% 17% 15% 12% 16% 12% 14%
Sigma 500 251 249 184 157 158 160 209 132 179 321 172 186 142 292 208 19 481 30 470 262 238 243 38 219 273 227 101 176 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 134 60 74 65 34 36 38 50 46 50 84 37 47 50 80 54 7 127 10 124 74 60 82 13 39 56 78 28 45 61
27% 24% 30% 35% 21% 23% 24% 24% 35% 28% 26% 21% 25% 35% 28% 26% 37% 26% 34% 26% 28% 25% 34% 3a% 18% 20% 34% 27% 26% 28%
DE * KL - * X x* Y *
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 366 191 175 120 124 123 121 158 86 129 237 135 139 %2 211 155 12 354 20 346 188 178 161 25 180 217 149 74 131 162
73% 76% 70% 65% 79% 77% 76% 76% 65% 72% 74% 79% 75% 65% 72% 74% 63% 74% 66% 74% 72% 75% 66% 66% 82% 80% 66% 73% 74% 72%
c c m* M - * * vw z *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total Brazil
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 505 317 178 268 710 22 414 586 189 579 232 468 532 125 875 162 838 689 311 617 230 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 146 69 160 333 7 19 304 157 262 81 223 277 60 440 75 425 331 169 293 119 88
Very good 20 15 5 1 6 3 8 12 - 6 14 9 6 5 1 9 6 14 6 14 13 7 14 2 4
4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% - 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 10% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5%
B ** L L Q S
Somewhat good 154 LN 64 79 51 23 a1 110 2 67 87 44 84 2 81 72 21 133 22 132 108 45 % 42 2
31% 39% 24% 28% 35% 34% 26% 33% 27% 34% 29% 28% 32% 32% 36% 26% 35% 30% 29% 31% 33% 27% 31% 35% 25%
B c F ** o
Somewhat bad 201 87 114 120 53 28 65 133 3 73 128 59 111 31 86 115 21 180 30 172 129 72 124 46 31
40% 38% 43% 42% 36% 1% 1% 40% 39% 37% 2% 38% 2% 38% 39% 42% 35% 1% 39% 40% 39% 3% 2% 39% 36%
*x
Very bad 125 4 85 75 36 15 46 77 3 50 75 45 61 19 45 80 12 113 18 107 81 44 66 29 30
25% 17% 32% 26% 25% 22% 29% 23% 34% 25% 25% 29% 23% 23% 20% 29% 20% 26% 24% 25% 24% 26% 23% 24% 35%
A ** N ww
Sigma 500 232 268 285 146 69 160 333 7 196 304 157 262 81 223 277 60 440 75 425 331 169 293 119 88
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 174 104 69 90 57 26 49 123 2 73 101 52 90 31 92 81 27 147 28 146 121 52 103 a4 26
35% 45% 26% 32% 39% 38% 31% 37% 27% 37% 33% 33% 34% 38% 1% 29% 4% 33% 37% 34% 37% 31% 35% 37% 30%
B C x> o Q
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 326 128 199 195 88 43 111 210 5 123 203 104 172 50 131 196 33 293 48 279 210 117 190 75 62
65% 55% 74% 68% 61% 62% 69% 63% 73% 63% 67% 67% 66% 62% 59% 71% 56% 67% 63% 66% 63% 69% 65% 63% 70%
A D ** N P
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about situation, describe the current i ion in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total
Gender Age Household Income
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 509 492 273 320 408 164 388
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 164 158 92 197
Very good 2 10 14 8 8 8 4 8
5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% % 2%
Somewhat good 305 159 146 110 99 95 a7 117
61% 64% 58% 62% 61% 60% 51% 59%
)
Somewhat bad 151 67 84 54 49 28 36 61
30% 27% 33% 30% 30% 31% 39% 31%
A H
Very bad 20 1 8 5 7 7 5 1
2% 5% 3% 3% 5% % 5% 6%
H H
Sigma 500 27 253 177 164 158 92 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ummary
‘Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 329 168 161 118 108 103 51 125
66% 68% 63% 67% 65% 65% 55% 63%
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 171 79 %2 59 57 55 a 72
34% 32% 37% 33% 35% 35% 5% 37%
H H
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Marital Status

Married

138
62%

31%

223
100%

Chief Income Earner

156
62%

76
30%

252
100%

No

28
100%

Canada

Business Owner

55
100%

No

100%

64%

159
36%

Senior Executive/Decision

[

155
35%

Employment Status
Total

153
100%

Atlantic

Alberta

Region
[1

Northwest  Ontario

Territories

- 13
- 59%

Quebec

0%
VX

Active

Social Media
Passive

8
62%

32%

135

Inactive

413



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total China
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 999 463 536 439 444 116 75 231 693 715 284 £ 259 650 673 326 9 905 318 681 874 125 613 304 8
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 200 194 106 82 150 267 361 139 295 155 50 297 203 48 452 98 402 413 87 221 189 89
Very good 25 15 10 5 7 13 4 3 19 23 2 14 7 5 20 6 3 2 6 19 2 1 19 B 1
5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 12% 5% 2% 7% 6% 1% 5% 4% 9% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 1% 9% 2% 2%
. . o - . - . L . - * * . .
Somewhat good 270 114 157 114 119 38 31 83 157 189 82 155 87 28 152 118 38 232 73 197 220 51 127 105 38
54% 6% 62% 57% 61% 36% 3% 55% 59% 52% 59% 52% 56% 57% 51% 58% 79% 51% 74% 49% 53% 59% 57% 55% 43%
ry e £ * o B B B . - 5 ¥ * *
Somewhat bad 183 106 77 72 57 53 38 58 87 137 46 115 53 15 114 68 6 177 18 164 156 27 70 7 a1
37% 43% 31% 36% 29% 51% 46% 39% 33% 38% 33% 39% 34% 30% 39% 34% 13% 39% 19% 41% 38% 31% 32% 38% 6%
. . D* - . . . . - B R * . .
Very bad 21 14 8 9 1 1 10 7 5 12 10 1 8 2 10 12 * 21 1 21 13 8 5 8 8
4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 1% 12% 5% 2% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% * 5% 1% 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 9%
. « * o . * . . ) * * . «
Sigma 500 29 251 200 194 106 82 150 267 361 139 295 155 50 297 203 48 452 98 402 413 87 21 189 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 296 129 166 119 126 51 34 85 176 212 84 169 % 33 172 124 42 254 79 216 244 52 146 110 40
59% 52% 66% 59% 65% 8% 2% 57% 66% 59% 60% 57% 61% 66% 58% 61% 87% 56% 81% 54% 59% 60% 66% 58% 45%
ry . . * - . . . . - o * X . .
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 208 120 85 82 68 55 48 65 91 149 55 126 61 17 124 80 6 198 19 185 169 35 75 80 49
1% 8% 3a% 41% 35% 52% 58% 43% 34% 1% 40% 43% 39% 34% 2% 39% 13% 4% 19% 6% 1% 40% 34% 2% 55%
B B * ¥ o * * B * - B R * B v

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 501 499 335 312 353 235 521 244 432 568 394 299 307 559 441 27 973 60 940 604 396 166 332 502
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 153 157 120 261 119 207 293 168 209 124 268 232 15 485 28 472 305 195 82 167 250
Somewhat good 26 16 10 8 9 9 6 11 8 13 13 11 8 7 19 7 1 24 3 23 19 7 8 7 11
5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 10% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 4%
o o * WX
Somewhat bad 319 161 159 132 92 95 74 166 79 128 191 98 134 88 166 153 10 309 20 300 193 126 55 114 150
64% 65% 63% 69% 60% 61% 61% 64% 67% 62% 65% 58% 64% 71% 62% 66% 69% 64% 70% 64% 63% 65% 67% 68% 60%
DE K ** * X
Very bad 155 70 84 50 52 53 40 84 31 65 90 59 67 29 83 72 3 152 6 149 93 61 19 47 89
31% 28% 33% 26% 34% 34% 33% 32% 26% 32% 31% 35% 32% 24% 31% 31% 21% 31% 21% 32% 31% 31% 23% 28% 36%
c C M M ** * vw
Sigma 500 247 253 191 153 157 120 261 119 207 293 168 209 124 268 232 15 485 28 472 305 195 82 167 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 26 16 10 8 9 9 6 11 8 13 13 11 8 7 19 7 1 24 3 23 19 7 8 7 11
5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 10% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 4%
o * * WX
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 474 231 243 183 143 148 114 250 110 193 281 157 201 117 249 225 13 461 26 448 287 188 74 160 239
95% 93% 96% 96% 94% 94% 95% 96% 93% 94% 96% 93% 96% 94% 93% 97% 90% 95% 91% 95% 94% 96% 90% 96% 96%

N Y * v v
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 501 499 295 358 347 285 314 348 383 617 200 611 189 665 335 84 916 195 805 707 203 27 323 430
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 183 145 146 157 168 181 319 113 285 101 328 172 40 460 95 405 349 151 127 162 211
Very good 16 10 6 8 5 3 5 4 7 6 10 2 1 3 13 3 3 14 7 10 12 4 8 4 4
3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2%
. s wx
Somewhat good 313 161 152 115 112 85 79 95 123 114 199 52 187 74 204 109 25 288 61 252 226 87 82 111 119
63% 64% 62% 67% 61% 59% 54% 61% 73% 63% 62% 6% 66% 73% 62% 63% 63% 63% 64% 62% 65% 58% 65% 69% 56%
E FG K K * u X X
Somewhat bad 150 69 81 a4 57 50 53 52 34 54 9% 50 78 2 9% 54 1 139 25 125 99 51 32 3 75
30% 27% 33% 25% 31% 34% 36% 33% 20% 30% 30% 44% 27% 21% 29% 31% 27% 30% 26% 31% 28% 34% 25% 27% 36%
< H H v * w
Very bad 21 13 8 4 9 7 9 5 4 6 14 9 9 2 15 6 2 19 3 18 12 9 5 3 13
% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% % 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% % 2% 6%
H Y] * w
Sigma 500 252 28 172 183 145 146 157 168 181 319 113 285 101 328 172 40 460 95 405 349 151 127 162 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 329 171 158 124 117 88 84 99 130 120 209 54 198 77 217 113 28 302 68 262 238 91 % 116 123
66% 68% 64% 72% 64% 61% 58% 63% 77% 66% 66% 48% 69% 76% 66% 65% 70% 66% 71% 65% 68% 61% 71% 71% 58%
DE G K K * u X X
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 171 82 89 48 66 57 62 58 38 61 110 59 87 24 111 60 12 159 28 143 111 59 37 6 88
34% 32% 36% 28% 36% 39% 2% 37% 23% 34% 3a% 52% 31% 2% 34% 35% 30% 34% 20% 35% 32% 39% 20% 29% 2%
c c H H M * T w
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 25 255 194 149 157 186 226 10 202 298 152 256 92 261 239 32 468 28 472 299 201 191 219 90
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 140 159 184 230 11 198 302 129 294 77 263 237 33 467 29 471 303 197 189 21 90
Very good 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 - - - 2
* 1% * 1% 1% - 1% * - * * - * 1% - 1% - * - * 1% - - - 2%
e * B P e
Somewhat good 49 28 21 27 10 12 10 31 1 15 34 10 29 10 27 22 1 48 2 47 36 13 18 24 7
10% 12% 8% 14% 7% 7% 5% 14% 13% 8% 1% 7% 10% 13% 10% 9% 3% 10% 6% 10% 12% 7% 9% 1% 8%
F o ¥ ,, o «
Somewhat bad 252 127 125 93 70 89 78 129 6 111 141 63 155 34 140 112 20 232 14 237 161 91 84 123 45
50% 52% 49% 46% 50% 56% 42% 56% 59% 56% 47% 48% 53% 45% 53% 47% 60% 50% 51% 50% 53% 26% 45% 56% 50%
F e B B = v B
Very bad 197 88 109 80 60 58 % 69 3 72 126 57 109 31 % 101 13 185 12 185 104 93 88 74 35
39% 36% 43% 40% 43% 36% 52% 30% 28% 36% 2% 44% 37% 1% 36% 43% 38% 40% 43% 39% 34% 47% 6% 3a% 39%
G o ¥ « o T w «
sigma 500 24 256 202 140 159 184 230 11 198 302 129 294 77 263 237 33 467 29 an 303 197 189 221 90
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 51 29 2 29 11 12 11 32 1 16 35 10 30 11 27 2 1 50 2 49 38 13 18 24 9
10% 12% 8% 14% 8% 7% 6% 14% 13% 8% 12% 7% 10% 14% 10% 10% 3% 11% 6% 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 10%
F P B . P v B
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 449 215 234 173 129 147 173 198 9 182 267 120 264 65 236 213 32 417 27 422 265 184 172 197 81
90% 88% 92% 86% 2% 93% 94% 86% 87% 92% 88% 93% 90% 86% 90% 90% 97% 89% 94% 90% 88% 93% 91% 89% 90%
G o 0 « o T «
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total India
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 517 486 491 335 177 360 386 257 676 327 4 119 880 553 450 223 780 487 516 794 209 739 191 73
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 149 75 187 191 122 304 196 3 67 431 264 236 108 392 231 269 383 117 372 o1 37
Very good 64 35 28 46 13 5 27 24 13 34 30 * 5 58 49 15 26 38 44 20 57 7 55 4 4
13% 14% 12% 16% 9% 7% 14% 13% 10% 1% 15% 17% 7% 14% 18% 6% 24% 10% 19% 7% 15% 6% 15% 5% 11%
DE ** o Q S u w *
Somewhat good 239 114 125 130 75 34 97 81 61 147 92 1 33 204 115 124 44 194 103 136 181 58 176 43 20
48% 44% 52% 47% 50% 46% 52% 42% 50% 48% 47% 57% 50% 47% 43% 53% 41% 50% 45% 51% 47% 50% 47% 48% 53%
A G ** N P *
Somewhat bad 152 85 67 74 51 27 46 68 37 95 57 1 20 131 82 70 30 122 67 85 118 34 108 33 10
30% 33% 28% 27% 34% 36% 25% 36% 31% 31% 29% 27% 31% 30% 31% 30% 27% 31% 29% 31% 31% 29% 29% 37% 27%
C C F ** \ *
Very bad 46 24 2 27 10 9 17 17 1 29 17 - 8 38 19 26 8 37 17 29 28 18 33 10 3
9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% - 12% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 7% 11% 7% 15% 9% 11% 9%
x N T «
Sigma 500 258 242 276 149 7 187 191 122 304 196 3 67 431 264 236 108 392 231 269 383 117 372 91 37
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 302 149 153 175 88 39 124 105 73 181 122 2 38 263 163 139 70 232 147 156 237 65 231 48 24
60% 58% 63% 63% 59% 53% 66% 55% 60% 59% 62% 73% 57% 61% 62% 59% 65% 59% 63% 58% 62% 56% 62% 53% 63%
£ G x w «
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 198 109 89 101 61 36 63 86 49 124 74 1 29 168 101 97 38 160 84 113 146 52 141 43 14
40% 42% 37% 37% 41% 47% 34% 45% 40% 41% 38% 27% 43% 39% 38% 41% 35% 41% 37% 42% 38% 44% 38% 47% 37%
c 3 x v «
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Indonesia Indonesia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 215 288 295 166 42 7 242 1% 72 231 168 43 292 215 288 82 421 147 356 406 97 327 147 29
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 163 55 73 240 187 275 225 169 a4 287 226 274 84 416 150 350 402 98 327 143 30

Very good 2 15 9 18 6 - 4 9 1 13 1 6 1 17 14 10 13 1 17 7 21 3 19 3 2
5% 6% 4% 6% 4% - 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 15% 3% 12% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 7%

- * . aQ S * -

Somewhat good 195 108 86 105 63 27 21 88 86 113 82 62 16 117 100 % 33 162 61 134 162 33 127 56 1
39% 43% 3a% 37% 38% 50% 28% 37% 6% 1% 36% 37% 35% 1% 44% 35% 39% 39% 1% 38% 0% 33% 39% 39% 36%

B * ¥ F * ° * ¥ -

Somewhat bad 228 102 126 126 79 2 36 117 75 122 106 79 20 128 9% 134 28 201 55 173 177 51 145 7 1
46% 1% 51% 45% 48% 43% 50% 49% 40% 45% 47% a7% 6% 45% 2% 49% 33% 8% 37% 50% 44% 52% 44% 50% 36%

ry * . . . P R * -

Very bad 53 25 29 33 16 4 11 26 16 27 2 21 7 2 18 35 1 a2 17 36 a1 12 35 12 6
1% 10% 1% 12% 10% 7% 16% 1% 8% 10% 12% 13% 16% 9% 8% 13% 13% 10% 1% 10% 10% 12% 1% 8% 21%

* ¥ « B ¥ -

Sigma 500 250 250 282 163 55 73 240 187 275 225 169 a 287 226 274 84 416 150 350 402 98 327 143 30
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 219 124 95 123 69 27 25 97 97 126 93 68 17 134 114 105 46 173 78 141 183 35 147 59 13
44% 49% 38% 44% 42% 50% 34% 40% 52% 46% 1% 40% 38% 47% 50% 38% 54% 42% 52% 40% 46% 36% 45% 1% 43%

B * . G . ° a S * -

Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 281 126 155 159 95 28 48 143 91 149 132 101 27 153 113 169 39 243 72 210 219 63 180 84 17
56% 51% 62% 56% 58% 50% 66% 60% 8% 54% 59% 60% 62% 53% 50% 62% 6% 58% 8% 60% 54% 64% 55% 59% 57%

ry * e H B N « P R * -
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 482 518 320 383 207 229 475 296 536 464 319 531 150 538 462 102 898 170 830 638 362 528 233 239
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 188 131 128 239 134 265 235 243 198 58 263 237 48 452 76 424 313 187 257 117 126
Very good 5 4 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 * 5 - 2 3 3 2 3 2 5 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% - 4% 1% 4% * 1% 1% 2% - -
K o a s wx
Somewhat good 2 13 12 8 8 8 8 9 7 13 1 8 13 3 16 9 4 21 4 20 15 9 17 2 6
5% 5% 5% 5% % 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% % 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5%
K * w
Somewhat bad 197 103 95 74 79 45 a1 99 58 103 95 88 81 28 102 95 17 180 32 166 128 69 103 50 I
39% 1% 38% 41% 42% 34% 32% 42% 43% 39% 40% 36% 1% 49% 39% 40% 36% 40% 1% 39% 1% 37% 40% 43% 35%
F F K *
Very bad 273 131 142 97 100 76 77 128 68 147 126 147 101 26 139 134 26 247 37 236 166 107 132 65 76
55% 52% 57% 53% 53% 58% 61% 54% 51% 55% 54% 60% 51% 5% 53% 56% 53% 55% 49% 56% 53% 57% 51% 56% 60%
H Y] * v
Sigma 500 250 250 181 188 131 128 239 134 265 235 243 198 58 263 237 a8 452 76 42 313 187 257 117 126
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 30 16 13 1 9 10 10 12 8 15 14 8 17 4 2 9 B 2 7 2 18 1 2 2 6
6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 7% 8% 4% 1% 5% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 5%
K o a s w
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 470 234 237 170 179 121 118 227 126 250 221 235 181 54 242 229 43 428 69 402 295 176 235 115 121
94% 93% 95% 94% 95% 93% 92% 95% 94% 94% 94% 7% 91% 93% 92% 96% 89% 95% 90% 95% 94% 94% 92% 98% 95%
L N * P R v
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total

Under 35 35t049

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 554 446 263
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185
Very good 3 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% *
Somewhat good 87 44 43 41
17% 18% 17% 22%
D
Somewhat bad 308 154 154 116
62% 61% 62% 62%
Very bad 101 51 50 28
20% 20% 20% 15%
Sigma 500 251 249 185
100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 90 46 44 22
18% 18% 18% 23%
D
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 410 205 205 143
82% 82% 82% 77%
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Age

343
150

1%

13%

92
61%

37
25%

150
100%

14%

129
86%

50064

394
165

27
16%

101
61%

36
22%

165
100%

17%

137
83%

60
18%

203
60%

75
22%

340
100%

18%

278
82%

Household Income
Medium

17%

142
100%

19%

116
81%

56
18

1%

11%
.
14
75%
13%
.

18
100%

12%

16
88%
.

Marital Status

Married

20%

279
100%

16%

234
84%

Other

393
221

42
19%

129
59%

46
21%

221
100%

20%

176
80%

278
295

1%

47
16%

195
66%

51
17%

295
100%

17%

246
83%

Japan
Education Chief Income Earner
Medium No

233 489 515 485
%0 115 224 276
1 1 * 3
1% 1% * 1%
16 24 39 48
17% 21% 18% 17%
49 64 137 171
55% 56% 61% 62%
25 26 a7 55
27% 2% 21% 20%

K

%0 115 224 276
100% 100% 100% 100%

16 25 40 50
18% 2% 18% 18%

74 %0 184 226
82% 78% 82% 82%

Business Owner

Yes

No

954
488

85
17%

304
62%

97
20%

488
100%

18%

400
82%

Senior Executive/Decision

Yes

88
27

1%
17%
*
16
60%
23%
*

27
100%

83%
*

No

912
473

1%

82
17%

292
62%

95
20%

473
100%

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

689
315

44
14%

197
63%

71
22%

315
100%

Non

Emploved

311
185

42
23%

111
60%

31
17%

185
100%

27%
X*

48%

24%

38
100%

28%
X*
27

2%

*

Social Media
Passive

259
118

2%

21%

74
63%

18
15%

118
100%

Inactive

649
343

52
15%

216
63%

75
22%

343
100%

291



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 24 256 260 152 88 349 135 16 27 283 126 167 207 285 215 118 382 135 365 349 151 302 137 61
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 148 82 397 9 9 210 290 321 103 76 260 240 97 403 114 386 308 192 275 153 72
Very good 2 8 14 16 5 * 13 6 3 7 15 19 1 2 14 8 10 1 14 8 15 7 17 - 4
4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 7% 29% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 12% 2% 5% 4% 6% - 6%
. * . - L a o * m . w*
Somewhat good 133 75 58 67 38 28 % 34 3 50 83 75 31 27 85 48 29 104 45 89 80 53 87 29 17
27% 32% 2% 25% 26% 35% 24% 37% 31% 2% 29% 23% 30% 36% 33% 20% 30% 26% 39% 23% 26% 28% 32% 19% 23%
« ¥ . - X o « o * m * *
Somewhat bad 243 116 127 136 65 a2 197 43 3 106 137 161 48 33 122 121 36 207 3 200 163 80 130 80 33
49% 49% 48% 50% 44% 51% 50% 46% 28% 50% 47% 50% 47% 44% 47% 50% 37% 51% 38% 52% 53% 42% 47% 52% 46%
. * . - . . R * . .
Very bad 102 39 63 51 40 1 91 10 1 47 55 66 2 13 40 63 21 81 13 %0 50 52 41 a4 18
20% 16% 2% 19% 27% 14% 23% 1% 13% 2% 19% 21% 23% 17% 15% 26% 2% 20% 1% 23% 16% 27% 15% 29% 25%
« ¥ i ¥ - N B B R T v *
Sigma 500 238 262 270 148 82 397 9 9 210 290 321 103 76 260 240 97 403 114 386 308 192 275 153 72
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 155 83 72 83 43 29 109 a1 6 57 98 9 31 30 99 56 39 116 58 97 95 60 104 29 21
31% 35% 27% 31% 29% 35% 27% 43% 59% 27% 34% 29% 30% 39% 38% 23% 4% 29% 51% 25% 31% 31% 38% 19% 30%
. * - - o . o * m . .
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 345 155 190 187 105 53 288 53 4 153 192 227 72 46 161 184 57 288 55 290 213 132 171 124 51
69% 65% 73% 69% 71% 65% 73% 57% 1% 73% 66% 71% 70% 61% 62% 77% 59% 71% 49% 75% 69% 69% 62% 81% 70%
* ¥ G . - N * * R ¥ v *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 29 251 190 155 155 379 116 5 279 21 67 336 97 225 275 47 453 7 429 289 211 236 168 %
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 215 148 137 387 108 5 262 238 104 327 69 214 286 45 455 65 435 1 229 236 168 %
Very good 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 3 1 - 3 1 3 3 1 3 - -
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - -
- . * . . .
Somewhat good 7 49 28 2 27 26 50 26 1 47 30 13 56 9 a1 36 6 71 7 70 47 30 33 2 19
15% 20% 1% 1% 18% 19% 13% 24% 30% 18% 13% 12% 17% 13% 19% 13% 14% 16% 1% 16% 17% 13% 14% 16% 20%
B c F - B ¥ ° « B *
Somewhat bad 281 134 146 131 82 68 224 s6 1 137 143 73 169 39 116 165 2 254 40 241 141 140 131 % 54
56% 54% 58% 61% 55% 50% 58% 52% 14% 52% 60% 70% 52% 56% 54% 58% 58% 56% 61% 55% 52% 61% 55% 57% 56%
E - > * . . T .
Very bad 139 62 77 59 38 a2 111 2 3 76 63 19 100 20 54 8 13 126 17 121 80 58 69 6 23
28% 25% 30% 27% 26% 30% 29% 23% 56% 20% 26% 18% 31% 28% 25% 29% 29% 28% 26% 28% 30% 25% 20% 27% 24%
- . X * * * «
Sigma 500 28 252 215 148 137 387 108 5 262 238 104 327 69 214 286 I 455 65 435 1 229 236 168 %
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 81 52 29 25 28 27 52 28 1 49 32 13 57 1 a4 37 6 75 8 73 50 31 36 26 19
16% 21% 1% 12% 19% 20% 13% 26% 30% 19% 13% 12% 18% 16% 20% 13% 14% 16% 13% 17% 18% 14% 15% 16% 20%
B c £ - . * ° . . .
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 419 1% 223 189 120 109 335 80 3 213 206 91 269 59 170 249 39 380 57 362 21 198 200 142 77
84% 79% 89% 88% 81% 80% 87% 74% 70% 81% 87% 88% 82% 84% 80% 87% 86% 84% 87% 83% 82% 86% 85% 84% 80%
A £ G - . * N « ¥ *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 229 271 171 201 128 67 251 182 262 238 88 283 129 264 236 6 454 64 436 342 158 156 199 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 175 114 81 254 165 241 259 146 265 89 24 256 45 455 61 439 315 185 157 19 147
Very good 14 13 2 10 4 1 - 8 7 7 8 4 8 3 10 4 4 10 5 9 8 7 10 2 2
3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 9% 2% 8% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2%
B * * a st w
Somewhat good 138 70 68 54 a7 38 19 76 43 68 71 36 83 20 70 69 13 125 21 117 89 49 35 58 46
28% 20% 26% 26% 27% 33% 23% 30% 26% 28% 27% 25% 31% 2% 29% 27% 29% 28% 35% 27% 28% 27% 2% 30% 31%
B B * B
Somewhat bad 274 121 153 124 9% 55 49 131 % 124 150 79 145 50 129 145 2 248 31 243 171 103 83 110 81
55% 50% 59% 59% 54% 48% 60% 52% 57% 51% 58% 54% 55% 57% 53% 57% 57% 55% 51% 55% 54% 56% 53% 56% 55%
. . . .
Very bad 73 37 36 23 30 20 13 39 20 43 30 27 31 15 36 37 2 71 4 69 47 26 30 25 18
15% 15% 14% 1% 17% 18% 17% 15% 12% 18% 12% 19% 1% 17% 15% 15% 5% 16% 6% 16% 15% 14% 19% 13% 12%
¥ * « *
Sigma 500 241 259 211 175 114 81 254 165 241 259 146 265 89 24 256 45 455 61 439 315 185 157 196 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 153 83 70 64 50 39 19 84 50 74 78 40 %0 23 80 73 18 135 26 127 97 56 a4 60 48
31% 35% 27% 30% 29% 34% 23% 33% 30% 31% 30% 27% 34% 26% 33% 29% 39% 30% 43% 29% 31% 30% 28% 31% 33%
. . . o
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 347 157 190 148 125 75 62 170 115 167 180 106 175 65 164 183 28 319 35 312 218 129 113 135 99
69% 65% 73% 70% 71% 66% 7% 67% 70% 69% 70% 73% 66% 74% 67% 71% 61% 70% 57% 71% 69% 70% 2% 69% 67%
¥ B * ¥ R
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High No Yes Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 239 262 320 148 33 280 118 43 208 203 126 161 214 210 291 56 445 80 421 261 240 264 164 73
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 158 47 303 103 30 286 214 290 145 65 233 267 60 440 95 405 246 254 241 167 92
Very good 191 124 67 %2 70 29 109 42 12 121 70 104 57 30 108 8 2 168 42 149 %2 99 99 51 a1
38% 44% 31% 31% 45% 61% 36% 41% 39% 2% 33% 36% 40% 6% 46% 31% 38% 38% 45% 37% 38% 39% 1% 31% 45%
B o - . - ° . * . .
Somewhat good 232 121 111 152 62 18 147 43 14 130 102 134 71 27 97 135 28 204 36 19 118 114 108 82 41
6% 43% 51% 51% 39% 38% 49% 2% 6% 5% 8% 6% 49% 1% 2% 50% 6% 6% 38% 8% 8% 5% 5% 49% 45%
* - B - « * B *
Somewhat bad 62 31 30 39 2 * 36 14 4 27 35 2 13 7 23 39 7 55 14 48 28 34 25 30 7
12% 1% 14% 13% 14% 1% 12% 14% 14% 9% 16% 14% 9% 10% 10% 15% 12% 12% 15% 12% 11% 13% 10% 18% 8%
. - . - . * . .
Very bad 16 7 8 12 4 - 11 3 * 8 7 1 3 2 6 10 3 13 3 13 8 8 9 4 2
3% 3% % % 2% - % 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 3% 2%
« e . - « * . «
Sigma 500 283 217 295 158 a7 303 103 30 286 214 290 145 65 233 267 60 440 95 405 246 254 21 167 %2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 423 25 178 244 132 46 256 85 2 251 172 238 128 57 204 219 51 372 78 345 210 213 207 134 82
85% 86% 82% 83% 84% 99% 84% 83% 85% 88% 80% 82% 89% 87% 88% 82% 84% 85% 83% 85% 85% 84% 86% 80% 89%
. - . - . . . .
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 7 38 39 51 25 * 47 18 5 35 2 52 17 8 28 49 10 68 17 61 36 41 33 34 10
15% 14% 18% 17% 16% 1% 16% 17% 15% 12% 20% 18% 1% 13% 12% 18% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16% 14% 20% 1%
« - . - « ¥ * *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 190 310 251 179 70 35 127 338 221 279 250 137 113 257 243 79 421 138 362 424 76 208 155 a7
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 287 141 72 49 132 319 186 314 250 137 113 29 251 80 420 133 367 402 98 309 148 2
Very good 2 1 1 1 1 - - 1 2 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 - 2 - -
* * * . 1% - - * * - 1% * 1% - * * 1% * 1% * 1% - 1% - -
* - . - . - .
Somewhat good % 47 43 62 20 8 11 23 57 23 68 46 17 28 45 a5 19 72 2 65 70 20 62 25 4
18% 20% 17% 2% 14% 1% 2% 17% 18% 12% 2% 18% 12% 2% 18% 18% 23% 17% 19% 18% 17% 21% 20% 17% 9%
£ ¥ o . | L+ * ¥ «
Somewhat bad 282 136 146 166 73 a2 28 74 180 104 178 144 83 55 131 151 35 247 68 214 222 60 170 87 2
56% 57% 56% 58% 52% 59% 58% 56% 56% 56% 57% 57% 61% 49% 53% 60% 44% 59% 51% 58% 55% 61% 55% 58% 61%
* - . * . P - .
Very bad 125 56 69 57 46 2 10 35 81 60 66 59 36 30 71 54 25 100 39 87 108 18 76 37 13
25% 2% 27% 20% 33% 31% 20% 26% 25% 32% 21% 24% 26% 27% 29% 2% 31% 2% 20% 24% 27% 18% 2% 25% 31%
c ¥ o B ] ¥ « * «
Sigma 500 240 260 287 141 72 49 132 319 186 314 250 137 113 249 251 80 420 133 367 402 98 309 148 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 93 48 4 63 2 8 11 23 58 23 70 47 18 28 47 46 20 73 27 65 72 20 64 25 4
19% 20% 17% 2% 15% 1% 2% 18% 18% 12% 2% 19% 13% 2% 19% 18% 24% 17% 20% 18% 18% 21% 21% 17% 9%
E * - . | * . * .
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 407 192 216 223 120 65 38 109 261 164 24 203 119 86 202 205 61 347 106 301 329 78 25 123 39
81% 80% 83% 78% 85% 89% 78% 82% 82% 88% 78% 81% 87% 76% 81% 82% 76% 83% 80% 82% 82% 79% 79% 83% 91%
o o B l M * « ¥ *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 257 23 179 197 124 84 183 233 208 202 14 124 362 258 242 75 425 97 403 352 148 167 223 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 89 188 223 277 223 15 128 358 26 254 69 431 89 411 341 159 168 223 110
Very good 9 H 4 5 3 2 - 3 6 H 4 - 3 6 7 2 5 4 5 4 8 1 6 - 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4% - 3%
+ - a o m W
Somewhat good 82 49 33 33 32 17 12 29 40 51 31 3 23 56 50 32 16 66 19 63 62 20 ) 25 13
16% 20% 13% 16% 17% 17% 14% 16% 18% 19% 14% 2% 18% 16% 20% 13% 23% 15% 2% 15% 18% 12% 26% 1% 12%
¥ - o * B WX
Somewhat bad 282 140 142 127 95 60 54 105 123 155 127 9 68 204 130 152 33 249 a 238 184 98 80 140 62
56% 55% 58% 60% 50% 60% 61% 56% 55% 56% 57% 65% 53% 57% 53% 60% 48% 58% 50% 58% 54% 62% 48% 63% 56%
. - . . v
Very bad 126 59 68 46 58 2 2 51 53 66 61 2 33 91 59 68 15 111 20 106 87 40 37 58 32
25% 23% 27% 2% 31% 22% 25% 27% 2% 2% 27% 14% 26% 25% 24% 27% 21% 26% 2% 26% 25% 25% 2% 26% 29%
c B - « B
Sigma 500 252 28 211 189 101 89 188 223 277 223 15 128 358 26 254 69 431 89 411 341 159 168 223 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 91 54 37 38 35 19 12 33 6 56 35 3 26 62 57 34 21 70 2 67 71 21 50 25 16
18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 19% 14% 17% 21% 20% 16% 2% 21% 17% 23% 13% 30% 16% 27% 16% 21% 13% 30% 1% 15%
* - o a st wx
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 409 198 210 173 154 82 76 156 177 220 188 1 102 295 188 220 48 360 65 344 m 138 117 198 93
82% 79% 85% 82% 81% 81% 86% 83% 79% 80% 84% 78% 79% 83% % 87% 70% 84% 73% 84% 79% 87% 70% 89% 85%
* ** N * P * R v v
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 476 524 343 395 262 667 270 63 526 474 624 9 282 517 483 91 909 85 915 561 439 498 268 234
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 180 115 325 142 33 241 259 249 115 136 250 250 43 457 2 458 273 227 258 139 104
Very good 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 - 2 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% - 1% * 1% - 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% - -
. . . .
Somewhat good 19 10 8 6 9 4 9 8 1 10 9 9 4 5 13 6 3 16 1 17 13 6 13 1 5
4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% % 4% 3% 2% % 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5%
* o * * w w
Somewhat bad 12 60 52 6 37 28 68 35 9 58 s3 6 28 37 57 54 14 98 14 98 60 52 59 32 21
2% 2% 21% 23% 21% 25% 2% 25% 27% 2% 2% 19% 25% 27% 2% 2% 33% 21% 34% 21% 2% 2% 23% 23% 20%
. . X Q. o
Very bad 367 181 186 151 134 82 26 98 2 170 1% 191 82 94 177 190 26 341 2 341 198 169 183 105 78
73% 2% 75% 74% 74% 71% 76% 69% 68% 71% 76% 77% 71% 69% 1% 76% 59% 75% 62% 74% 72% 74% 1% 76% 75%
G * M * * P * R
Sigma 500 252 248 205 180 115 325 142 33 241 259 249 115 136 250 250 43 457 42 458 273 227 258 139 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 2 12 10 7 10 5 11 10 1 12 10 1 4 6 15 7 4 18 2 20 15 6 16 1 B
4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 1% 5%
F . . o . . m W
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 478 240 238 198 171 110 314 133 31 229 250 238 110 131 234 244 40 438 40 439 258 220 242 138 99
96% 95% 96% 7% 95% 96% 97% 93% 96% 95% 96% 95% 96% 96% 94% 97% 92% 96% 96% 96% 94% 97% 94% 99% 95%
G « « N * * VX
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 258 247 191 143 171 177 252 7% 152 353 330 7 98 313 192 46 459 54 451 328 177 150 164 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 185 134 181 145 256 99 178 322 105 262 132 311 189 54 446 58 442 353 147 166 172 162
Very good 39 18 20 15 10 14 9 19 10 19 20 7 23 9 2 13 4 35 4 34 27 12 15 12 12
8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 1% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7%
. . * * . * . * . - - * . . .
Somewhat good 316 163 153 113 100 103 72 168 7% 119 197 56 163 97 202 113 33 283 33 283 241 75 97 123 %
63% 64% 62% 61% 75% 57% 50% 66% 76% 67% 61% 53% 62% 73% 65% 60% 61% 63% 56% 64% 68% 51% 59% 71% 59%
B e ¥ * F o ¥ B X * - o U ¥ B B *
Somewhat bad 116 57 59 48 16 52 52 51 13 33 83 37 61 18 62 s3 1 104 15 101 67 49 39 37 40
23% 2% 24% 26% 12% 29% 36% 20% 13% 19% 26% 35% 23% 14% 20% 28% 21% 2% 25% 23% 19% 33% 23% 2% 24%
D* . D* GH* . * ™ . * . - - T+ . . .
Very bad 30 16 14 10 8 12 12 17 1 7 2 5 16 9 20 10 6 24 6 23 19 1 15 1 14
6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 1% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 7% 9% * 9%
. « * * « * « 5 . - o * w* . w*
Sigma 500 253 247 185 134 181 145 256 99 178 322 105 262 132 311 189 54 446 58 442 353 147 166 172 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 355 181 174 128 110 117 81 188 86 138 216 63 186 106 229 126 37 318 37 318 267 87 112 135 108
71% 71% 70% 69% 82% 65% 56% 73% 87% 78% 67% 60% 71% 80% 73% 67% 68% 71% 64% 72% 76% 59% 68% 78% 67%
. B * . £ o * . * . - - U * . . .
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 145 73 73 58 2 64 64 68 13 40 106 22 7 27 83 63 18 128 21 124 86 60 54 38 54
29% 20% 30% 31% 18% 35% 4% 27% 13% 2% 33% 40% 29% 20% 27% 33% 32% 20% 36% 28% 2% 1% 32% 2% 33%
B « D* GH* * ¥ M * * B - o T B B «
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 275 225 285 189 26 15 163 322 263 237 154 73 273 284 216 55 445 181 319 349 151 300 145 s5

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 262 192 45 14 160 326 263 237 164 71 266 280 220 51 449 170 330 330 170 297 148 54

Very good 53 35 17 26 25 2 2 20 31 33 20 17 8 28 34 19 6 a7 26 26 45 8 31 13 9
11% 14% 7% 10% 13% 4% 17% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 1% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 16% 8% 14% 5% 1% 9% 16%

B - - . . S U .

Somewhat good 199 114 85 105 75 19 4 56 140 109 % s5 31 113 117 82 18 181 67 133 139 60 108 65 26
40% 5% 3a% 40% 39% 1% 27% 35% 3% 1% 38% 34% 4% 2% 2% 37% 36% 0% 39% 40% 2% 35% 36% 4% 49%

B - o « * *

Somewhat bad 165 70 95 83 64 18 5 56 104 75 90 59 2 85 91 74 17 148 49 116 99 66 102 51 12
33% 28% 38% 32% 33% 39% 32% 35% 32% 29% 38% 36% 31% 32% 33% 34% 34% 33% 29% 35% 30% 39% 34% 35% 2%

ry - - | . . .

Very bad 83 E?) 51 48 28 7 3 28 51 46 37 33 10 40 38 a5 10 74 28 56 47 36 56 20 7
17% 13% 20% 18% 14% 16% 24% 18% 16% 17% 16% 20% 14% 15% 14% 21% 19% 16% 16% 17% 14% 21% 19% 13% 13%

A - o « N * *

Sigma 500 252 28 262 192 45 14 160 326 263 237 164 7 266 280 220 51 449 170 330 330 170 207 148 54
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 252 150 102 131 101 20 6 75 170 142 110 7 39 141 151 101 2 227 93 159 184 68 139 78 35
50% 59% 1% 50% 52% 45% 44% a7% 52% 54% 47% 44% 55% 53% 54% 46% 48% 51% 55% 48% 56% 40% 47% 52% 64%

B - oy . . U Ve

Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 248 102 146 131 %2 25 8 8 156 121 127 91 32 125 129 119 27 221 77 171 146 102 158 71 19
50% 1% 59% 50% 8% 55% 56% 53% 8% 6% 53% 56% 5% 47% 6% 54% 52% 49% 5% 52% 4% 60% 53% 8% 36%

A - o * B T X «

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 474 527 430 295 276 226 562 213 373 628 264 335 402 583 418 99 902 130 871 645 356 435 288 278
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 162 153 113 281 107 194 306 134 166 200 300 200 51 449 67 433 324 176 214 144 142
Very good 10 7 3 6 2 2 2 6 2 4 6 3 1 6 8 2 4 6 4 6 9 1 7 * 2
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 8% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 3% * 1%
L Q* S u w
Somewhat good 83 46 37 40 21 22 13 49 2 35 49 24 25 34 49 34 1 72 15 69 54 29 40 17 26
17% 19% 15% 22% 13% 14% 11% 17% 20% 18% 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 17% 21% 16% 22% 16% 17% 16% 19% 12% 18%
DE F F * w w
Somewhat bad 294 138 157 105 99 91 58 171 65 116 178 69 104 121 177 118 24 270 31 264 193 101 112 98 85
59% 56% 62% 57% 61% 59% 51% 61% 61% 60% 58% 52% 63% 61% 59% 59% 7% 60% 6% 61% 60% 58% 52% 68% 60%
F F K K * [ R v v
Very bad 112 55 57 34 40 39 40 54 18 39 73 38 36 38 67 46 12 100 17 95 68 44 55 29 28
22% 22% 22% 18% 24% 25% 36% 19% 17% 20% 24% 29% 22% 19% 22% 23% 24% 22% 26% 22% 21% 25% 26% 20% 20%
c GH ™M *
Sigma 500 246 254 185 162 153 113 281 107 194 306 134 166 200 300 200 51 449 67 433 324 176 214 144 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 93 53 40 46 24 24 15 55 24 39 55 26 26 41 57 37 15 79 19 74 63 30 48 18 28
19% 2% 16% 25% 15% 15% 13% 19% 22% 20% 18% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 29% 18% 28% 17% 19% 17% 2% 12% 20%
B DE F F Q* S w w
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 407 193 214 139 138 129 98 226 83 155 252 107 140 160 243 163 36 370 48 359 261 146 166 127 114
81% 78% 84% 75% 85% 85% 87% 81% 78% 80% 82% 80% 84% 80% 81% 82% 71% 82% 2% 83% 81% 83% 78% 88% 80%
A c c GH * P R VX
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 a7 529 294 327 379 118 610 2 596 404 338 394 268 499 501 111 889 131 869 659 341 381 223 39

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 156 162 81 210 209 287 213 232 127 141 242 258 61 439 74 426 333 167 199 105 19

Very good 25 20 5 17 7 1 4 6 15 16 9 1 5 9 2 1 13 1 17 8 21 4 19 2 4
5% 8% 2% 9% 5% * 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 10% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 9% 2% 2%

B DE E G o a s u wx

Somewhat good 131 67 64 54 36 40 20 52 58 70 60 53 35 a2 62 68 16 115 20 110 89 a2 47 2 57

26% 27% 25% 30% 23% 25% 25% 25% 28% 25% 28% 23% 27% 30% 26% 26% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% 25% 2% 25% 29%
«

Somewhat bad 239 114 125 86 7 82 40 102 97 136 103 111 62 67 110 129 18 22 25 214 157 82 % 52 97

48% 46% 50% a7% 45% 51% 49% 49% 6% 48% 48% 48% 49% 48% 46% 50% 29% 50% 34% 50% 47% 49% 45% 50% 49%
* P R

Very bad 105 47 58 25 2 39 16 50 39 64 a1 58 25 2 45 60 14 %2 12 % 65 40 43 2 39

21% 19% 23% 14% 27% 2% 20% 24% 19% 2% 19% 25% 20% 16% 19% 23% 2% 21% 16% 2% 20% 2% 2% 23% 20%
c c M *

Sigma 500 247 253 182 156 162 81 210 209 287 213 232 127 141 242 258 61 439 74 426 333 167 199 105 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 156 86 69 71 43 a1 25 58 73 86 70 64 40 52 86 70 29 126 37 119 110 45 66 29 61
31% 35% 27% 39% 28% 25% 31% 28% 35% 30% 33% 27% 31% 37% 36% 27% 49% 29% 50% 28% 33% 27% 33% 27% 31%

B DE G K o a s

Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 344 161 183 111 112 121 56 152 136 201 144 169 87 89 156 189 31 313 37 308 223 121 133 76 136

69% 65% 73% 61% 72% 75% 69% 72% 65% 70% 67% 73% 69% 63% 64% 73% 51% 71% 50% 72% 67% 73% 67% 73% 69%
A c c H M N * P R
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 27 263 % 176 228 7 m 22 254 26 29 368 103 317 183 55 445 97 403 424 76 140 163 197
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 178 133 15 284 201 205 295 29 371 100 306 194 a4 456 83 417 411 89 152 164 184
Very good 202 107 95 62 73 66 4 105 93 86 115 8 143 50 134 67 17 185 33 169 171 30 68 66 67
40% 22% 38% 33% 4% 50% 30% 37% 6% 2% 39% 29% 39% 50% 44% 35% 39% 40% 39% 41% 42% 34% 45% 40% 37%
. c - - * . B i
Somewhat good 277 131 145 119 97 61 9 163 104 111 166 18 212 a7 156 121 2 254 45 231 223 54 77 93 106
55% 52% 59% 63% 54% 6% 62% 58% 52% 54% 56% 63% 57% 47% 51% 62% 51% 56% 55% 55% 54% 61% 51% 57% 58%
e o - ¥ N * B ¥
Somewhat bad 20 13 7 8 6 5 1 14 4 7 12 2 14 3 15 s 4 15 s 15 17 3 5 B 9
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 2% 10% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
. - - * a* * *
Very bad 2 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 1 - 1
* 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - * 1% - * - 1% - 2% 1% - *
B - - * B * T
Sigma 500 253 247 189 178 133 15 284 201 205 295 29 371 100 306 194 a4 456 83 417 411 89 152 164 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 478 238 240 181 170 127 14 268 197 197 281 27 355 97 290 188 39 439 78 400 394 84 145 159 173
96% 94% 97% 96% 96% 95% 2% 94% 98% 96% 95% 92% 96% 97% 95% 7% 90% 96% 94% 96% 96% 95% 95% 7% 94%
. - - * . P . *
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 2 15 7 8 8 6 1 16 4 7 14 2 16 3 16 6 4 17 5 17 17 5 7 5 10
% 6% 3% 4% % 5% 8% 6% 2% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 10% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6%
. - - * a* * *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Netherlands Netherlands
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 250 250 156 173 171 347 131 2 191 309 293 51 156 328 172 39 461 70 430 296 204 86 87 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 178 171 151 332 151 17 200 300 159 211 130 295 205 41 459 66 434 293 207 88 79 333
Very good 8 2 6 7 1 - 6 1 1 2 6 1 4 3 3 5 2 6 1 7 3 s 1 - 6
2% 1% 3% 4% * - 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2%
. . * . - * . . - - * . .
Somewhat good 98 39 59 49 38 1 58 37 3 40 58 18 56 23 51 46 8 % 2 76 60 38 19 14 65
20% 16% 24% 28% 2% 7% 17% 25% 16% 20% 19% 12% 27% 18% 17% 23% 20% 20% 33% 17% 21% 18% 2% 18% 20%
£ e * B - * * B - o * B .
Somewhat bad 255 138 117 85 87 82 158 84 12 100 155 8 102 71 158 9% 12 23 25 230 160 95 49 a5 160
51% 55% 47% 48% 51% 54% 48% 56% 68% 50% 52% 52% 48% 54% 54% a7% 29% 53% 37% 53% 54% 46% 56% 57% 48%
. . i . - * . . - . * . .
Very bad 139 73 66 36 I 59 109 28 2 58 81 57 49 34 82 57 19 121 18 121 70 69 18 20 101
28% 20% 27% 20% 26% 39% 33% 19% 1% 20% 27% 36% 23% 26% 28% 28% 5% 26% 27% 28% 2% 33% 2% 26% 30%
* « o G ¥ - ¥ ™ * B - ¥ ¥ B *
Sigma 500 252 28 178 171 151 332 151 17 200 300 159 211 130 295 205 a1 459 66 434 293 207 88 79 333
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 106 a1 65 56 39 1 64 38 4 a2 64 19 60 26 54 52 10 95 23 83 63 a3 20 14 72
21% 16% 26% 32% 23% 7% 19% 25% 21% 21% 2% 12% 29% 20% 18% 25% 25% 21% 35% 19% 2% 21% 23% 18% 2%
o £ * . - * o X . - o * . .
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 394 211 183 121 132 141 268 113 14 158 236 139 151 104 241 154 31 363 43 351 230 164 68 66 261
79% 84% 74% 68% 7% 93% 81% 75% 79% 79% 79% 88% 71% 80% 82% 75% 75% 79% 65% 81% 78% 79% 7% 82% 78%
. « o* * - ¥ ™ « B - B R ¥ ¥ B
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
83. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Finland Total Finland
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 24 267 116 147 238 186 203 112 141 360 85 235 181 356 145 30 an a1 460 204 257 138 141 22
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 183 144 173 191 202 106 125 375 9 237 169 343 157 30 470 38 462 250 250 149 135 216
Very good 9 7 1 3 3 2 4 3 1 2 6 1 2 6 5 3 - 9 - 9 6 3 3 1 4
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
. . - +
Somewhat good 217 109 108 % 63 58 88 8 a4 a2 176 43 97 77 140 78 14 203 18 200 105 112 67 a7 104
43% 43% 4% 52% 4% 34% 6% 2% 1% 33% 7% 6% 1% 6% 1% 49% 8% 43% 6% 43% 2% 5% 5% 35% 48%
£ £ « | . - * M
Somewhat bad 223 108 115 66 61 % 86 91 ' 64 159 38 113 71 162 61 13 210 14 209 13 110 59 7 93
45% 43% 46% 36% 42% 56% 45% 45% 43% 51% 2% 41% 8% 2% 47% 39% 42% 45% 36% 45% 45% 44% 39% 53% 43%
) . . - . v
Very bad 52 28 24 18 17 16 13 23 16 17 34 12 25 15 36 15 3 49 7 5 27 25 21 15 16
10% 1% 9% 10% 12% 9% 7% 1% 15% 14% 9% 12% 10% 9% 1% 10% 10% 10% 18% 10% 1% 10% 14% 1% 7%
o B - *
Sigma 500 252 28 183 144 173 191 202 106 125 375 % 237 169 343 157 30 470 38 462 250 250 149 135 216
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 226 117 109 99 66 61 92 89 5 44 182 a4 99 83 145 81 14 211 18 208 111 115 70 48 108
45% 46% 44% 54% 46% 35% 48% 44% 42% 35% 48% a7% 42% 49% 2% 52% 48% 45% 46% 45% 44% 6% 47% 36% 50%
E € . | . - . W
Low2Box (Somewhat bad/Very bad) 274 136 138 8 78 112 99 114 61 81 193 50 138 86 199 76 16 259 21 253 139 135 79 86 108
55% 54% 56% 6% 54% 65% 52% 56% 58% 65% 52% 53% 58% 51% 58% 8% 52% 55% 54% 55% 56% 54% 53% 64% 50%
) « l * - B M
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19514 9484 10030 7408 6670 5436 6027 8123 5173 9694 9820 5547 6963 7004 10732 8782 2063 17451 3395 16119 13147 6367 8138 5581 5795
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13500 6736 6764 5839 4360 3301 4569 5356 3407 6221 7279 4678 5091 3730 7148 6352 1397 12103 2173 11327 8747 4753 5548 4015 3937
7 - Very strong economy (7) 371 230 141 190 109 72 124 115 116 189 181 145 118 107 237 134 74 297 127 244 253 118 198 98 74
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
B DE G L o Q S WX
6(6) 795 458 338 350 259 186 142 351 287 406 389 214 329 252 458 337 130 665 202 593 581 215 355 244 197
6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5%
B F FG J K K o Q s u X X
5(5) 2569 1327 1242 1178 829 563 686 1035 829 1154 1415 755 1012 803 1412 1157 300 2269 498 2072 1767 803 1127 756 687
19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 15% 19% 24% 19% 19% 16% 20% 2% 20% 18% 21% 19% 23% 18% 20% 17% 20% 19% 17%
E E F FG K KL o] Q S u X
4(4) 3884 1866 2018 1827 1194 864 1288 1566 994 1719 2165 1349 1447 1088 1971 1913 337 3548 565 3320 2510 1374 1551 1140 1193
29% 28% 30% 31% 27% 26% 28% 29% 29% 28% 30% 29% 28% 29% 28% 30% 24% 29% 26% 29% 29% 29% 28% 28% 30%
A DE ! N P R %
3(3) 3175 1560 1615 1305 1028 842 1120 1297 722 1433 1742 1093 1202 879 1672 1503 290 2884 436 2739 2011 1164 1247 979 949
24% 23% 24% 22% 24% 25% 25% 24% 21% 23% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 21% 24% 20% 24% 23% 24% 2% 24% 24%
c H H P R v
2(2) 1421 736 685 493 498 429 574 565 259 706 715 532 532 357 766 655 137 1284 190 1231 892 529 553 443 425
11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 13% 13% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 1% 11%
c () GH H J M R
1-Very weak economy (1) 1285 559 726 496 444 345 635 428 200 614 671 590 451 244 633 652 129 1156 156 1129 735 550 517 355 413
10% 8% 1% 8% 10% 10% 14% 8% 6% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10%
A c c GH H M ™M N R T w
Sigma 13500 6736 6764 5839 4360 3301 4569 5356 3407 6221 7279 4678 5091 3730 7148 6352 1397 12103 2173 11327 8747 4753 5548 4015 3937
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summar
Top3Box (Strong) 3735 2014 1721 1717 1197 821 952 1500 1231 1750 1985 1114 1460 1162 2107 1629 504 3231 827 2909 2600 1135 1680 1098 958
28% 30% 25% 29% 27% 25% 21% 28% 36% 28% 27% 24% 29% 31% 29% 26% 36% 27% 38% 26% 30% 24% 30% 27% 24%
B DE E F FG K KL o Q s u WX X
Low3Box (Weak) 5880 2855 3025 2294 1970 1616 2329 2290 1182 2752 3128 2215 2185 1481 3071 2810 556 5325 782 5099 3637 2243 2317 1777 1786
24% 2% 45% 39% 45% 49% 51% 43% 35% 24% 43% 47% 3% 40% 43% 44% 40% 4% 36% 45% 2% 47% 2% 44% 45%
A c c GH H M ™M P R T v v
Mean 37 37 36 38 36 35 34 37 4 37 3.7 35 37 38 3.7 36 39 36 4 36 37 35 3.7 37 36
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/3/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UIN/W/X/Y/2/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia

Argentina

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19514 500 1000
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13500 500 500
7 - Very strong economy (7) 371 12 13
3% 2% 3%
CGUMNTV | CGMNQRTV
z
6(6) 795 2 38
6% 5% 8%
CGUMNUVZ  CGIMNOQR
TUvZ
5(s) 2569 66 142
19% 13% 28%
GIMNV  ACDGUMNO
QRSTUVXYZ
4(4) 3884 133 167
29% 27% 33%
MV AGUMPQSV
3(3) 3175 105 91
24% 21% 18%
EPS 3
2(2) 1421 66 28
1% 13% 6%
BCDEFHKLPS
Wxa
1-Very weak economy (1) 1285 9 21
10% 19% %
BCDEFGHIKL [
NOPRSTUWX
YZa
Sigma 13500 500 500
100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top3Box (Strong) 3735 102 192
28% 20%
GIMNV  ACDGULMNO
QRTUVYZ
Low3Box (Weak) 5880 265 141
24% 53% 28%
BDEFHKLPSW ~ EPS
X¥a
Mean 37 33

GIMV  ACDGULMNO AGIMNQV  AGIMNQRU Al
QRTUVYZ NOQRTUVXY = QRTUVYZa
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Belgium Brazil

Canada

France

500 1000 1001 999 1000
500 500 500 500 500
1 11 14 13 2
* 3% 3% *
CGUMNTVZ CGULMNQRT ~ CGMNV
7 31 43 58 5
1% 1%
CGIUMNOQR ACGIJLMNOQ ACDGILMNO
TUVZ RTUVYZ QRTUVYZa
89 99 176 144 43
18% 20% 29% 9%
GIJMNQV  AGIMNQUV  ABCDGHUKL ACDGIIMNO v
MNOQRSTUV QRSTUVXYZ
WXYZa
155 151 157 166 137
30% 31% 33% 27%
IMPQSV IMPQSV IMPQSV IMPQSV mav
169 99 73 77 165
34% 20% 15% 15% 33%
ABDEFHIKLM EPS ABDEFHIKLM
OPSVWXYa OPSVWXYa
41 44 20 27 78
4% 5% 16%
EHKPS BEHKPSWX BCDEFHKLPR
STWXYa
38 66 16 16 69
3% 3%
BEFHKLPWa BCEFHIKLNPS P BCEFHIKLNPS
TUWXYZa TUWXYZa
500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
96 141 233 214 50
43% 10%
GIMNV  ACGIJMNQRT ABCDGIJKLM ACDGIILMNO \
uvz NOQRTUVXY ~ QRTUWYZ
7a
248 208 109 120 313
22% 2% 63%
BDEFHKLPSW BEFHKLPSWX P P ABCDEFHIKL
XYa a OPRSTUWXY
Za
. 42 »
\BCOGUKLM ACDGILMNO mv

7a

Germany

CGULMNQRT
uvz

54

1%
ABCDGUKLM
NOQRTUVYZ

a

146

29%
ACDGIMNO
QRSTUVXYZ

160
32%
GIMPQSV

500
100%

214
43%
ACDGLKLMN
OQRTUVXYZa

127
25%
[

ABCDGILMN
OQRTUVXYZa

Great Britain  Hungary

1001 500
500 500
4 3
1% 1%
MN
1 10
2% 2%
GMN MN
84 35
17% 7%
GIMNQV
140 90
28% 18%
Mav
141 143
28% 29%
ABDEFHKLM | ABDEFHKLM
OPSVWXa = OPSWXa
76 108
22%
BCDEFHKLPS | ABCDEFGHIK
TWXYa  LNOPQRSTU
WxY7a
43 111

BEFHKLPSU  BCDEFGHIKL

Wa NOPQRSTUW
XYZa
500 500
100% 100%
100 48
20% 10%
GIMNQV
261 362

BDEFHKLOPS ABCDEFGHIK

TWXYa  LNOPQRSTU
WXYZa
34 27
GIMNQV MV

India

CGULMNQRT
uvz

40

Indonesia

27

ACGIIMNOQ  CGUMNRTUV

RTUWYZ z
133 124
27% 25%
ACDGIMNO | ACDGUMNO
QRSTUVXYZ  QRTUVZ
174 182

ADGIIMPQSV ADGUMPQRS
Y

vy
94 11
19% 2%
EPS EFHPSW
23 33
5% 7%
Ep
18 18
4% %
[ [

500 500
100% 100%
191 156
38% 31%
ACDGLLMNO ACGUMNOQ
QRTUVYZ | RTUVZ
135 162
27% 32%

Ep EFHKPSW
39

ACDGILMNO ACDGIMNO

QRTUVYZa

QRTUVYZ

Mexico

1000 1000 500
500 500 500
1 - 18
* - 4%
CGULMNQRT
4 3 15
1% 1% 3%
GMN
35 36 82
7% 7% 16%
GIMNQV
88 164 160
18% 33% 32%
AGUMPQSV | JMPQSV
114 191 106
23% 38% 21%
BEFHKPSW  ABDEFGHIIKL EPS
MOPQRSTUV
WXYZa
104 72 56
21% 14% 1%
ABCDEFGHIK | BCDEFHKLPS BEFHKLPSWX
LNOPQRSTU | TWXYa
WxY7a
155 35 63
31%
ABCDEFGHIK BEFHKLPWa BCEFHKLNPS
LNOPQRSTU TUWXa
WXYZa
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%
39 39 114
8% 8%
GIMNQV
373 297 226
75% 59% 45%
ABCDEFGHIK  ABCDEFHIKL BEFHKLPSWX
LNOPQRSTU | OPRSTUWXY a
WXYZa Za
25 3.2 .
GIMV AGIMNQV

Norway

31
6%
ABCDEFGHIIL
MNQRTUVYZ
a
112
22%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRSTU
VWXY7a
157

31%
ACDGILMNO
QRSTUVXYZ

121
24%
MV

55
1%

500
100%

300
60%
ABCDEFGHUK
LMNOQRTUV
WxY7a
79
16%

ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRTUV
WXYZa

Poland Russia

500 500
500 500
5 5
1% 1%
N N
18 12
4% 2%
CGMNUV MN
54 80
1% 16%
IMNV GIMNQV
108 148
22% 30%
v Jmasv
160 142
32% 28%
ABDEFHKLM | ABDEFHKLM
OPSVWXYa = OPSWXa
78 57

BCDEFHKLPS BEFHKLPSWX
TWXYa

76 55
1%
BCEFHIKLNPS BEFHKLNPSU
TUWXYZa Wxa
500 500
100% 100%
78 98
16% 20%
GIMNV GIMNV
314 254
63% 51%
ABCDEFHIKL | BDEFHKLPSW
OPRSTUWXY XYa
Za
31 34
MV GIMNQV

Saudi Arabia

South Africa South Korea

501 500 500 1000
500 500 500 500
114 3 6 1
23% 1% 1% *

ABCDEFGHIK MN

LMNOPQRTU

VWXYZa
67 13 7 6
13% 3% 1% 1%
ABCDEGIKL MN
MNOQRTUVY
7a
98 82 76 26
20% 16% 15% 5%
AGIMNQV | GIMNQV GIMNV
113 170 158 78
23% 32% 16%
v AGUMPQSV | JMPQSV
63 145 162 118
13% 29% 32% 24%
ABDEFHKLM | ABDEFHKLM | BEFHKPSW
OPSVWXa | OPSVWXYa
19 47 66 137
4% %
BEHKPSWX | BCDEFHKLPS ABCDEFGHIUK
Wxa LMNOPQRST
UWXYZa
26 40 25 134
5% 8% 5% 27%
P BEFHKLPWa PW ABCDEFGHIK
LNOPQRSTU
WXYZa
500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100%
279 98 88 34
56% 20% 18% 7%
ABCDEFGHUK ~ GIMNV GIMNV
LMNOQRTUV
XY7a
108 231 254 389
22% 46% 78%
BEFHKLPSWX BDEFHKLPSW ABCDEFGHIK
a XYa LNOPQRSTU
WXYZa
X . 35 25
ABCDEFGHUK  AGIMNQV | AGIMNQV

LMNOQRTUV
WXYZa

United
States

Sweden Turkey Netherlands  Finland

505 500 1000 500 501
500 500 500 500 500
22 28 12 3 1
4% 6% 2% 1% 2%
CGILMNQRT | ABCDEGHUL  CGUIMNTVZ CGIMNTV
MNQRTUVYZ
a
79 48 25 7 32
1% 6%
ABCDEGIJKL ACDGILMNO CGLMNRTUV CGIIMNORTU
MNOQRTUV  QRTUVYZ z vz
XY7a
138 106 103 85 132
28% 2% 2% 17% 26%
ACDGUMNO | AGIMNQUV | AGUMNQUV ~ GIMNQV  ACDGUMNO
QRSTUVYZ QRSTUVYZ
152 152 144 151 166
30% 30% 29% 30% 33%
mav IMPQsV Masv mav AGIMPQSV
78 108 121 153 101
16% 22% 24% 31% 20%
EFPS BDEFHKPSW | ABDEFHKLM EPS
OPSVWXa
21 27 49 60 a1
4% 5%
BEFHKLPSWX BEFHKLPSWX ~ EHKPSW
10 30 45 41 17
2% 6% 3%
EHKPW  BEFHKLPSU = BEFHKLPWa P
Wwa
500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
239 182 141 94 175
48% 28% 19% 35%
ABCDGUKLM | ACDGUMNO ACGUMNQRT ~ GIMNV  ACDGUMNO
NOQRTUVXY  QRTUVYZ uvz QRTUVYZ
7a
109 166 215 255 159
22% 33% 43% 51% 32%
EFHKPSW  BEFHKLPSWX BDEFHKLPSW ~ EFHPSW
a XYa
ABCDGHIJKL | ACDGUMNO | ACGUMNQR ~ GIMNQV  ACDGUMNO
MNOQRTUV  QRTUVYZ QRTUVYZ
XY7a



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 Middle
America Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19514 2001 2000 7506 5505 7502 3502 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13500 1000 1500 5000 3500 4000 2000 1500
7 - Very strong economy (7) 371 26 41 83 60 52 47 145
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 10%
CDE CDE E ABCDEF
6 (6) 795 68 70 307 183 158 140 128
6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 9%
BDE E E BDE BCDE
5 (5) 2569 280 246 807 734 704 456 286
19% 28% 16% 16% 21% 18% 23% 19%
BCDEFG BCE C BCEG C
4 (4) 3884 301 443 1228 1159 1137 639 436
29% 30% 30% 25% 33% 28% 32% 29%
C C ABCEG C CE C
3(3) 3175 194 310 1233 868 1036 411 316
24% 19% 21% 25% 25% 26% 21% 21%
ABFG ABFG ABFG
2(2) 1421 69 166 684 308 480 152 93
11% 7% 11% 14% 9% 12% 8% 6%
ADFG ABDEFG AG ADFG
1 - Very weak economy (1) 1285 61 223 658 188 433 155 96
10% 6% 15% 13% 5% 11% 8% 6%
ADEFG ADEFG ADFG D
Sigma 13500 1000 1500 5000 3500 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 3735 374 358 1198 977 914 644 559

28% 37% 24% 24% 28% 23% 32% 37%



Low3Box (Weak)

Mean
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5880
44%

3.7

BCDEF
324
32%

BCDEF

699
47%
ADFG
3.5

2575
51%
ABDEFG
3.4

BCE
1364
39%
AFG
3.8
BCE

1949
49%
ADFG
3.5

BCDE
718
36%

3.8
BCE

BCDEF
505
34%

4.1
ABCDEF



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved ___Emploved
A 8 c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 206 294 229 170 101 231 200 69 170 330 205 167 128 242 258 60 440 71 429 304 19 285 115 100
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 25 255 248 147 105 258 190 52 157 343 327 118 55 224 276 53 447 57 443 274 226 281 113 106
7 - Very strong economy (7) 12 7 5 7 3 1 4 7 2 4 8 8 2 2 5 7 1 12 4 8 8 5 7 4 2
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 1%
B . . o - .
6(6) 2 17 8 6 9 9 10 12 2 8 16 17 5 2 9 15 3 21 5 19 14 11 16 2 7
5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 9% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% % 5% 5% 6% 2% 6%
o * * * ‘ «
5(5) 66 36 30 40 13 12 34 28 4 16 49 48 1 6 28 38 9 57 6 60 34 31 31 16 18
13% 15% 12% 16% 9% 12% 13% 15% 8% 10% 14% 15% 9% 11% 12% 14% 17% 13% 10% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 17%
¥ . B B - B
4(4) 133 65 68 75 32 26 70 51 12 45 88 87 31 14 53 80 14 119 13 120 72 61 80 20 33
27% 27% 27% 30% 2% 25% 27% 27% 23% 29% 26% 27% 27% 26% 24% 29% 27% 27% 2% 27% 26% 27% 28% 18% 31%
¥ * « ¥ * w*
33) 105 53 51 s5 31 19 54 37 14 32 73 67 28 10 54 51 12 92 11 9 58 47 57 36 12
21% 2% 20% 22% 21% 18% 21% 20% 26% 20% 21% 20% 24% 18% 24% 19% 23% 21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 20% 32% 11%
B B B B K+ B
2(2) 66 29 37 31 23 12 2 29 5 20 46 43 16 8 27 38 3 63 8 58 41 25 22 15 9
13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 15% 9% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 6% 14% 14% 13% 15% 1% 15% 13% 9%
¥ 3 3 ¥ * s
1- Very weak economy (1) 9 38 56 35 35 2 54 2 15 32 62 56 25 13 48 47 11 84 11 83 48 46 49 21 25
19% 16% 22% 14% 24% 23% 21% 14% 28% 21% 18% 17% 21% 24% 21% 17% 20% 19% 19% 19% 17% 21% 17% 18% 24%
c B G B B B «
Sigma 500 25 255 248 147 105 258 190 52 157 343 327 118 55 224 276 53 447 57 443 274 226 281 113 106
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 102 59 43 54 25 23 47 47 8 28 74 74 18 10 42 60 13 89 15 87 55 47 53 2 27
20% 24% 17% 22% 17% 2% 18% 25% 15% 18% 2% 23% 15% 18% 19% 2% 24% 20% 26% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 25%
¥ * « ¥ * *
Low3Box (Weak) 265 121 144 120 89 56 140 92 33 84 181 165 69 31 129 136 26 239 29 236 147 118 148 71 46
53% 49% 57% 48% 61% 53% 54% 49% 62% 54% 53% 51% 59% 56% 57% 49% 49% 53% 51% 53% 53% 52% 53% 63% 43%
c B « B B X+ B
Mean 33 34 3.1 34 3 32 3.2 35 3 32 33 34 3.1 31 3.2 33 34 32 3.4 32 33 32 33 32 33

B D * * . * - «
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
86. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status
Male Female  Under3s  35tod9 Medium Married Other Y [ Y No Y [ Total

Social Media

Region
Non METRO  NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 87 513 315 336 349 237 89 274 520 480 324 304 372 532 68 104 896 131 869 625 375 612 388 286 347 194 102 7 358 264 378
Base: Al Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 150 154 120 251 129 238 262 131 295 74 252 28 a8 252 59 a1 299 201 295 205 136 184 %0 55 35 183 122 195
7 -Very strong economy (7) 13 5 8 9 2 2 a s 4 4 9 3 9 1 3 10 - 13 * 13 8 5 10 3 1 7 1 5 * 7 a 2
3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% % 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% % . 3% . 3% 3% 3% % 1% 1% % 1% 8% 1% % 3% 1%
€ N 0 0 X2+ -
6(6) 38 2 15 14 12 1 9 7 12 21 17 10 21 7 19 18 3 34 3 35 20 7 23 14 8 19 5 1 a 15 7 16
8% 9% % 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% % 9% % 7% % 9% 8% 7% % 8% 5% 8% % 9% 8% 7% % 10% % 2% 1% 8% % 8%
0 0 2 . 2
5(5) 142 68 73 63 a1 38 32 66 2 62 80 34 82 2 74 68 13 128 2 121 86 56 97 5 36 51 2 19 1 57 40 a5
28% 28% 29% 32% 27% 25% 26% 26% 35% 26% 31% 26% 28% 34% 29% 27% 7% 28% 35% 27% 29% 28% 33% 2% 7% 7% 28% 34% 30% 31% 33% 23%
K - * w S B e
4(4) 167 74 92 67 56 a4 a1 87 39 85 82 8 %6 23 82 8 13 154 18 149 100 67 94 73 a7 58 26 20 15 60 37 70
33% 30% 37% 34% 37% 29% 34% 35% 30% 36% 31% 36% 33% 31% 33% 34% 26% 34% 31% 34% 33% 33% 32% 36% 34% 32% 29% 36% 8% 33% 30% 36%
E 0 0 B B
303) 91 49 a2 30 2 37 20 51 2 6 a6 2 56 12 a8 E] 1 80 10 81 57 34 48 E] 27 34 20 s 2 30 2 38
18% 20% 7% 15% 16% 2% 16% 20% 16% 19% 7% 18% 19% 16% 19% 17% 2% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 16% 2% 20% 19% 2% 14% 6% 16% 20% 19%
&) - - b b b - *
2(2) 28 7 1 7 7 14 7 16 5 12 16 9 15 4 18 10 5 23 6 23 19 ) 12 16 9 ) 8 1 2 10 6 12
6% 7% % 3% 5% % 6% 6% % % 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% % 10% % % % 6% 5% % 8% % 5% % 2% % 5% 5% 6%
o 0 . 0
1- Very weak economy (1) 2 1 10 7 7 7 7 10 a 9 13 5 14 2 8 13 3 19 2 20 9 12 1 1 7 6 5 2 1 B a 12
% 5% % % 5% % % % 3% % 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% % % 3% % 3% 6% % 5% 5% % 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Sigma 500 248 252 197 150 154 120 251 129 238 262 131 295 74 252 248 a8 252 59 a1 299 201 295 205 136 184 %0 55 35 183 122 195
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 192 95 97 86 55 52 45 87 60 87 106 47 112 33 %6 97 17 176 23 169 114 79 130 62 46 77 31 2 15 78 51 63
38% 38% 38% 4% 37% 34% 38% 35% 47% 36% 40% 36% 38% 45% 38% 39% 34% 39% 0% 38% 38% 39% 4% 30% 34% 2% 34% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
E G K * - w - . e e
Low3Box (Weak) 141 78 63 a 39 58 34 77 30 67 74 37 86 18 74 67 19 122 18 123 86 55 71 70 43 50 33 1 s 5 34 62
28% 32% 25% 2% 26% 38% 28% 31% 2% 28% 28% 28% 29% 25% 29% 27% 39% 7% 30% 28% 29% 28% 2% 34% 32% 7% 36% 19% 14% 2% 28% 32%
&) a - v b ab - *
Mean a1 4 41 43 41 39 41 4 43 a1 a1 a1 41 42 a a1 38 a1 a a1 a1 a1 42 39 39 42 39 43 43 42 41 39
3 6 * * w xz xz* xz* e
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

I Respondents (unwtd) 500 27 253 172 160 168 141 3 146 189 311 77 265 158 300 200 2 a7 39 461 207 203 257 a2 201 261 239 106 169 225
Il Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 184 157 158 160 209 132 179 321 172 186 142 292 208 19 481 30 470 262 238 243 38 219 273 227 101 176 223
7 - Very strong economy (7) 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - -
B B . B . . . 1% . B B . B . B . B B . . B B . 1% . .
B - B B B
6(6) 7 a4 3 1 4 2 1 a 3 a4 3 2 3 3 5 2 2 6 1 6 4 3 7 - - - 7 2 4 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 8% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 3% - - - 3% 2% 2% 1%
B i X B [ B
5(5) 89 39 50 2 pE] 2 19 37 EE] 36 52 31 27 30 43 46 5 83 7 81 46 2 51 10 2 45 43 17 EE} 39
18% 16% 20% 23% 14% 15% 12% 18% 25% 20% 16% 18% 15% 21% 15% 22% 27% 17% 25% 17% 18% 18% 21% 26% 13% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17%
¢ B - “ X « B
4(4) 155 84 72 62 40 54 55 54 47 51 104 55 56 44 101 55 3 152 7 149 74 81 72 12 72 92 64 25 a7 83
31% 33% 29% 3% 25% 34% 34% 26% 36% 29% 32% 2% 30% 31% 34% 26% 17% 32% 2% 32% 28% 34% 30% 31% 3% 34% 28% 25% 7% 37%
30) 169 88 81 55 55 59 56 81 2 58 111 58 69 43 % 73 8 161 10 159 9 75 86 13 70 83 86 34 74 62
34% 35% 33% 30% 35% 37% 35% 39% 24% 32% 35% 34% 37% 30% 33% 35% 44% 33% 34% 34% 36% 32% 35% 34% 32% 31% 38% 33% 42% 28%
H B - « B B <
2(2) 41 20 21 9 21 11 15 17 9 16 25 14 15 12 23 18 1 40 3 38 21 20 17 1 23 24 17 9 10 23
8% 8% % 5% 14% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 8% 1% 8% 8% 9% 7% 2% 11% 9% 8% 9% 5% 10%
c B o B B B
1-Very weak economy (1) 38 16 2 16 14 9 14 17 7 14 2 12 15 1 23 15 - 38 2 36 2 16 10 3 2 2 10 1 8 15
8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% - 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 4% 8% 11% 10% 4% 14% 5% 7%
B - B B v 7 b
Sigma 500 251 249 184 157 158 160 209 132 179 321 172 186 142 292 208 19 481 30 470 262 238 243 38 219 273 227 101 176 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 96 52 a4 27 26 20 40 36 57 33 30 33 49 a8 7 90 8 88 51 a5 58 10 29 46 50 19 37 40
19% 2% 2% 17% 16% 12% 19% 28% 2% 18% 19% 16% 2% 17% 23% 35% 19% 27% 19% 20% 19% 24% 26% 13% 17% 2% 19% 2% 18%
F B o B X B B
Low3Box (Weak) 28 124 124 79 91 79 8 115 8 87 161 8 9 65 142 106 9 239 15 233 136 112 13 17 118 135 13 57 92 100
50% 49% 50% 43% 58% 50% 53% 55% 37% 49% 50% 49% 53% 46% 49% 51% 48% 50% 51% 50% 52% a7% 47% 44% 54% 50% 50% 56% 52% 45%
c H H B - B B B
Mean 35 35 35 3.6 33 35 33 3.4 3.8 35 35 35 3.4 3.6 35 35 39 35 35 35 35 35 36 3.6 33 34 36 33 3.6 35
G . = . X B B
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total Brazil
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 505 317 178 268 710 2 414 586 189 579 232 468 532 125 875 162 838 689 311 617 230 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 146 69 160 333 7 196 304 157 262 81 223 277 60 440 75 425 331 169 293 119 88
7 - Very strong economy (7) 1 6 6 6 4 1 1 9 1 s 6 3 B 3 6 6 1 10 2 9 8 4 9 2 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
-
6(6) 31 20 11 18 10 3 8 22 * 11 20 7 18 6 13 18 4 27 4 27 23 8 21 6 4
6% 9% 4% 6% 7% % 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5%
s o
5(5) 929 57 42 50 32 17 24 73 1 41 57 30 48 21 50 48 16 83 20 79 70 29 64 22 13
20% 24% 16% 18% 22% 24% 15% 22% 19% 21% 19% 19% 18% 25% 23% 18% 27% 19% 27% 19% 21% 17% 22% 19% 14%
B F - L Q s
4(4) 151 65 86 88 39 23 42 106 2 59 91 39 90 22 65 86 14 137 18 133 96 55 86 40 25
30% 28% 32% 31% 27% 33% 27% 32% 31% 30% 30% 25% 34% 27% 29% 31% 23% 31% 2% 31% 20% 32% 29% 33% 20%
= P
3(3) 99 43 56 56 31 12 35 62 2 29 70 32 52 15 47 52 13 86 16 82 62 36 62 21 17
20% 18% 21% 19% 21% 18% 22% 19% 24% 15% 23% 20% 20% 18% 21% 19% 22% 19% 22% 19% 19% 22% 21% 17% 19%
- |
2(2) 44 21 23 27 12 5 15 29 1 21 23 15 21 8 19 25 4 40 7 37 36 8 24 11 9
9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 1% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 11% 5% 8% 9% 10%
o U
1- Very weak economy (1) 66 21 44 41 17 7 34 32 * 30 36 31 28 6 23 42 7 59 7 58 36 29 28 17 20
13% 9% 17% 15% 11% 11% 21% 9% 5% 15% 12% 20% 11% 8% 10% 15% 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 17% 10% 14% 23%
A G > wm N T v
Sigma 500 232 268 285 146 69 160 333 7 196 304 157 262 81 223 277 60 440 75 425 331 169 293 119 88
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summarn
Top3Box (Strong) 141 83 59 73 47 21 34 105 2 57 84 40 72 30 69 72 22 119 27 115 101 40 93 31 17
28% 36% 2% 26% 32% 31% 21% 32% 31% 29% 28% 25% 27% 37% 31% 26% 36% 27% 35% 27% 30% 2% 32% 26% 20%
B F ** KL Q S u X
Low3Box (Weak) 208 85 123 124 60 25 83 122 3 80 129 78 101 29 89 119 24 184 31 177 135 74 114 49 46
42% 37% 46% 43% 41% 36% 52% 37% 38% 41% 42% 50% 38% 36% 40% 43% 40% 42% 41% 42% 41% 44% 39% 41% 52%
A G > wm vw
Mean 36 3.9 3.4 35 3.7 3.7 3.2 3.8 3.9 36 3.7 33 3.7 3.9 3.7 3.5 3.8 3.6 3.8 36 3.7 35 3.8 36 3.2

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
86. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total [

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y [ Y No Atlantic Alberta Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive

Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1001 s09 92 73 320 408 164 388 430 s07 a9 359 62 180 515 486 m 8% 125 876 698 303 & 3 15 136 - 376 203 318 270 a3
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 207 253 17 164 158 % 197 211 28 m 186 23 o1 232 208 55 15 61 439 347 153 3 31 57 & - 192 121 168 135 197
7-Very strong economy (7) 14 9 s s 3 4 3 3 s 7 7 6 s 3 s 6 3 11 4 11 1 3 1 1 s 1 - 4 2 6 3 s
3% % % 3% 3% 2% % 2% % 3% 3% 3% » 3% 3% 2% % 3% % 2% % 2% % 3% 9% 1% - 2% 1% % % 3%
s . . vab
6(6) a3 2 21 13 13 16 5 16 2 2 21 17 19 7 19 23 7 36 8 35 31 1 s 3 8 4 - 1 10 13 12 18
9% 9% % 8% 8% 10% % 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 1% 8% 13% 8% 9% 8% 1a% 9% 13% % - % 9% 8% 9% 9%
. a
5(5) 176 o1 8 8 61 £ 2% 65 85 8 % 6 80 3 91 86 18 159 7 160 124 53 14 5 2% 2% - 65 a2 56 s1 70
35% 3% 3% 33% am% 36% 28% 33% 0% 37% 8% 3% 36% 37% 36% 35% 32% 36% 28% 36% 36% 3% a% 18% 5% 37% - 3% 35% 33% 38% 36%
G we . wa w w w
4(9) 157 74 83 68 51 38 32 66 59 65 2 54 7 32 7 80 18 139 2 136 109 a 8 1 14 2 - 64 37 52 a2 6
31% 30% 33% 38% 31% 2% 35% 33% 28% 28% 8% 29% 3% 36% 31% 2% 3% 31% 35% 31% 31% 2% 25% 36% 25% 3% - 3% 31% 31% 31% 2%
¢ B . .
30 7 3 a0 u 20 2 18 2 27 E a 2 3 n 38 36 s 6 7 67 50 23 4 s s 1 - 30 19 29 17 2
15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 18% 19% 14% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 15% 14% % 15% 1% 15% 15% 15% 12% 16% 8% 16% - 16% 16% 17% 13% 14%
o . . X
202 20 9 1 2 B 9 5 1 5 9 11 8 B 3 11 9 2 18 2 18 1 9 1 s - 1 - 8 s s 7 8
a% % a% 1% % % 5% % % % a% % a% % a% % a% % % % E3 % E 16% - % - % % % % %
c c H . Vxvab® X X
1-Very weak economy (1) 16 s s s 4 s 3 [ s s 8 1 4 1 8 s 2 1 2 1 1 s - 1 - 3 - 6 6 7 2 6
3% 3% 3% % % 3% 3% % % % 3% % % 1% % 3% % 3% % 3% % 3% - 3% - a% - 3% 5% % % 3%
™ . . X X
Sigma 500 207 253 177 164 158 % 197 211 228 m 186 23 o1 232 228 55 15 61 439 347 153 3 31 s7 [ - 192 121 168 135 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (strong) 233 122 111 76 80 7 35 84 115 114 120 86 104 44 118 115 27 206 29 205 166 8 20 9 38 29 - 83 sa 75 66 %
a7% a9% 4% 4% 9% a9% 8% 4% sa% 50% 4% 6% 6% 8% % 6% 0% 6% 6% am% 8% aa% 61% 29% 7% as% - a3% a5% as% 9% am%
G Wyab* . Wyab w w w
Low3Box (Weak) 109 51 9 3 3 a3 2 a7 37 50 ) 6 a9 1 57 53 5 100 1 8 72 37 s 1 s 1 - 45 30 a 27 a
2% 20% 2% 19% 20% 27% 7% 2% 17% 2% 2% 25% 2% 16% 2% 2% 17% 23% 18% 2% 2% 2% 15% 35% 8% 2% - 23% 2% 25% 20% 2%
) H H ™ . v X X X
Mean 43 a4 a2 43 43 43 a1 a2 as 43 a2 a2 43 a4 43 43 a4 43 a4 43 43 a2 a7 38 49 a2 - a2 a2 a2 43 43
6 Wab* . Wrab w
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total China
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 999 463 536 439 444 116 75 231 693 715 284 90 259 650 673 326 94 905 318 681 874 125 613 304 82

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 200 194 106 82 150 267 361 139 295 155 50 297 203 48 452 98 402 413 87 221 189 89

7 - Very strong economy (7) 13 6 7 4 5 4 7 1 5 1 2 7 3 2 12 1 3 10 4 9 12 1 8 4 *

3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 9% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% * 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% *

- « * e - * - L - o * * H .

6(6) 58 20 38 16 35 7 1 17 40 51 6 35 14 8 31 27 11 47 21 36 52 5 34 18 5
12% 8% 15% 8% 18% 6% 1% 11% 15% 14% 5% 12% 9% 15% 10% 13% 22% 10% 22% 9% 13% 6% 16% 9% 6%

. c* * wx . ) * . L . s 5+ * . .

5(5) 144 61 82 56 63 25 15 40 89 96 48 77 50 17 84 60 17 127 33 111 111 33 72 48 24
29% 25% 33% 28% 32% 24% 18% 27% 33% 26% 35% 26% 32% 34% 28% 30% 35% 28% 33% 28% 27% 38% 32% 25% 27%

- - * P - * - - o * * - -

4(4) 166 82 84 87 52 27 30 46 89 113 53 100 54 13 101 64 13 153 29 137 152 14 58 72 35
33% 33% 34% 43% 27% 25% 37% 31% 33% 31% 38% 34% 35% 25% 34% 32% 27% 34% 30% 34% 37% 16% 26% 38% 39%

D* . * *x . * . M . s * u * . .

3(3) 77 50 26 25 22 30 8 34 35 57 20 46 23 7 49 28 5 72 10 66 52 24 38 28 11
15% 20% 10% 12% 11% 29% 10% 23% 13% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 10% 16% 11% 16% 13% 28% 17% 15% 12%

B N - co* P - * - - P * T - -

2(2) 27 23 4 7 9 12 8 10 9 25 2 18 7 2 18 10 * 27 1 27 26 1 4 13 10
5% 9% 2% 3% 5% 11% 10% 7% 3% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% * 6% 1% 7% 6% 1% 2% 7% 11%

B . * x . * . . * * * . v*

1-Very weak economy (1) 16 7 9 8 8 1 13 2 1 9 7 12 4 1 3 14 * 16 * 16 8 8 6 7 4
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 16% 1% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 7% * 4% * 4% 2% 10% 3% 4% 4%

- * * P - * - N* P * T - -

Sigma 500 249 251 200 194 106 82 150 267 361 139 295 155 50 297 203 48 452 98 402 413 87 221 189 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top3Box (Strong) 214 87 127 75 103 36 23 58 133 158 57 119 67 27 126 88 30 184 58 156 175 39 115 70 30
43% 35% 51% 37% 53% 34% 28% 39% 50% 44% 41% 40% 44% 55% 42% 43% 63% 41% 59% 39% 42% 45% 52% 37% 33%

A . c* * wx . * . KL . * 5+ * w . .

Low3Box (Weak) 120 81 40 39 39 42 29 46 45 91 29 76 34 10 69 51 5 115 12 109 87 34 49 47 24
24% 32% 16% 19% 20% 40% 35% 31% 17% 25% 21% 26% 22% 20% 23% 25% 10% 26% 12% 27% 21% 39% 22% 25% 27%

B - - co* e H* * N - P * R T* - -

Mean 4.2 4 4.5 4.2 4.4 4 3.7 4.1 4.5 43 4.1 4.2 43 4.5 43 4.1 4.9 4.2 4.7 4.1 43 3.9 4.5 4.1 3.9
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 501 499 335 312 353 235 521 244 432 568 394 299 307 559 441 27 973 60 940 604 39 166 332 502
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 153 157 120 261 119 207 293 168 209 124 268 232 15 485 28 472 305 195 82 167 250
7 - Very strong economy (7) 2 * 1 * - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 *
* * 1% * - 1% 1% * - * * 1% * - * * 2% * 2% * * 1% 1% 1% *
p o
6(6) 5 3 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 4 - 5 * 5 2 3 3 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% *
P * X
5(5) a3 23 20 20 10 13 10 20 13 18 25 13 13 17 23 20 1 42 4 39 27 16 9 15 19
9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 1% 9% 9% 8% 6% 13% 9% 9% 5% 9% 13% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8%
KL P B
4(4) 137 73 64 49 47 41 30 73 34 48 89 4 52 41 77 60 5 133 8 129 86 51 27 46 63
27% 30% 25% 26% 30% 26% 25% 28% 29% 2% 30% 26% 25% 33% 29% 26% 31% 27% 27% 27% 28% 26% 33% 28% 25%
\ KL e ¥
3(3) 165 78 87 70 6 49 37 89 39 71 94 51 75 39 89 77 5 161 10 155 99 66 21 61 83
33% 32% 34% 37% 30% 31% 31% 34% 33% 34% 32% 31% 36% 32% 33% 33% 32% 33% 36% 33% 32% 34% 26% 37% 33%
P B v
2(2) 78 39 40 27 2 30 20 40 18 37 a1 25 38 15 39 39 3 76 3 75 44 34 14 26 38
16% 16% 16% 14% 14% 19% 16% 15% 16% 18% 14% 15% 18% 12% 14% 17% 17% 16% 1% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 15%
M = ¥
1-Very weak economy (1) 69 31 39 2 26 21 2 34 13 30 40 31 27 1 38 32 1 68 3 66 6 23 7 16 6
14% 12% 15% 11% 17% 14% 18% 13% 1% 14% 13% 18% 13% 9% 14% 14% 10% 14% 11% 14% 15% 12% 9% 9% 19%
C H M ** * vw
Sigma 500 247 253 191 153 157 120 261 119 207 293 168 209 124 268 232 15 485 28 472 305 195 82 167 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 50 27 24 23 12 16 12 24 14 21 29 16 17 18 26 24 1 49 5 46 30 20 12 18 20
10% 1% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10% 10% 10% 10% 16% 10% 10% 10% 15% 1% 8%
L s * X
Low3Box (Weak) 313 147 165 118 % 100 78 164 70 138 175 107 140 65 165 148 9 304 16 297 189 124 43 103 167
63% 60% 65% 62% 62% 64% 65% 63% 59% 67% 60% 64% 67% 53% 62% 64% 59% 63% 57% 63% 62% 64% 52% 62% 67%
J M M ** * v v
Mean 31 31 3 32 3 3 29 3.1 32 3 3.1 3 3 33 3.1 3 32 31 33 3 3 31 33 32 29

KL ** * X X
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 501 499 295 358 347 285 314 348 383 617 200 611 189 665 335 84 916 195 805 707 203 27 323 430
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 183 145 146 157 168 181 319 113 285 101 328 172 40 460 95 405 349 151 127 162 211
7 - Very strong economy (7) 14 8 5 6 4 3 3 5 4 5 9 3 6 4 14 - 1 12 3 11 11 2 5 4 4
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
o .
6(6) 54 33 2 22 17 16 10 14 28 2 2 8 31 15 37 17 6 48 16 39 22 13 20 21 14
1% 13% 9% 13% 9% 1% 7% 9% 17% 12% 10% 7% 1% 15% 1% 10% 15% 1% 17% 10% 12% 8% 15% 13% 7%
B FG K * s X X
5(5) 146 74 72 53 53 40 a1 44 54 51 95 2 88 34 94 52 10 136 21 125 9% 50 37 49 60
29% 29% 29% 31% 29% 28% 28% 28% 32% 28% 30% 21% 31% 34% 29% 30% 25% 30% 2% 31% 27% 33% 29% 31% 28%
K K * R
4(4) 160 77 83 53 63 43 51 53 48 55 104 42 86 31 100 60 13 147 2 127 117 %2 35 52 72
32% 30% 34% 31% 35% 30% 35% 34% 29% 31% 33% 37% 30% 31% 30% 35% 32% 32% 34% 31% 34% 28% 28% 32% 34%
*
3(3) 88 41 47 27 33 29 27 28 25 32 57 25 52 12 61 28 7 82 16 72 60 28 2 28 39
18% 16% 19% 16% 18% 20% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 22% 18% 11% 19% 16% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18%
M M *
2(2) 2 11 12 7 8 8 9 6 5 11 12 7 13 2 13 10 3 19 5 17 13 9 6 3 13
% 4% 5% % % 5% 6% % 3% 6% % 6% 5% 2% % 6% 8% 4% 6% 2% % 6% 4% 2% 6%
* w
1- Very weak economy (1) 16 9 7 5 5 7 5 7 4 6 10 5 9 3 10 6 - 16 1 15 10 6 3 4 9
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 3% % - 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
B
Sigma 500 252 248 172 183 145 146 157 168 181 319 113 285 101 328 172 40 460 95 405 349 151 127 162 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top3Box (Strong) 214 115 99 81 74 59 55 62 87 77 136 34 126 54 145 69 17 197 40 174 149 65 62 74 78
3% 5% 40% a7% 1% 1% 37% 40% 51% 43% 43% 30% 4% 53% 44% 40% 3% 43% 2% 43% 43% 3% 49% 6% 37%
FG K KL * X X
Low3Box (Weak) 127 61 66 38 45 43 a1 42 34 48 78 37 74 17 83 44 10 117 23 104 83 44 30 35 61
25% 24% 27% 22% 25% 30% 28% 27% 20% 27% 25% 32% 26% 16% 25% 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 24% 29% 24% 22% 29%
C H M M * w
Mean 42 43 4.2 44 42 4.1 4.1 42 45 4.2 4.2 4 42 45 43 41 43 4.2 43 42 43 4.1 24 43 4
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 25 255 194 149 157 186 226 10 202 298 152 256 92 261 239 32 468 28 472 299 201 191 219 90
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 140 159 184 230 11 198 302 129 294 77 263 237 33 467 29 471 303 197 189 21 90
7 - Very strong economy (7) 3 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 1 2 1 2 - 3 - 1 2 1 2 3 - 1 2 -
1% * 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 10% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 3% * 4% * 1% - 1% 1% -
P B Q s B
6(6) 10 3 7 3 2 5 - 8 1 4 6 - 7 3 6 5 - 10 - 10 10 1 4 2 4
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 13% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% 3% * 2% 1% %
3 s P « o v
5(5) 35 2 13 20 10 4 1 20 - 8 26 7 23 5 17 17 2 32 2 33 22 12 12 17 6
7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 3% 6% 9% - 4% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7%
E . B . o .
4(4) %0 37 53 48 27 15 33 43 1 36 54 30 51 9 49 40 4 86 2 88 58 2 35 40 15
18% 15% 21% 24% 19% 10% 18% 19% 1% 18% 18% 23% 17% 12% 19% 17% 13% 18% 7% 19% 19% 16% 18% 18% 16%
E £ s M ¥ * o «
3(3) 143 71 72 66 33 44 44 72 3 53 90 34 87 2 68 75 9 134 6 137 8 61 50 70 23
29% 29% 28% 33% 24% 28% 24% 31% 27% 27% 30% 26% 30% 29% 26% 32% 26% 29% 2% 29% 27% 31% 26% 32% 26%
e B B = B
2(2) 108 64 4 28 36 44 38 49 2 50 58 25 66 17 68 40 8 100 9 99 70 38 45 47 17
2% 26% 17% 14% 26% 28% 21% 21% 18% 25% 19% 19% 23% 2% 26% 17% 2% 21% 31% 21% 23% 19% 2% 21% 18%
B c c o ¥ o « o *
1- Very weak economy (1) 111 46 65 37 30 a4 57 36 2 46 65 33 58 20 52 59 9 102 8 103 58 53 3 2 2
2% 19% 26% 19% 21% 28% 31% 15% 21% 23% 2% 26% 20% 26% 20% 25% 27% 2% 29% 22% 19% 27% 23% 19% 28%
c G = * B = T B
Sigma 500 244 256 202 140 159 184 230 11 198 302 129 294 77 263 237 33 467 29 471 303 197 189 21 90
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 48 26 2 23 14 11 11 30 2 13 35 8 32 8 26 22 3 45 3 45 35 13 17 21 10
10% 1% 9% 12% 10% 7% 6% 13% 23% 7% 1% 6% 1% 1% 10% 9% 10% 10% 1% 10% 12% 7% 9% 10% 1%
F = ¥ ,, o «
Low3Box (Weak) 362 181 181 131 99 133 140 157 7 149 213 92 211 59 188 174 2 336 23 339 210 152 138 159 65
72% 74% 71% 65% 71% 84% 76% 68% 66% 75% 71% 71% 72% 77% 71% 74% 78% 72% 82% 72% 69% 77% 73% 72% 73%
@ P ¥ « = B
Mean 27 27 27 3 238 24 25 3 33 26 28 27 238 26 28 27 26 28 25 28 29 26 27 28 27

E £ F o * * e u *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total India
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 517 436 491 335 177 360 386 257 676 327 4 11 380 553 450 23 780 487 516 79 209 739 191 73
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 149 75 187 191 122 304 19 3 67 431 264 236 108 392 21 269 383 117 372 91 37
7-Very strong economy (7) 18 1 7 1 4 1 6 6 6 9 9 1 1 16 1 4 8 1 1 4 17 1 15 2 1
% % 3% % % 2% 3% % 5% 3% 5% 28% % % % % % 3% % 1% % 1% % % %
[ o Q s [ .
6(6) 2 2 17 23 1 5 13 18 8 23 16 - s 35 25 15 15 25 2 15 33 7 32 s 2
8% 9% % 8% % 7% % 9% % 8% 8% - 7% 8% 9% % 14% % 1% % 9% % 9% % %
- Q s :
5(5) 133 69 64 7 37 19 52 45 36 83 s0 1 o) 120 7 63 29 104 70 63 109 2% 108 21 8
2% 7% 26% 28% 25% 25% 28% 2% 29% 7% 26% 28% 18% 28% 7% 27% 27% 7% 30% 23% 29% 20% 28% 23% 2%
- L s [ .
) 174 80 % 2 54 29 7 70 35 100 75 . 31 143 80 95 2 147 65 110 123 51 122 39 1
35% 31% 39% 33% 36% 38% 37% 36% 29% 33% 38% 17% 6% 33% 30% 0% 25% 38% 28% 4% 32% 4% 33% 43% 38%
A H H - M N P R T v .
30) % 52 2 a8 31 15 31 37 2 62 32 1 13 80 52 2 21 7 a0 sa 69 2 7 15 6
19% 20% 17% 17% 2% 20% 16% 19% 21% 20% 16% 27% 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 18% 17% 20% 18% 2% 19% 17% 17%
- .
20) 23 10 13 o) 8 3 7 9 6 16 7 - 3 21 1 o) 4 19 9 1 18 5 16 6 2
% % % a% % % % % % 5% 3% - a% 5% % % a% 5% % % % 5% % % a%
- .
1-Very weak economy (1) 18 13 5 1 4 3 8 5 4 1 7 . 2 1 12 6 4 1 9 9 15 3 1 3 4
a% 5% % % % 5% % % a% % % - 3% % % % a% % % % % 3% 3% % 10%
M - we
sigma 500 258 22 276 149 75 187 191 122 304 19 3 67 431 264 236 108 392 21 269 383 17 372 91 37
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (strong) 191 102 89 113 53 25 7 69 50 115 76 1 18 171 109 82 52 139 109 82 159 32 152 28 12
38% 0% 37% 41% 35% 33% 38% 36% 1% 38% 39% 57% 28% 0% a1% 35% 8% 36% a7% 30% 1% 27% a1% 31% 31%
- L o Q s u w .
Low3Box (Weak) 135 76 59 7 2 21 6 52 37 89 s 1 18 17 75 60 30 105 57 78 101 3 9 2% e}
2% 29% 2% 26% 28% 28% 25% 2% 30% 29% 2% 27% 26% 2% 28% 25% 2% 2% 5% 29% 26% 29% 7% 2% 31%
f - .
Mean a1 a1 42 42 a1 4 a1 a1 42 a1 42 48 4 42 42 a1 44 a1 43 4 42 4 42 4 39

** Q s u X *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Indonesia Indonesia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 215 288 295 166 a2 71 242 190 272 231 168 43 292 215 288 82 421 147 356 406 97 327 147 29
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 163 55 73 240 187 275 225 169 ) 287 226 274 84 416 150 350 402 98 327 143 30
7 - Very strong economy (7) 5 H - 3 2 - 1 2 2 3 2 3 - 2 4 1 2 3 2 3 4 1 4 - 1
1% 2% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2%

B B . B . B p

6(6) 27 13 13 20 5 1 3 11 13 15 12 8 1 18 9 18 12 14 16 11 22 4 20 4 3
5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% % 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 15% 3% 10% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 9%

B * Q s * o

5(5) 124 69 55 63 a2 18 15 61 48 73 51 a4 9 71 67 57 19 105 36 88 108 16 84 33 7
25% 28% 22% 23% 26% 33% 21% 26% 25% 27% 2% 26% 20% 25% 30% 21% 2% 25% 24% 25% 27% 17% 26% 23% 2%

B B B o « v B o

4(4) 182 82 100 103 55 24 28 88 66 9 87 65 14 103 69 113 23 158 45 137 138 43 111 60 10
36% 33% 40% 37% 33% 43% 38% 37% 35% 34% 39% 39% 32% 36% 31% 41% 28% 38% 30% 39% 34% 4% 34% 2% 35%

¥ * « N « ¥ =

3(3) 111 54 57 63 40 8 1 57 a2 62 49 31 15 65 56 s5 15 9% 35 76 % 21 76 32 3
2% 2% 23% 22% 25% 14% 16% 24% 23% 2% 2% 19% 34% 2% 25% 20% 18% 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% 9%

B B s « ¥ o

2(2) 33 17 16 17 14 3 9 16 8 18 16 10 4 19 14 20 9 2 10 24 23 11 2 8 3
7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 13% 7% % 6% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 1% 6% 7% 7% 6% 1% 7% 6% 10%

* e « « ¥ =

1- Very weak economy (1) 18 8 9 1 5 1 5 5 8 10 8 8 1 9 7 1 3 14 6 12 16 2 9 6 3
2% 3% 4% % 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% % 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% % 11%

B . . . B =

Sigma 500 250 250 282 163 55 73 240 187 275 225 169 44 287 226 274 84 416 150 350 402 98 327 143 30
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top3Box (Strong) 156 88 68 87 50 20 19 74 63 91 65 55 10 92 80 76 33 123 53 103 134 2 108 37 11
31% 35% 27% 31% 30% 36% 27% 31% 33% 33% 29% 32% 2% 32% 35% 28% 39% 30% 36% 29% 33% 2% 33% 26% 35%

B ¥ « « v ¥ =

Low3Box (Weak) 162 80 82 91 59 12 26 78 58 89 73 49 20 93 77 85 28 134 51 111 129 33 107 6 9
32% 32% 33% 32% 36% 21% 35% 33% 31% 32% 33% 29% 26% 32% 34% 31% 33% 32% 34% 32% 32% 34% 33% 32% 30%

¥ B s B B P

Mean 39 4 3.9 39 38 4.1 37 39 4 4 3.9 4 36 39 4 39 a1 39 4 39 4 38 4 3.8 39
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy

Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 482 518 320 383 207 229 475 296 536 464 319 531 150 538 462 102 898 170 830 638 362 528 233 239
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 188 131 128 239 134 265 235 243 198 58 263 237 48 452 76 424 313 187 257 117 126
7 - Very strong economy (7) 1 * * * - * * * - - 1 - 1 - * * * * - 1 * * 1 - -
* B B * . B B * . R ¥ _ * R B * 1% B R * * B ¥ _ .
.
6(6) 4 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 * 3 - 3 * 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 - *
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% - 2% 1% 1% * 3% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% - *
1 K Q* s
5(5) 35 20 15 14 13 8 7 16 12 20 15 10 18 7 21 15 3 32 7 29 2 12 23 6 7
7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% % 9% 11% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5%
K K *
4(4) 88 50 38 33 31 23 16 4 28 47 a1 39 36 13 54 34 8 79 13 74 58 30 39 23 26
18% 20% 15% 18% 17% 18% 12% 19% 21% 18% 17% 16% 18% 2% 20% 14% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 19% 21%
B F F o *
3(3) 114 54 60 43 47 2 27 s6 31 53 61 s5 ' 14 56 s8 13 101 20 9 76 38 59 29 2
23% 2% 24% 24% 25% 18% 21% 23% 23% 20% 26% 23% 23% 24% 21% 25% 26% 2% 26% 22% 24% 20% 23% 25% 20%
3 1 *
2(2) 104 58 46 40 29 35 2 49 33 56 8 50 41 13 53 51 10 9 15 89 63 41 55 25 2
21% 23% 19% 22% 15% 27% 17% 21% 24% 21% 21% 21% 21% 2% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 2% 21% 21% 19%
D D *
1- Very weak economy (1) 155 66 89 49 66 39 54 72 28 89 66 89 54 12 76 78 12 143 19 135 90 64 77 34 43
31% 26% 36% 27% 35% 30% 43% 30% 21% 33% 28% 36% 27% 21% 29% 33% 25% 32% 25% 32% 29% 35% 30% 29% 34%
A c GH H M *
Sigma 500 250 250 181 188 131 128 239 134 265 235 243 198 58 263 237 48 452 76 424 313 187 257 117 126
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 39 2 17 16 15 9 9 17 14 21 19 10 22 7 23 16 5 34 8 31 26 13 27 6 7
8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% % 1% 12% 9% 7% 1% 8% 1% 7% 8% 7% 10% 5% 5%
K K * wx
Low3Box (Weak) 373 177 196 132 142 99 104 177 92 197 175 194 140 38 186 187 34 338 54 318 230 143 191 88 93
75% 71% 78% 73% 75% 75% 81% 74% 69% 74% 75% 80% 71% 66% 71% 79% 72% 75% 71% 75% 73% 77% 74% 76% 74%
A H wm N *
Mean 25 26 24 26 25 25 22 25 238 25 26 23 27 28 26 24 27 25 27 25 26 24 26 25 24
B F FG K K o *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 554 426 263 343 304 608 336 56 607 393 278 233 489 515 a8 46 954 88 012 689 a11 %2 259 649
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 209 185 150 165 300 142 18 279 21 295 % 115 224 276 o) 188 27 73 315 185 38 118 383
6(6) 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 . 1 1 1 1 . 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 . 1
1% 1% . . 1% . . . % . 1% . - 2% 1% . 5% . 3% . . 1% % . .
FG* L o s wx*
5(5) 36 2 14 1 2 10 23 o) 1 2 14 20 6 1 18 18 1 35 4 ) 2 13 4 e 20
7% 9% % 8% 8% % % 8% % 8% % % % 9% 8% % % 7% 16% % % 7% 10% 10% %
. . P .
4@ 164 7 % 73 4 s1 106 53 s 82 82 93 33 39 62 103 2 163 6 158 86 78 14 37 113
33% 28% 38% 39% 2% 31% 31% 37% 26% 30% 37% 31% 36% 31% 28% 37% 14% 33% 2% 33% 2% 2% 36% 31% 33%
A D * I N * P * T *
303) 191 9 %2 7 59 61 129 sa 7 113 78 122 31 38 % 101 4 187 8 183 131 59 10 M 136
38% 39% 37% 38% 0% 37% 38% 38% 1% a1% 35% 41% 34% 33% 0% 37% 31% 38% 30% 39% 2% 32% 5% 39% 39%
. v . . U . v
202) 72 2 30 16 2% 33 52 16 4 as 2% a 13 I 38 n 4 68 4 68 43 23 6 18 43
14% 17% 12% 8% 16% 20% 15% 1% 2% 16% 12% 14% 15% 15% 17% 12% 31% 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 17% 15% 14%
¢ ¢ . o . .
1-Very weak economy (1) 35 16 18 o) 13 10 27 7 1 15 20 19 8 8 15 20 2 33 4 30 2 10 3 s 2%
7% % % % 9% % 8% % % 5% 9% % 9% 7% % % 13% 7% 15% % 8% 5% 9% % 8%
. . o .
sigma 500 251 29 185 150 165 320 122 18 279 21 295 %0 15 24 276 e 488 27 a73 315 185 38 118 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (strong) 39 23 15 15 13 10 25 12 1 2 15 21 6 2 20 18 1 37 B 33 25 1 B 12 21
8% 9% % 8% 9% % 7% 9% % 8% 7% % % 1% 9% % 1% 8% 19% % 8% 8% 13% 1% %
. . o .
Low3Box (Weak) 297 157 140 98 9% 103 208 7 12 173 124 182 52 64 142 155 9 288 16 281 200 93 19 69 209
59% 63% 56% 3% 64% 63% 61% s4% 66% 62% 56% 62% 58% 55% 64% 56% 75% 59% 59% 59% 65% 50% 50% 58% 61%
K ¢ . . . u .
Mean 32 32 32 33 3.1 3.1 32 33 32 32 32 32 32 33 32 32 28 32 32 32 31 33 33 33 32
0E F . . P . T .
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved ___Emploved
A 8 c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 24 256 260 152 88 349 135 16 27 283 126 167 207 285 215 118 382 135 365 349 151 302 137 61
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 148 82 397 9 9 210 290 321 103 76 260 240 97 403 114 386 308 192 275 153 72
7 - Very strong economy (7) 18 10 8 11 1 5 8 7 2 1 17 15 2 1 9 9 5 12 9 9 8 10 13 3 2
2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 8% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 1% 3% % 5% 3% 7% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3%
. B o e | . o B - .
6(6) 15 6 9 10 4 1 12 3 1 9 7 10 3 2 1 4 5 10 6 9 10 5 12 3 -
3% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% % 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% % 2% -
« B x o * * B x *
5(5) 82 a7 35 38 25 19 52 28 1 27 54 a7 19 15 6 35 20 62 28 53 58 24 53 21 7
16% 20% 13% 14% 17% 23% 13% 30% 9% 13% 19% 15% 18% 20% 18% 15% 20% 15% 25% 14% 19% 12% 19% 14% 10%
B B = o B o B - B
4(4) 160 78 81 9% 45 19 133 25 3 85 75 111 26 23 71 89 28 132 36 124 91 69 94 38 28
32% 33% 31% 35% 30% 23% 33% 26% 28% 40% 26% 35% 26% 30% 27% 37% 29% 33% 32% 32% 29% 36% 34% 25% 39%
* ¥ * o ) « ¥ B * «
3(3) 106 a7 59 51 36 19 89 15 2 36 71 58 29 18 65 a 17 89 18 88 7 34 60 30 16
21% 20% 23% 19% 24% 24% 2% 15% 25% 17% 24% 18% 29% 24% 25% 17% 17% 2% 16% 23% 23% 18% 2% 20% 22%
« B * P K « B * . «
2(2) 56 29 28 21 23 12 47 9 * 2 24 37 12 8 2 2 5 51 6 50 30 26 19 29 8
1% 12% 1% 8% 16% 14% 12% 10% 5% 15% 8% 1% 1% 10% 12% 10% 6% 13% 6% 13% 10% 13% 7% 19% 1%
* B * o * * ¥ v «
1-Very weak economy (1) 63 2 42 43 14 6 55 8 * 21 43 44 11 9 26 37 16 47 10 53 39 2 25 28 11
13% 9% 16% 16% 9% 8% 14% 8% 5% 10% 15% 14% 1% 1% 10% 15% 17% 12% 9% 14% 13% 13% 9% 18% 16%
. B - P B B B v B
Sigma 500 238 262 270 148 82 397 9 9 210 290 321 103 76 260 240 97 403 114 386 308 192 275 153 72
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 114 63 52 59 30 25 73 38 4 37 77 71 2 19 66 48 30 84 43 71 75 39 78 27 9
2% 26% 20% 2% 20% 31% 18% 41% 38% 18% 27% 2% 2% 2% 25% 20% 31% 2% 38% 18% 24% 20% 28% 18% 13%
* ¥ = o « o+ B * *
Low3Box (Weak) 226 97 128 115 73 37 191 31 3 89 137 139 52 35 123 103 39 187 35 191 142 84 103 87 35
45% 21% 49% 43% 49% 6% 48% 33% 35% 22% 47% 43% 51% 6% 47% 43% 40% 6% 31% 49% 26% 24% 38% 57% 48%
B * G B P B B R B v «
Mean 35 37 3.4 35 34 37 3.4 4 24 35 36 35 35 35 36 35 37 35 4 34 35 35 3.8 3.1 33

- * B o « 5* * w - *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emplove
A 8 c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 29 251 190 155 155 379 116 5 279 21 67 336 97 225 275 47 453 71 429 289 211 236 168 9%
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 148 137 387 108 5 262 238 104 327 69 214 286 45 455 65 435 7 229 236 168 9%
7 - Very strong economy (7) 5 5 - 2 1 2 3 2 - 3 2 - 5 - 3 2 1 4 1 4 4 1 2 2 1
1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
B e B B . . .
6(6) 18 11 7 9 6 4 10 8 - 5 14 2 14 3 12 7 1 17 1 17 12 6 8 7 3
% 5% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 7% - 2% 6% 2% % 5% 6% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3%
3 P \ x B ,, * s
5(5) 54 31 23 31 12 11 38 16 - 2 31 11 36 7 29 26 4 51 10 45 34 21 27 16 11
11% 13% 9% 14% 8% 8% 10% 15% - 9% 13% 11% 1% 11% 13% 9% 8% 11% 15% 10% 12% 9% 1% 10% 11%
P - ¥ . B «
4(4) 108 52 56 a1 39 29 83 25 - 51 57 29 65 14 43 65 8 100 8 100 57 51 a1 6 21
2% 21% 22% 19% 26% 2% 21% 23% - 19% 24% 28% 20% 20% 20% 23% 18% 2% 13% 23% 21% 2% 18% 27% 2%
P * B « ¥ v «
33) 160 80 80 80 50 30 127 31 1 78 82 38 102 21 62 98 13 147 25 135 86 74 77 49 34
32% 32% 32% 37% 34% 2% 33% 29% 30% 30% 34% 36% 31% 30% 29% 34% 29% 32% 38% 31% 32% 32% 33% 29% 35%
E E P B ¥ B B B
2(2) 78 39 40 31 24 2 62 15 1 51 27 17 53 8 2 6 9 69 11 67 37 41 a1 2 13
16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 2% 20% 1% 16% 16% 12% 15% 16% 20% 15% 17% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14% 14%
o ) * B « ¥ «
1-Very weak economy (1) 76 31 6 2 16 39 63 1 2 50 26 7 53 16 33 43 9 67 10 67 a1 35 39 25 13
15% 12% 18% 10% 1% 28% 16% 10% 8% 19% 11% 7% 16% 23% 16% 15% 20% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14%
) P ) - s B B B
Sigma 500 248 252 215 148 137 387 108 5 262 238 104 327 69 214 286 45 455 65 435 p221 229 236 168 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 78 47 31 42 19 17 52 26 - 31 46 13 54 11 43 34 6 72 11 66 50 28 37 26 15
16% 19% 12% 19% 13% 12% 13% 24% - 12% 19% 12% 17% 15% 20% 12% 13% 16% 18% 15% 18% 12% 16% 15% 15%
Fy F P \ * B o « ¥ *
Low3Box (Weak) 314 149 165 132 91 91 252 57 5 180 135 62 207 s 127 188 32 283 6 269 164 150 157 97 60
63% 60% 66% 62% 61% 67% 65% 53% 100% 69% 57% 60% 63% 65% 59% 66% 70% 62% 70% 62% 61% 66% 67% 58% 63%
G P ) B B B B B
Mean 31 33 3 33 32 28 3 35 18 29 3.4 32 31 3 3.2 3 29 31 3.1 3.1 32 3 3 32 32

B E E F o | - * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Yes Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 229 7 171 201 128 67 251 182 262 238 88 283 129 264 236 6 454 64 436 342 158 156 199 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 175 114 81 254 165 241 259 146 265 89 244 256 45 455 61 439 315 185 157 196 147
7 - Very strong economy (7) 5 2 3 4 1 - - 3 2 2 3 - 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% * - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% * 1% 1% 2% * 1%
B B Q o
6(6) 12 10 3 1 6 5 - 5 7 7 6 1 8 3 7 5 2 10 2 11 8 5 4 3 5
2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% - 2% % 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
B c B * * *
5(5) 80 a7 33 40 23 17 7 I 28 32 49 29 a1 10 a1 39 10 71 13 68 50 30 26 28 27
16% 20% 13% 19% 13% 15% 8% 18% 17% 13% 19% 20% 16% 12% 17% 15% 21% 16% 21% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18%
. B « B
4(4) 148 71 78 62 58 28 29 74 44 70 78 45 77 25 66 82 8 140 15 133 88 60 8 58 42
30% 29% 30% 29% 33% 25% 36% 29% 27% 20% 30% 31% 29% 20% 27% 32% 18% 31% 25% 30% 28% 32% 31% 29% 29%
* * « ¥
3(3) 142 57 85 68 45 29 2 68 51 64 77 37 78 27 72 70 17 125 19 122 % 48 40 66 36
28% 24% 33% 32% 26% 25% 28% 27% 31% 27% 30% 26% 29% 30% 29% 27% 37% 27% 32% 28% 30% 26% 25% 34% 24%
Y B B « B
2(2) 57 30 28 20 18 19 10 33 14 34 23 15 31 12 30 27 3 54 6 52 39 18 16 24 17
1% 12% 11% 10% 10% 17% 12% 13% 9% 14% 9% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 7% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12%
¥ * * *
1-Very weak economy (1) 55 24 31 14 25 16 12 25 18 33 23 18 27 10 25 31 3 52 4 51 34 21 19 17 20
1% 10% 12% 7% 14% 14% 15% 10% 1% 14% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 7% 11% 6% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 13%
c c B - . .
Sigma 500 241 259 211 175 114 81 254 165 241 259 146 265 89 244 256 45 455 61 439 315 185 157 196 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 98 59 39 46 30 21 7 54 37 40 57 30 53 15 51 46 14 84 17 81 60 38 34 31 32
20% 2% 15% 2% 17% 19% 8% 21% 23% 17% 2% 21% 20% 16% 21% 18% 31% 18% 28% 18% 19% 20% 2% 16% 2%
B * F E « « *
Low3Box (Weak) 254 111 143 103 87 64 45 126 83 131 123 71 135 49 127 128 23 231 29 225 167 87 75 107 73
51% 6% 55% 49% 50% 56% 55% 50% 51% 54% 48% 48% 51% 55% 52% 50% 51% 51% 8% 51% 53% 47% 8% 55% 49%
B - « B
Mean 34 35 33 35 33 32 3.1 34 35 33 35 34 34 33 3.4 34 37 34 37 3.4 34 35 35 33 34

E * | - - *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium High Married Other Medium High No Yes Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 239 262 320 148 33 280 118 43 298 203 126 161 214 210 291 56 445 80 421 261 240 264 164 73

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 158 47 303 103 30 286 214 290 145 65 233 267 60 440 95 405 246 254 241 167 92

7 - Very strong economy (7) 114 83 31 64 33 18 66 22 11 72 42 69 31 14 71 44 16 98 29 86 61 54 53 38 23
23% 29% 14% 22% 21% 38% 22% 22% 36% 25% 20% 24% 21% 21% 30% 16% 26% 22% 30% 21% 25% 21% 22% 23% 25%

B * P N o o - * - *

6(6) 67 32 35 39 21 7 27 26 2 45 22 33 23 10 25 42 8 59 17 50 27 40 25 29 13
13% 11% 16% 13% 13% 16% 9% 25% 6% 16% 10% 12% 16% 16% 11% 16% 13% 13% 18% 12% 11% 16% 10% 17% 14%

. s F* * . * . .

5(5) 98 48 49 52 34 12 64 17 6 55 43 49 36 12 45 53 11 86 19 78 55 42 52 31 15
20% 17% 23% 18% 22% 24% 21% 17% 19% 19% 20% 17% 25% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 23% 17% 22% 18% 16%

* P - o « * - -

4(4) 113 59 54 68 38 8 72 22 4 62 51 68 30 16 50 63 16 97 23 90 51 62 67 30 16
23% 21% 25% 23% 24% 16% 24% 21% 15% 22% 24% 23% 20% 24% 22% 24% 26% 22% 24% 22% 21% 25% 28% 18% 17%

. s . * . * . .

3(3) 63 40 23 45 16 2 42 11 5 25 38 37 18 7 22 41 6 57 4 59 30 33 32 17 14
13% 14% 10% 15% 10% 4% 14% 11% 16% 9% 18% 13% 13% 11% 10% 15% 10% 13% 4% 14% 12% 13% 13% 10% 15%

- P - P | . * - *

2(2) 19 10 8 12 7 - 13 * 2 12 7 13 3 2 11 7 - 19 - 19 11 8 7 6 6
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% - 4% * 8% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% - 4% - 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%

. s . * . * . .

1-Very weak economy (1) 26 10 17 16 9 1 18 4 - 15 12 20 4 3 8 18 3 23 3 23 11 15 5 17 5
5% 3% 8% 6% 6% 2% 6% 4% - 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 10% 5%

* P - P « * v* *

Sigma 500 283 217 295 158 47 303 103 30 286 214 290 145 65 233 267 60 440 95 405 246 254 241 167 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top3Box (Strong) 279 164 115 154 88 37 158 65 19 172 107 152 90 36 141 138 35 243 65 214 143 136 129 98 51
56% 58% 53% 52% 55% 78% 52% 64% 62% 60% 50% 52% 62% 56% 60% 52% 59% 55% 68% 53% 58% 53% 54% 59% 56%

. s . * . 5+ . .

Low3Box (Weak) 108 60 48 73 33 3 73 16 7 52 56 70 25 13 42 66 9 99 7 101 52 56 44 39 24
22% 21% 22% 25% 21% 6% 24% 15% 24% 18% 26% 24% 17% 20% 18% 25% 15% 22% 7% 25% 21% 22% 18% 23% 27%

* P - o * * R - -

Mean 4.8 5 4.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 4.6 5.1 5.1 49 4.6 4.7 5 4.8 5 4.6 5 4.8 5.3 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.8
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 190 310 251 179 70 35 127 338 221 279 250 137 113 257 243 79 421 138 362 424 76 298 155 47
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 287 141 72 49 132 319 186 314 250 137 113 249 251 80 420 133 367 402 98 309 148 42
7 - Very strong economy (7) 3 2 1 1 2 - - - 3 1 2 1 - 2 3 - - 3 1 2 3 - 3 - -
1% 1% * * 2% - - - 1% * 1% * - 2% 1% - - 1% 1% * 1% - 1% - -
B P B B B B B
6(6) 13 4 9 9 3 1 1 2 10 3 11 5 1 6 7 6 2 11 2 11 12 1 7 5 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%
o * B * B *
5(5) 82 45 37 s3 21 8 12 16 54 25 57 2 19 21 39 43 18 64 25 57 58 2 56 21 5
16% 19% 14% 19% 15% 12% 25% 12% 17% 13% 18% 17% 14% 19% 16% 17% 2% 15% 19% 16% 15% 24% 18% 14% 12%
B = - B « B «
4(4) 170 76 94 106 39 25 8 8 114 60 110 84 49 37 78 93 23 147 40 131 145 25 105 52 13
34% 32% 36% 37% 27% 35% 17% 37% 36% 32% 35% 33% 36% 33% 31% 37% 29% 35% 30% 36% 36% 25% 34% 35% 32%
¥ o * ¥ « ¥ «
3(3) 145 78 67 84 40 2 20 43 82 52 93 73 43 29 73 72 16 129 33 113 110 35 87 45 14
29% 32% 26% 29% 28% 30% 40% 33% 26% 28% 30% 29% 31% 26% 29% 29% 20% 31% 24% 31% 27% 36% 28% 30% 32%
* o B * B B «
2(2) 47 20 26 20 20 7 6 14 27 21 26 26 10 11 24 2 13 34 21 26 39 7 33 10 4
9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 10% 12% 1% 8% 1% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 16% 8% 16% 7% 10% 7% 1% 7% 10%
c 0 o * * Q s * *
1-Very weak economy (1) 40 14 25 14 17 9 2 8 30 24 15 20 14 6 2 16 8 32 11 28 34 5 20 15 5
8% 6% 10% 5% 12% 12% 3% 6% 9% 13% 5% 8% 10% 5% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 10% 11%
c o* o - ) B B B «
Sigma 500 240 260 287 141 72 49 132 319 186 314 250 137 113 249 251 80 420 133 367 402 98 309 148 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 98 51 47 62 26 10 14 18 67 28 70 48 21 30 50 48 20 78 29 69 73 25 66 26 6
20% 2% 18% 2% 19% 13% 28% 14% 21% 15% 2% 19% 15% 26% 20% 19% 25% 19% 2% 19% 18% 26% 2% 18% 15%
¥ o * L+ « B ,,
Low3Box (Weak) 231 112 119 118 76 37 27 66 139 98 134 119 67 46 121 110 37 194 65 166 183 48 139 70 2
26% 47% 46% 41% 54% 52% 55% 50% 43% 52% 43% 47% 49% 21% 49% 44% 26% 6% 49% 45% 26% 49% 45% 47% 53%
c B = . ) ¥ B B «
Mean 35 36 35 37 33 33 36 3.4 36 33 37 35 34 38 35 36 35 35 3.4 35 35 36 36 35 33

DE * e - | 1+ * * *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea
Total Age

Household Income

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 257 243 179 197 124 84 183
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 89 188
7 - Very strong economy (7) 6 5 1 2 2 2 - 1
1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% - 1%
B
6(6) 7 4 2 5 2 - - 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 1%
B
5(5) 76 38 37 26 29 21 10 21
15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 21% 12% 11%
c B
4(4) 158 82 76 76 49 33 33 61
32% 33% 31% 36% 26% 32% 37% 32%
D ¥
3(3) 162 74 88 72 57 33 31 63
32% 29% 36% 34% 30% 33% 35% 34%
B
2(2) 66 36 30 2 37 6 12 29
13% 14% 12% 1% 20% 6% 13% 15%
CcE *
1- Very weak economy (1) 2 12 13 6 13 7 3 1
5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 6%
B
Sigma 500 252 248 211 189 101 89 188
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

44
20%

64
29%

68
31%

26
12%

11
5%

223
100%

Marital Status

Married

298
277

1%

11%

15
5%

277
100%

Other

74
33%

78
35%

36
16%

11
5%

223
100%

38%

o

51%

o

15
100%

South Korea
Education
Medium High

124 362
128 358
3 3
2% 1%
1 5
1% 2%
18 57
14% 16%
50 103
39% 29%

™M
36 119
28% 33%
15 52
12% 14%
6 18
5% 5%
128 358
100% 100%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

258
246

2%

2%

40
16%

246
100%

No

242
254

35
14%

91
36%

83
33%

30
12%

13
5%

254
100%

Business Owner

Yes

No

425
431

63
15%

145
34%

143
33%

56
13%

431
100%

Senior Executive/Decision

89
100%

No

59
14%

139
34%

136
33%

55
13%

18
4%

411
100%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

352

341

1%

59
17%

100
29%

103
30%

48
14%

21
6%

341
100%

Non
Emploved

148
159

1%

159
100%

22%
WX
51
30%

45
27%

17
10%

8
5%

168
100%

Social Media
Passive

223
223

30
14%

73
33%

75
34%

34
15%

9
4%

223
100%

Inactive

34
31%

42
39%
\
15
14%

8
7%

110
100%

Summan

Top3Box (Strong) 88 48 40 33 32 23 10 25
18% 19% 16% 16% 17% 2% 12% 13%

¥
Low3Box (Weak) 254 123 131 101 107 46 46 103
51% 49% 53% 48% 57% 45% 51% 55%

E ¥
Mean 35 35 3.4 36 33 36 3.4 33

D D *
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53
24%
FG
106
47%

36
G

25
11%

124
56%

33

1
6%

o

8
57%

o

34

o

22 65
17% 18%
57 189
44% 53%
36 3.4

50
20%

128
52%

38
15%

126
50%

34

20
30%
Q*
36
52%

-

36

*

68
16%

218
51%

3.4

25
29%
s+
45
50%

*

3.6

*

63
15%

209
51%

69
20%
u
172
50%

35

19
12%

82
52%

47
28%
WX

70
42%

3.7
WX

31
14%

118
53%
\
34

10
9%

66
60%
\
3.2



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total

Age Household Income
Under 35 35t049 50to 64 Medium

Summan

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 476 524 343 395 262 667 270
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 180 115 325 142
7 - Very strong economy (7) 1 1 - * 1 * 1 -
* 1% R * * B B -
6(6) 6 4 2 1 3 3 1 4
1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% * 3%
c F
5(5) 2 16 10 11 8 6 13 10
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7%
4(4) 78 41 36 36 28 14 47 24
16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 12% 14% 17%
3(3) 118 57 61 a 5 32 74 36
24% 23% 25% 20% 25% 28% 23% 26%
c
2(2) 137 67 70 54 49 33 91 37
27% 27% 28% 27% 27% 29% 28% 26%
1-Very weak economy (1) 134 66 68 61 46 27 99 31
27% 26% 27% 30% 25% 23% 30% 22%
GH
Sigma 500 252 248 205 180 115 325 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 34 21 12 12 12 9 15 14
7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 10%
B F
Low3Box (Weak) 389 189 199 157 140 92 263 105
78% 75% 80% 7% 78% 80% 81% 73%
GH
Mean 25 26 24 24 25 26 24 27
F
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33
100%

5
14%
F*
21
64%
3
B

Marital Status

Married

526
241

241
100%

Other

474
259

40
16%

59
23%

74
28%

71
27%

259

100%

15

6%

203
78%

2.5

10
4%

35
14%

61
24%

58
23%

12
5%

202
81%

24

Spain
Education
Medium

33%
K*
24

21%

*

115

100%

11
10%
.
84
73%
27
K+

282
136

7%

23
17%

36
26%

41
30%
K
27
20%

136

100%

10

7%

103
76%

26

Chief Income Earner

Yes

517
250

1%

2%

5%

36
15%

61
24%

250
100%

17

7%

196
79%

No

483
250

42
17%

57
23%

70
28%

66
26%

250

100%

16

7%

193
77%

25

Business Owner

Yes

43
100%

5
11%
.
32
73%

2.7

No

909
457

70
15%

110
24%

124
27%

124
27%

457

100%

29

6%

357
78%

Senior Executive/Decision

42
100%

4
9%
*
31
74%

*

2.6

*

No

124
27%

123
27%

458

100%

30

6%

358
78%

25

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

561
273

45
16%

64
24%

78
29%

66
24%

273
100%
20
7%

209
76%

26

Non

Employe

439
227

227
100%

14

6%

180
79%

43
17%

66
26%

68
26%

62
24%

258

100%

19

7%

196
76%

Social Media
Passive

21
15%

29
21%

a1
29%

39
28%

139
100%
9
6%

109
79%

24

Inactive

234
104

33
31%
\
104
100%

6

6%

84
81%



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 258 247 191 143 171 177 252 76 152 353 330 77 98 313 192 46 459 54 451 328 177 150 164 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 185 134 181 145 256 99 178 322 105 262 132 311 189 54 446 58 442 353 147 166 172 162

7 - Very strong economy (7) 22 10 12 11 3 8 5 5 12 7 15 3 7 12 13 9 4 18 6 16 15 7 1 7 3
4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 12% 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 4% 5% 7% 4% 11% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2%

- . * * G* * « K - o e * * - .

6(6) 79 53 26 18 28 33 4 55 19 44 35 13 44 22 53 26 15 64 10 68 63 16 20 30 28
16% 21% 11% 10% 21% 18% 3% 22% 19% 25% 11% 12% 17% 16% 17% 14% 27% 14% 18% 15% 18% 11% 12% 18% 17%

B . . * * F F* 7 . * . * *x * * . .

5(5) 138 71 67 62 45 31 47 58 33 44 94 28 70 39 93 45 16 122 14 124 97 41 50 51 37
28% 28% 27% 33% 34% 17% 33% 23% 33% 25% 29% 27% 27% 30% 30% 24% 29% 27% 25% 28% 28% 28% 30% 30% 23%

£ E* * * * * - * - o e * * - *

4(4) 152 69 83 59 34 60 45 76 31 56 97 35 76 41 83 69 10 143 12 140 118 34 48 47 58
30% 27% 34% 32% 25% 33% 31% 30% 32% 31% 30% 33% 29% 31% 27% 36% 18% 32% 21% 32% 33% 23% 29% 27% 36%

. . * * . * . * . * x * * . .

3(3) 78 36 42 29 17 31 34 43 1 19 59 18 46 14 44 34 7 71 12 66 41 37 32 24 21
16% 14% 17% 16% 13% 17% 24% 17% 1% 11% 18% 17% 17% 10% 14% 18% 13% 16% 20% 15% 12% 25% 20% 14% 13%

N - * H* H * * - * - o e T * - *

2(2) 21 8 13 3 4 14 6 11 3 8 13 5 13 3 15 6 2 19 2 19 11 10 3 8 9
4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 6%

. * * . * . * . * wx * * . .

1-Very weak economy (1) 10 6 4 4 3 3 4 7 - 1 10 3 6 1 9 1 1 9 1 9 8 2 2 4 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - * 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%

- « * * . * * * - o e * * - *

Sigma 500 253 247 185 134 181 145 256 99 178 322 105 262 132 311 189 54 446 58 442 353 147 166 172 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top3Box (Strong) 239 134 105 91 75 72 56 119 64 95 144 121 73 159 79 35 204 31 208 175 64 81 89 69
48% 53% 43% 49% 56% 40% 39% 46% 64% 53% 45% 42% 46% 55% 51% 42% 64% 46% 54% 47% 50% 43% 49% 52% 42%

. . * * FG* * . K* . s wx * * . .

Low3Box (Weak) 109 51 58 36 24 49 44 61 4 28 82 26 65 18 68 41 10 99 15 94 60 49 37 37 35
22% 20% 24% 19% 18% 27% 31% 24% 4% 15% 25% 25% 25% 14% 22% 22% 19% 22% 26% 21% 17% 33% 22% 21% 22%

- * * H* H - * M * * N o P T* * - -

Mean 4.4 4.5 43 4.5 4.6 43 4.1 4.4 5 4.7 43 43 43 4.7 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.2 4.5 4.5 43
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 275 225 285 189 26 15 163 322 263 237 154 73 273 284 216 55 445 181 319 349 151 300 145 55
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 262 192 45 14 160 326 263 237 164 71 266 280 220 51 449 170 330 330 170 297 148 54

7 - Very strong economy (7) 28 18 10 12 15 2 1 10 17 17 1 9 6 13 15 13 6 22 16 12 21 7 20 5 4
6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6%

P e « * S .

6(6) 48 36 12 30 15 3 2 16 29 28 20 16 3 29 30 18 4 44 20 28 38 10 21 21 6
10% 14% 5% 11% 8% 7% 17% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 4% 11% 11% 8% 8% 10% 12% 9% 12% 6% 7% 14% 12%

B ’ *x . . v .

5(5) 106 59 47 62 38 5 1 34 71 56 50 31 16 59 64 41 12 94 42 64 81 25 62 35 9
21% 24% 19% 24% 20% 12% 6% 21% 22% 21% 21% 19% 23% 22% 23% 19% 24% 21% 25% 19% 25% 15% 21% 24% 16%

P o « . u -

4(4) 152 65 87 84 53 15 5 49 98 78 74 47 26 80 73 79 11 141 47 105 87 65 87 43 23
30% 26% 35% 32% 28% 34% 35% 31% 30% 30% 31% 29% 36% 30% 26% 36% 22% 31% 28% 32% 26% 38% 29% 29% 42%

A s wx . N . T .

3(3) 108 52 56 50 44 14 2 35 72 49 59 36 14 58 62 46 13 95 29 79 67 41 68 32 8
22% 21% 22% 19% 23% 31% 12% 22% 22% 19% 25% 22% 20% 22% 22% 21% 25% 21% 17% 24% 20% 24% 23% 22% 15%

P e - . .

2(2) 27 10 17 11 16 - 1 5 21 16 12 10 5 12 18 9 2 25 8 19 18 9 17 9 1
5% 4% 7% 4% 8% - 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2%

s wx . . .

1-Very weak economy (1) 30 1 19 13 12 6 3 10 17 20 10 15 1 15 17 14 3 28 7 23 17 13 22 5 4
6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 12% 20% 6% 5% 8% 4% 9% 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 7%

P P L * * *

Sigma 500 252 248 262 192 45 14 160 326 263 237 164 71 266 280 220 51 449 170 330 330 170 297 148 54
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top3Box (Strong) 182 113 69 104 68 10 4 60 118 100 81 56 25 101 110 72 22 160 78 104 140 42 103 60 19
36% 45% 28% 40% 35% 22% 29% 37% 36% 38% 34% 34% 35% 38% 39% 33% 43% 36% 46% 31% 43% 24% 35% 41% 35%

B s x . . s u .

Low3Box (Weak) 166 74 92 75 71 20 5 51 110 85 81 60 20 85 97 69 18 148 45 121 102 63 107 46 13
33% 29% 37% 28% 37% 44% 37% 32% 34% 32% 34% 37% 29% 32% 35% 31% 35% 33% 26% 37% 31% 37% 36% 31% 24%

P e . « R .

Mean 4.1 43 3.8 4.2 4 3.7 3.8 4.1 4.1 4.1 4 39 4.2 4.1 4.1 4 4.2 4 4.4 39 4.2 3.8 4 4.2 4.2
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved
A ] c D E F G H 1 J K L ™M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 474 527 430 295 276 226 562 213 373 628 264 335 402 583 418 99 902 130 871 645 356 435 288 278
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 162 153 113 281 107 194 306 134 166 200 300 200 51 449 67 433 324 176 214 144 142
7 - Very strong economy (7) 4 3 2 4 - 1 1 2 2 2 3 * 1 3 4 1 3 2 2 2 4 * 3 * 1
1% 1% 1% 2% - * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 5% * 3% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
DE Q* S
6(6) 1 7 4 4 3 4 1 5 5 5 6 2 2 7 7 4 2 9 3 8 6 5 4 2 5
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
G L *
5(5) 84 41 43 40 23 22 14 47 23 29 55 18 27 40 52 33 9 76 10 74 56 28 37 29 18
17% 17% 17% 22% 14% 14% 13% 17% 22% 15% 18% 13% 16% 20% 17% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 20% 13%
DE F K * X
4(4) 140 64 75 50 45 44 26 85 28 60 80 36 53 50 79 60 14 125 21 119 9% 44 56 39 45
28% 26% 30% 27% 28% 29% 23% 30% 27% 31% 26% 27% 32% 25% 26% 30% 28% 28% 31% 27% 30% 25% 26% 27% 32%
F ™M *
3(3) 141 65 77 48 52 42 29 83 29 54 87 34 43 64 82 59 14 128 16 125 90 51 60 44 37
28% 26% 30% 26% 32% 27% 26% 30% 27% 28% 28% 26% 26% 32% 27% 30% 27% 28% 24% 29% 28% 29% 28% 31% 26%
«
2(2) 76 40 36 25 27 24 23 39 14 27 50 25 26 2 48 29 5 7 8 68 48 28 32 23 2
15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 16% 21% 14% 13% 14% 16% 19% 16% 13% 16% 14% 10% 16% 12% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16%
GH M *
1- Very weak economy (1) 43 26 17 15 12 16 17 20 5 16 27 18 14 1 29 15 5 38 7 36 23 20 22 7 14
9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 1% 16% 7% 5% 9% 9% 13% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 8% 1% 8% 7% 1% 10% 5% 10%
B GH M * T w w
Sigma 500 246 254 185 162 153 113 281 107 194 306 134 166 200 300 200 51 449 67 433 324 176 214 144 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 100 51 49 48 2 26 17 53 30 36 64 21 30 49 63 37 13 87 15 85 66 34 a4 31 24
20% 21% 19% 26% 16% 17% 15% 19% 28% 19% 21% 16% 18% 25% 21% 19% 26% 19% 22% 20% 20% 19% 21% 22% 17%
DE G KL *
Low3Box (Weak) 261 131 130 87 91 83 70 142 49 98 163 77 83 101 158 103 24 237 32 229 162 99 114 74 73
52% 53% 51% 47% 56% 54% 62% 51% 45% 51% 53% 58% 50% 50% 53% 51% 7% 53% 47% 53% 50% 56% 53% 51% 51%
c GH *
Mean 34 34 34 36 33 33 3 34 37 34 34 3.2 34 36 34 34 36 34 35 34 35 33 34 35 34

DE F FG K KL * u
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 471 529 294 327 379 118 610 272 596 404 338 394 268 499 501 111 889 131 869 659 341 381 223 396
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 156 162 81 210 209 287 213 232 127 141 242 258 61 439 74 426 333 167 199 105 196
7 - Very strong economy (7) 12 9 3 8 1 3 2 4 6 7 5 6 2 4 11 1 6 7 7 5 11 1 7 1 5
2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 9% 2% 9% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
B D o Q* S u
6(6) 25 15 1 14 5 6 1 9 16 15 1 9 5 11 15 10 7 18 1 14 2 4 15 3 7
5% 6% 4% 8% 3% 4% 1% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 12% 4% 16% 3% 7% 2% 8% 3% 3%
D F Q* s u WX
5(5) 103 52 51 a1 36 27 17 a1 45 55 48 a4 27 32 49 54 13 90 15 88 67 37 41 26 36
21% 21% 20% 22% 23% 17% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 19% 21% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 25% 18%
«
4(4) 144 73 71 62 39 44 28 59 57 73 7 69 40 36 70 74 9 135 13 132 92 52 47 33 64
29% 30% 28% 34% 25% 27% 35% 28% 27% 25% 33% 30% 31% 25% 29% 29% 14% 31% 17% 31% 28% 31% 24% 31% 33%
D ! * P R %
3(3) 121 58 63 36 35 50 14 55 52 78 43 50 31 41 57 65 13 108 15 106 83 38 49 24 49
24% 24% 25% 20% 22% 31% 17% 26% 25% 27% 20% 21% 24% 29% 23% 25% 22% 25% 20% 25% 25% 23% 25% 23% 25%
c J K *
2(2) 49 23 26 13 18 18 9 24 16 33 17 23 12 14 23 26 6 44 7 43 35 14 19 9 21
10% 9% 10% 7% 12% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11%
*
1- Very weak economy (1) 45 17 27 9 22 13 10 17 17 27 18 31 10 3 17 27 7 37 6 39 24 21 20 9 15
9% 7% 1% 5% 14% 8% 13% 8% 8% 9% 8% 14% 8% 2% 7% 11% 12% 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 8%
CE M ™M * T
Sigma 500 247 253 182 156 162 81 210 209 287 213 232 127 141 242 258 61 439 74 426 333 167 199 105 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 141 76 65 63 42 36 20 54 67 76 64 60 34 47 75 66 26 115 34 107 99 41 63 30 47
28% 31% 26% 34% 27% 22% 24% 26% 32% 27% 30% 26% 27% 34% 31% 25% 42% 26% 46% 25% 30% 25% 32% 29% 24%
E K Q* s X
Low3Box (Weak) 215 98 117 58 75 82 33 96 85 138 78 104 54 58 97 118 26 189 27 188 142 73 88 42 85
3% 40% 6% 32% 8% 51% 1% 46% 1% 8% 36% 45% 2% 1% 40% 46% 3% 3% 37% 44% 3% 4% 24% 40% 3%
c c J *
Mean 37 38 35 4 34 35 35 36 38 36 38 35 37 39 38 35 4 36 4.2 36 38 35 37 37 36

B DE | KL o Q* s u
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 237 263 96 176 228 7 271 222 254 246 29 368 103 317 183 55 445 97 403 424 76 140 163 197
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 178 133 15 284 201 205 295 29 371 100 306 194 44 456 83 417 411 89 152 164 184
7 - Very strong economy (7) 31 13 17 10 12 9 1 12 17 17 14 1 20 10 17 14 4 26 9 22 23 7 9 13 9
6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 4% 9% 8% 5% 2% 5% 10% 6% 7% 10% 6% 11% 5% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5%
- P wx * - * *
6(6) 112 68 44 56 30 26 1 62 49 42 70 4 78 31 70 42 8 104 16 96 96 16 32 43 37
22% 27% 18% 30% 17% 19% 8% 22% 25% 21% 24% 14% 21% 30% 23% 22% 19% 23% 19% 23% 23% 18% 21% 26% 20%
B D* *x > * . * *
5(5) 157 76 81 62 54 41 3 90 65 71 86 9 117 32 91 67 14 143 27 130 129 28 49 48 60
31% 30% 33% 33% 30% 31% 17% 32% 32% 35% 29% 31% 31% 32% 30% 34% 33% 31% 32% 31% 31% 32% 32% 29% 33%
- e o * . * *
4(4) 121 57 64 48 43 30 8 69 43 38 83 11 89 21 74 47 8 113 19 101 96 25 44 37 39
24% 22% 26% 25% 24% 22% 55% 24% 22% 18% 28% 37% 24% 21% 24% 24% 19% 25% 23% 24% 23% 28% 29% 23% 21%
. wx | o * . * *
3(3) 55 27 28 10 25 20 1 31 22 29 27 3 49 4 35 20 8 48 10 46 48 7 1 16 28
11% 11% 11% 6% 14% 15% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 13% 4% 11% 11% 17% 10% 12% 11% 12% 8% 8% 10% 15%
- c c P o M * - * *
2(2) 18 9 9 3 8 7 - 14 4 8 11 2 15 1 15 3 1 17 2 16 15 3 4 6 8
4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% - 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
. - o * . *
1-Very weak economy (1) 5 3 3 - 5 1 - 5 - 1 4 - 3 2 4 1 - 5 - 5 3 2 2 1 3
1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1%
- P o * . * *
Sigma 500 253 247 189 178 133 15 284 201 205 295 29 371 100 306 194 44 456 83 417 411 89 152 164 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top3Box (Strong) 300 157 143 128 97 75 5 163 132 130 171 13 215 72 178 122 27 273 51 249 248 52 90 104 106
60% 62% 58% 68% 54% 57% 36% 57% 65% 63% 58% 46% 58% 72% 58% 63% 61% 60% 62% 60% 60% 58% 59% 64% 58%
D* wx o L . * *
Low3Box (Weak) 79 39 40 14 38 28 1 51 26 38 42 5 67 7 54 25 9 70 12 67 67 12 18 23 38
16% 15% 16% 7% 21% 21% 10% 18% 13% 18% 14% 17% 18% 7% 18% 13% 20% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 12% 14% 21%
- c c P o ™ * - * *
Mean 4.7 4.8 4.7 5 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.4 4.7 5.1 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.6

DE* P G o 1+ - * *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Netherlands Netherlands
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved ___Emploved
A 8 c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 250 250 156 173 171 347 131 2 191 309 293 51 156 328 172 39 461 70 430 296 204 86 87 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 178 171 151 332 151 17 200 300 159 211 130 295 205 a1 459 66 434 293 207 88 79 333
7 - Very strong economy (7) 3 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 2 3 - 1 2 1 2 3 - 1 1 1
1% 1% * 1% - 1% * 1% - * 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% *
- B * - e B B B o . B . -
6(6) 7 4 3 2 2 2 3 * 3 3 3 2 - 4 5 1 1 5 3 3 4 2 1 2 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 15% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
* * B * s B * * o o+ * * *
5(5) 85 a3 2 35 34 16 50 32 3 31 54 16 51 18 a7 38 8 77 21 63 55 30 18 13 54
17% 17% 17% 20% 20% 10% 15% 21% 16% 15% 18% 10% 24% 14% 16% 18% 19% 17% 32% 15% 19% 15% 20% 17% 16%
B B * - P B K+ B P o B B -
4(4) 151 77 74 69 49 33 107 a1 3 48 103 42 64 45 98 53 13 138 17 135 % 58 25 24 102
30% 31% 30% 39% 29% 2% 2% 27% 20% 2% 3a% 26% 31% 35% 33% 26% 32% 30% 25% 31% 32% 28% 28% 30% 31%
= « ¥ * s B « * o ¥ B ¥ *
3(3) 153 73 81 40 56 56 89 57 7 79 74 50 63 39 81 72 8 145 11 142 95 59 30 21 102
31% 29% 32% 23% 33% 37% 27% 38% 38% 39% 25% 32% 30% 30% 27% 35% 19% 32% 17% 33% 32% 28% 34% 27% 31%
B « ¥ B P * B * e B R B B -
2(2) 60 34 26 14 17 30 43 16 1 23 37 31 12 17 36 24 10 50 12 48 35 25 8 11 41
12% 14% 1% 8% 10% 20% 13% 10% 6% 12% 12% 20% 5% 13% 12% 12% 24% 1% 18% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 12%
x * o * o ¥ L * * e ¥ ¥ * i
1-Very weak economy (1) a1 19 2 16 13 13 38 3 1 16 25 16 21 4 25 17 1 41 1 40 8 33 6 6 29
8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 2% 5% 8% 8% 10% 10% 3% 8% 8% 1% 9% 2% 9% 3% 16% 7% 8% 9%
- . B G - o B ™M B - o . T . -
Sigma 500 252 248 178 171 151 332 151 17 200 300 159 211 130 295 205 41 459 66 434 293 207 88 79 333
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (Strong) 9 49 45 39 37 19 55 34 5 34 60 19 51 24 55 39 10 84 25 69 62 2 19 17 58
19% 19% 18% 22% 21% 12% 17% 2% 31% 17% 20% 12% 2% 18% 19% 19% 24% 18% 38% 16% 21% 16% 2% 21% 18%
* « ¥ * o ¥ P * e o B ¥ *
Low3Box (Weak) 255 126 129 70 86 99 170 76 9 118 137 98 % 61 142 113 18 236 2 230 137 117 a4 39 172
51% 50% 52% 39% 50% 66% 51% 50% 49% 59% 46% 62% 45% 47% 48% 55% 45% 51% 37% 53% 47% 57% 50% 49% 52%
B B o+ . e B ™ B * o B ¥ B B
Mean 34 34 3.4 36 35 31 33 36 38 33 35 3.1 35 36 35 34 36 34 3.9 34 36 32 35 35 34

£ . * - P * K+ K - o 5* u * * -
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Finland Total

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 234
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252
7 - Very strong economy (7) 11 7
2% 3%
6(6) 32 20
6% 8%
5(5) 132 62
26% 24%
4(4) 166 88
33% 35%
33) 101 48
20% 19%
2(2) 41 2
8% 9%
1- Very weak economy (1) 17 7
3% 3%
Sigma 500 252
100% 100%

267
248

2%

12
5%

53
22%

19
8%

11
4%

248
100%

Under 35

116
183

3%

10

56

31%

74
41%

19
11%

183
100%

Finland
Education
Medium

Marital Status
Married Other

Age Household Income

35t049 50064 Medium

147 238 186 203 112 141 360 85 235
144 173 191 202 106 125 375 94 237
4 2 4 2 5 7 4 2 2
3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1%

« ) -
8 14 12 13 8 10 22 9 13
5% 8% 6% 6% % 8% 6% 9% 5%
. .
36 40 47 53 32 27 105 19 61
25% 23% 24% 26% 30% 22% 28% 20% 26%
. -
47 44 62 73 30 38 128 36 82
33% 26% 32% 36% 29% 30% 34% 38% 35%
. .
37 44 47 35 19 27 74 18 48
26% 26% 24% 17% 18% 22% 20% 19% 20%
c c - -

9 18 12 20 9 12 30 6 24
6% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10%
.

4 9 9 6 3 4 13 4 8
2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%

« -
144 173 191 202 106 125 375 94 237
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

181
169

53
31%

47
28%

36
21%

169
100%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

356
343

3%

24

7%

25%

111
32%

74
22%

28
8%

13
4%

343
100%

47
30%

55
35%

27
17%

157
100%

Business Owner

10%
=
8
28%
e
11
37%
e
3
11%
=
1
5%
o
1
2%
e
30
100%

No

124
26%

154
33%

98
21%

470
100%

Senior Executive/Decision

38
100%

No

460
462

2%

27

125

27%

155
34%

91
20%

40
9%

15
3%

462
100%

Employment Status

Total

Emploved

244
250

4%

16

75

30%

80
32%

45
18%

15
6%

10
4%

250
100%

Non
Emploved

257 138
250 149
2 4
1% 3%
16 12
6% 8%
57 37
23% 25%
85 51
34% 34%
56 30
22% 20%
26 10
10% 7%
7 4
3% 2%
250 149
100% 100%

Social Media
Passive

141
135

10

8%

25%

45
33%

25
19%

16
12%

3
2%

135
100%

Inactive

222
216

3%

61
28%

69
32%

46
21%

15
7%

10
5%

216
100%

Summan

Top3Box (Strong) 175 89
35% 35%

Low3Box (Weak) 159 76
32% 30%

Mean 4 4
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86
35%

71
39%

37
20%

4.2
E

48 56 62 68 45 44 131 30 75

33% 33% 32% 34% 43% 35% 35% 32% 32%
. .

50 72 68 61 31 43 116 28 80

34% 42% 35% 30% 29% 35% 31% 30% 34%
c c * -

4 3.8 3.9 4 4.2 4 4 4 3.9

71
42%
L
51
30%

4.1

118
34%

115
33%

57
37%

44
28%

13
43%
*
6
20%

P

4.3

o

162
35%

153
33%

4

15
39%
*
13
34%
*

4.2

*

160
35%

146
32%

99
40%
u
70
28%

4.1

76 54
30% 36%
89 44
36% 29%
3.9 4.1

45
34%

44
33%

39

76
35%

71
33%



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19514 9484 10030 7408 6670 5436 6027 8123 5173 9694 9820 5547 6963 7004 10732 8782 2063 17451 3395 16119 13147 6367 8138 5581 5795
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13500 6736 6764 5839 4360 3301 4569 5356 3407 6221 7279 4678 5091 3730 7148 6352 1397 12103 2173 11327 8747 4753 5548 4015 3937
Much stronger 501 273 228 296 133 72 200 190 101 238 263 228 134 140 272 230 118 383 169 332 318 183 295 101 105
2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3%
B DE E GH M L Q S WX
Somewhat stronger 2381 1253 1128 1251 722 408 815 914 617 1107 1274 853 798 730 1269 1112 327 2054 557 1824 1638 743 1277 632 472
18% 19% 17% 21% 17% 12% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18% 18% 23% 17% 26% 16% 19% 16% 23% 16% 12%
B DE E L L Q s u WX X
About the same 7757 3740 4017 3240 2506 2011 2426 3208 2041 3568 4189 2569 3086 2103 4047 3709 671 7086 1027 6729 5008 2749 2841 2470 2446
57% 56% 59% 55% 57% 61% 53% 60% 60% 57% 58% 55% 61% 56% 57% 58% 8% 59% 47% 59% 57% 58% 51% 62% 62%
A c F F KM N P R v v
Somewhat weaker 2119 1089 1030 789 726 604 783 802 504 979 1140 717 818 585 1162 956 201 1918 310 1808 1351 768 822 639 657
16% 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17%
c c GH %
Much weaker 742 381 361 264 272 207 345 242 144 330 413 312 257 174 398 344 80 663 109 633 433 310 312 173 257
5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7%
C C GH (1Y) T w w
Sigma 13500 6736 6764 5839 4360 3301 4569 5356 3407 6221 7279 4678 5091 3730 7148 6352 1397 12103 2173 11327 8747 4753 5548 4015 3937
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summar
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 2882 1526 1356 1547 855 480 1015 1104 717 1345 1537 1082 931 869 1541 1342 445 2437 726 2156 1956 926 1572 733 577
21% 23% 20% 26% 20% 15% 22% 21% 21% 22% 21% 23% 18% 23% 22% 21% 32% 20% 33% 19% 22% 19% 28% 18% 15%
B DE E L L Q s u WX X
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 2861 1470 1391 1052 999 810 1128 1044 648 1309 1553 1028 1074 759 1560 1301 281 2581 420 2442 1784 1078 1135 812 914
21% 2% 21% 18% 23% 25% 25% 19% 19% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 2% 20% 20% 21% 19% 22% 20% 23% 20% 20% 23%

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence

87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/[Y/Z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Mean:

Columns. Teste;i (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y[Z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Much stronger

Somewhat stronger

About the same

Somewhat weaker

Much weaker

Sigma

Summary
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger)

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker)
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19514
13500
501
4%

2381
18%

7757
57%

2119
16%

742
5%

13500
100%

2882
21%

2861
21%

Argentina  Australia  Belgium
A B 4
500 1000 500
500 500 500
65 15 -
13% 3% -
BCEFGHUKL CGHIJMNPQT
MNPQRTUV VWZa
WXYZa
138 55 24
28% 11% 5%
BCEGHIIMNP CGa G
QRTUVWXYZ
a
185 337 319
37%
ADFGJKLMN ADFJKLMOQS
0QSTUVXYZ TVXZ
64 75 125
13%
DEOP DEFKLOPRS  ABDEFHIKLM
wy NOPRSUWXY
a
47 17 31
9%
BDEFHIKLNP FPW BDEFHKLPSW
RSUWXYa
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%
204 70 24
41% 14% 5%
BCEGHILMN CGJPa G
PQRTUVWXY
Za
111 93 157
1 31%
DEFKLOPRS ' DEFKLOPSW ' ABDEFHIKLN
OPRSUWXYa

Brazil Canada
D 3 F
1000 1001 999
500 500 500
%6 8 19
19% 2
ABCEFGHUKL ~ CGHINPa  CGHUMNPQT|
MNOPQRTU wza
VWXYZa
201 78 173
35%
ABCEGHILM BCGUMPQa  BCEGHUMNP
NOPQRTUV QRTUVWXYZ
WXY7a a
170 356 262
34% 71% 52%
ACDFGIKLMN  ADKS
0QSTUVXYZ
20 a5 a2
% 9% 8%
D D
12 12 4
2% 2% 1%
3 [3
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%
207 86 191
38%
ABCEFGHIKL  CGUMPQa  BCEGHIMNP
MNOPQRSTU QRTUVWXYZ
VWXYZa a
33 58 6
7% 12% 9%
oP

France  Germany GreatBritain  Hungary India Indonesia
G H 1 J K L
1000 1000 1001 500 1003 503
500 500 500 500 500 500
1 3 4 - 38 25
* 1% 1% - 8% 5%
J Gl BCEFGHIMN CEGHUMNPQ
PORTUVWYZ  RTUVWZa
a
12 69 55 50 187 142
2% 14% 1% 10% 28%
CGlPa cGa CGa  ABCEGHULM BCEGHUMNP
NPQRTUVWX QRTUVWXYZ
Y7a a
204 337 343 263 218 273
53% 4% 55%
ADJKMOQSV | ADFGIKLMN | ADFGIKLMN | ADKSZ ADS ADKSZ
Xz 0QSTUVXYZ | 0QSTUVXYZ
142 76 78 140 a7 a7
9% 9%
ABDEFHIKLM | DEFKLOPRS |~ DEFKLOPRS ABDEFHIKLM D )
NOPRSTUVW WY WY NOPRSTUVW
XYa XYa
52 15 20 a6 1 13
10% 3% % 2% 3%
BCDEFHIKLN P FKPW  BDEFHIKLNP 3 [3
OPRSTUWXY RSUWXYa
a
500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 73 59 50 224 167
3% 15% 12% 10% 5% 33%
CGlPa cGa CGa  BCEGHULMN BCEGHUMNP
PQRTUVWXY QRTUVWXYZ
za a
193 91 98 186 58 60
39% 12% 12%
ABCDEFHIKL DEFKLOPSW DEFKLOPRS = ABDEFHIKLN oP oP
NOPRSTUWX OPRSTUWXY

Ya

a

™M N
1000 1000
500 500
4 1
1% *
J
57 74
1% 15%
CGa BCGlIMPa
266 306
53% 61%
ADKSZ  ADFIKLMOQS|
VXZ
87 89

ADEFKLOPRS  ADEFKLOPRS

wy wy
86 30
6%
AABCDEFGHIJK BDEFHKLPSW
LNOPQRSTU
VWXYZa
500 500
100% 100%
61 76
12% 15%
CGa CGJPa
173 119
35% 24%

ABDEFHIKLN  BDEFHKLOPR
OPRSTUWXY swy
a

Mexico

BCEFGHILM
NPQRTUVWY
7a
156
31%
BCEGHUMNP
QRTUVWXYZ
a
240
48%
ADS

32
6%

27
5%
DEFKPW

500
100%

201
40%
BCEGHUMNP
QRTUVWXYZ
a
60
12%

DP

Norway

500
500

83%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRSTU
VXYZa
32

6%

~

500
100%

Poland

500
500

1%
CGa

256
51%
ADKS

143
29%
ABDEFHIKLM
NOPRSTUVW
XYa
42
8%
BDEFHIKLPRS
WxYa

500
100%

CGa

185
37%
ABDEFHIKLN
OPRSTUWXY
a

Russia

10
2%
CGHINPa

62
12%
CGa

357
1%
ACDFGIKLMN
0QSTUVXYZ
53
1%
opP

19
%
FPW

500

72

CGJPa

71

DP

Saudi Arabia

BCEFGHIKL
MNOPQRTU
VWXYZa
173
35%
BCEGHUMNP
QRTUVWXYZ
a
180
36%

52
10%

257
51%
ABCEFGHUL
MNOPQRTU
VWXYZa
64
13%

DP

South Africa SouthKorea  Spain
T u \'
500 500 1000
500 500 500
5 7 7
1% 1% 1%
] CGIN CGINa
76 80 70
15% 16% 14%
CGUPa | BCGUMPQa  CGJPa
278 292 250
56% 58% 50%
ADKSZ ADKOQSVZ ADKS
111 95 109

%
ABDEFHIKLM | ADEFKLOPRS ABDEFHIKLM

OPRSWXYa wy OPRSWXYa
31 26 64
5 13%
BDEFHKLPSW DEFHKLPSW  BCDEFHUKLN
OPQRSTUWX
Ya
500 500 500
100% 100% 100%
80 87 77
16% 17% 15%
CGlIPa CGUMPQa CGlIPa
142 121 173
28%
ABDEFHIKLO  BDEFHIKLOP | ABDEFHIKLN
PRSWXYa RSWY  OPRSTUWXY

a

Sweden

12%
CGa

391

78%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQSTUV

43

9%
D

12%
CGa

48

Turkey United Netherlands  Finland
States
X Y z a
500 1000 500 501
500 500 500 500
37 17 3 1
7% 3% 1% *
BCEGHUMNP CEGHUMNPQ!
QRTUVWYZa ~ TUVWZa
98 98 60 30
20% 12% 6%
BCGHUMNP  BCEGHIMNP cGa G
QRVWZa  QRVWZa
263 308 222 374
53% 62% 44% 75%
ADKSZ  ADFIKLMOQS| DS ABCDFGHUKL.
vXz MNOQSTUVX
vz
80 54 163 75
1% 33% 15%
DEFKLOPRS DoP ABCDEFHIKL  DEFKLOPRW
wy MNOPRSTUV 2
WxYa
22 23 52 19
4% 5% 10% 4%
FKPW DEFKPW  BDEFHIKLNO FPW
PRSUWXYa
500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100%
135 115 63 32
27% 23% 13% 6%
BCEGHUMNP BCEGHIMNP cGa G
QRTUVWZa = QRTUVWZa
102 78 215 95
16% 43%
DEFKLOPRS =~ DEFKPW  ABCDEFHIKL DEFKLOPSW
MNOPRSTUV
WXYa



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weake
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe G-8 Middle
America Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19514 2001 2000 7506 5505 7502 3502 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 13500 1000 1500 5000 3500 4000 2000 1500
Much stronger 501 25 206 26 114 47 162 126
4% 2% 14% 1% 3% 1% 8% 8%
CE ACDEFG CE C ACDE ACDE
Somewhat stronger 2381 176 496 500 773 506 622 346
18% 18% 33% 10% 22% 13% 31% 23%
CE ACDEG ACE C ACDEG ACE
About the same 7757 664 595 3136 2045 2567 1007 720
57% 66% 40% 63% 58% 64% 50% 48%
BCDFG BDFG BFG BDFG B B
Somewhat weaker 2119 100 117 975 447 624 162 242
16% 10% 8% 19% 13% 16% 8% 16%
B ABDEFG ABF ABDF ABDF
Much weaker 742 36 87 363 120 256 46 66
5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 2% 4%
F ADF ADFG F ADFG F
Sigma 13500 1000 1500 5000 3500 4000 2000 1500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 2882 201 702 526 887 553 785 472
21% 20% 47% 11% 25% 14% 39% 31%
CE ACDEFG ACE C ACDEG ACDE
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 2861 135 204 1337 568 880 208 308
21% 14% 14% 27% 16% 22% 10% 21%
F F ABDEFG ABF ABDF ABDF
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 206 294 229 170 101 231 200 69 170 330 205 167 128 242 258 60 440 71 429 304 196 285 115 100
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 147 105 258 190 52 157 343 327 118 55 224 276 53 447 57 443 274 226 281 113 106
Much stronger 65 37 28 36 17 13 38 23 4 23 42 49 12 5 22 43 13 52 9 56 27 38 35 13 17
13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 12% 15% 12% 8% 15% 12% 15% 10% 9% 10% 16% 24% 12% 16% 13% 10% 17% 12% 11% 16%

* « Q* * - -

Somewhat stronger 138 65 73 76 45 17 72 58 8 40 98 102 26 10 52 86 13 125 12 126 69 69 75 29 34
28% 27% 29% 31% 31% 16% 28% 31% 15% 26% 29% 31% 22% 19% 23% 31% 24% 28% 22% 28% 25% 31% 27% 26% 32%

E E * H . ™M . * . .

About the same 185 93 92 99 49 37 96 71 18 48 138 116 48 21 84 101 13 172 18 167 106 80 102 51 33
37% 38% 36% 40% 33% 35% 37% 37% 35% 30% 40% 36% 41% 38% 37% 37% 25% 39% 31% 38% 39% 35% 36% 45% 31%

* « . * - -

Somewhat weaker 64 28 36 24 20 21 27 24 14 30 34 38 15 11 41 23 8 56 10 54 44 20 43 13 8
13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 20% 10% 12% 26% 19% 10% 12% 12% 21% 18% 8% 16% 12% 17% 12% 16% 9% 15% 12% 8%

c* FG* J KL o * * u * *

Much weaker 47 22 25 13 16 18 24 14 9 16 31 21 18 8 25 22 6 41 8 39 28 19 26 8 13
9% 9% 10% 5% 11% 17% 9% 7% 16% 10% 9% 7% 15% 14% 11% 8% 11% 9% 14% 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 13%

c* - K K * * - .

Sigma 500 245 255 248 147 105 258 190 52 157 343 327 118 55 224 276 53 447 57 443 274 226 281 113 106
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 204 102 102 112 62 30 110 82 12 63 140 151 38 15 74 129 26 178 22 182 97 107 110 42 51
41% 42% 40% 45% 42% 28% 43% 43% 23% 40% 41% 46% 32% 28% 33% 47% 49% 40% 38% 41% 35% 47% 39% 37% 48%

E E * H H * (L% N * * T * *

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 111 50 61 37 36 38 51 37 22 46 65 59 33 19 66 45 14 97 18 93 72 39 69 21 22
22% 20% 24% 15% 25% 37% 20% 20% 42% 30% 19% 18% 27% 35% 29% 16% 27% 22% 31% 21% 26% 17% 25% 18% 20%

c c* FG* J K K o] * * u * *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W,X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia Australia
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status
Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Other Y No 2 No Y [ Total

Social Media

Region
Non NON-METRO  VIC/TAS  NSW/ACT Active Passive Inactive
Emploved __Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 287 513 315 336 349 237 489 274 520 480 324 304 372 532 468 104 896 131 869 625 375 612 388 286 347 194 102 7 358 264 378
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 28 252 197 150 154 120 251 129 238 262 131 295 7 252 28 8 452 59 441 299 201 295 205 136 184 % 55 35 183 122 195
Much stronger 15 10 5 10 1 4 7 4 4 4 11 1 13 2 6 9 1 14 3 12 6 9 12 3 2 7 3 3 - ) 2 4
3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% % 1% % 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% - 5% 2% 2%
D G K K * * w * *
Somewhat stronger 55 28 27 28 16 1 17 2 16 28 27 17 28 10 29 2 10 a5 13 a2 36 19 3 21 14 18 12 7 6 2 12 20
1% 1% 1% 14% 1% 7% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12% 1% 20% 10% 23% 9% 12% 9% 1% 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 16% 3% 10% 10%
E a o » B
About the same 337 157 180 130 102 104 73 177 87 164 173 93 197 a7 171 166 31 307 35 302 201 136 195 143 % 129 55 a1 2 119 85 134
67% 63% 72% 66% 68% 68% 60% 71% 68% 69% 66% 71% 67% 63% 68% 67% 63% 68% 60% 68% 67% 68% 66% 70% 66% 70% 61% 74% 67% 65% 70% 68%
Y Q M * B B *
Somewhat weaker 75 a3 2 2 2 29 16 ) 18 35 20 13 8 13 36 39 7 68 7 68 29 27 a4 31 2 28 14 5 6 28 20 28
15% 17% 13% 12% 16% 19% 13% 17% 14% 15% 15% 10% 16% 18% 14% 16% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 3% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 8% 17% 15% 16% 14%
c K K B i * B
Much weaker 17 1 7 5 6 6 8 6 3 6 11 7 8 2 10 8 * 17 1 17 7 10 10 7 8 3 6 . * 5 4 9
3% % 3% 2% % 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% % 6% 3% 3% % 3% * 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 1% 7% 1% * 2% 3% 5%
© B b v v - +
Sigma 500 28 252 197 150 154 120 251 129 238 262 131 295 7 252 28 8 452 59 441 299 201 295 205 136 184 %0 55 35 183 122 195
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top28ox (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 70 37 33 38 17 15 2 26 20 33 37 18 a1 11 36 35 11 59 16 54 2 28 6 2 16 25 15 10 6 32 14 2
14% 15% 13% 20% 1% 10% 20% 10% 16% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 23% 13% 27% 12% 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 14% 16% 7% 16% 18% 1% 12%
DE G . *
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 93 54 39 28 30 35 23 28 21 a1 51 21 56 16 26 a7 7 86 8 85 56 37 54 38 31 31 20 B 6 32 23 37
19% 2% 15% 14% 20% 2% 19% 19% 16% 17% 20% 16% 19% 21% 18% 19% 14% 19% 13% 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 2% 17% 2% 9% 17% 18% 19% 19%
] c * a a * *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Za/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*]
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,alb/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium Belgium
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Language Social Media

Male Female Under3s  35tod9 50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Ve No Total Non Center French Flemish Passive Inactive
Emploved __ Emploved

Il Respondents (unwtd) 500 247 253 172 160 168 141 213 146 189 311 77 265 158 300 200 26 474 39 461 297 203 257 42 201 261 239 106 169 225
Il Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 184 157 158 160 209 132 179 321 172 186 142 292 208 19 481 30 a70 262 238 243 38 219 273 227 101 176 23
Somewhat stronger 24 16 9 12 7 6 6 8 10 9 15 2 12 10 15 10 4 21 5 20 13 12 19 1 5 7 17 8 8 9
5% 6% 3% 6% % 2% 4% a% 8% 5% 5% 1% 7% 7% 5% 5% 19% 2% 15% a% 5% 5% 8% 3% 2% 3% 7% 8% a% 2%
B K K B o X B v B
About the same 319 155 164 123 88 108 99 139 82 119 200 111 116 93 181 138 9 310 15 304 156 163 150 22 146 183 136 59 109 152
64% 62% 66% 67% 56% 68% 62% 66% 62% 67% 62% 64% 62% 65% 62% 66% 48% 64% 49% 65% 60% 68% 62% 58% 67% 67% 60% 58% 62% 68%
Somewhat weaker 125 63 62 38 49 38 36 55 34 40 85 48 47 31 72 53 4 121 9 116 79 46 61 12 53 64 61 25 48 53
25% 25% 25% 20% 31% 24% 23% 26% 26% 23% 26% 28% 25% 22% 25% 25% 23% 25% 29% 25% 30% 19% 25% 31% 20% 23% 27% 24% 27% 24%
c B B B u B B
Much weaker 31 18 14 12 13 7 19 7 3 10 2 12 1 8 23 8 2 30 2 30 14 18 13 3 15 18 13 10 1 10
6% 7% 6% 7% 8% % 12% 3% 2% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% % 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5%
G .. o B * x
Sigma 500 251 249 184 157 158 160 209 132 179 321 172 186 142 292 208 19 481 30 470 262 238 243 38 219 273 227 101 176 223
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 24 16 9 12 7 6 6 8 10 9 15 2 12 10 15 10 4 21 5 20 13 12 19 1 5 7 17 8 8 9
5% 6% 3% 6% % 2% 4% a% 8% 5% 5% 1% 7% 7% 5% 5% 19% 2% 15% a% 5% 5% 8% 3% 2% 3% 7% 8% a% 2%
B K K B o X B v B
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 157 80 76 50 62 a5 55 62 40 50 107 60 58 39 9 61 6 150 1 146 93 64 74 15 68 82 7 35 59 63
31% 32% 31% 27% 40% 28% 34% 30% 30% 28% 33% 35% 31% 28% 33% 29% 33% 31% 35% 31% 36% 27% 30% 39% 31% 30% 33% 34% 34% 28%
c ¥ o * ¥ ¥
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total Brazil
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 505 317 178 268 710 2 414 586 189 579 232 468 532 125 875 162 838 689 311 617 230 153
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 146 69 160 333 7 19% 304 157 262 81 223 277 60 440 75 425 331 169 203 119 88
Much stronger 9% a 56 58 28 10 34 62 1 37 59 38 44 15 3 54 13 83 15 81 63 3 53 2 20
19% 18% 21% 20% 20% 14% 21% 19% 9% 19% 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 19% 2% 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 2%
- L
Somewhat stronger 201 %0 111 109 59 33 59 140 2 73 129 56 112 33 89 112 27 174 34 167 139 62 127 8 26
40% 39% 2% 38% 40% 8% 37% 2% 2% 37% 2% 36% 3% 1% 40% 40% 5% 40% 5% 39% 22% 37% 3% 40% 30%
c - X
About the same 170 86 84 103 45 2 55 111 3 7 99 52 % 27 7 92 16 154 21 148 108 62 9% 39 34
34% 37% 31% 36% 31% 31% 35% 33% 47% 36% 32% 33% 34% 34% 35% 33% 27% 35% 28% 35% 33% 36% 33% 33% 39%
-
Somewhat weaker 20 8 12 10 7 3 7 12 1 8 12 6 10 5 9 12 3 17 3 18 1 9 1 5 4
% % % % 5% % % % 18% % % % % 6% % % 5% % % % 3% 6% % 2% 5%
-
Much weaker 12 7 5 5 6 2 5 7 * 7 6 5 7 1 5 7 1 1 2 1 9 3 6 3 3
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
c o
sigma 500 232 268 285 146 69 160 333 7 19% 304 157 262 81 223 277 60 440 75 425 331 169 203 119 88
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 207 131 167 167 87 a3 93 202 2 110 188 9 156 48 132 165 40 258 49 28 202 95 180 72 6
59% 56% 62% 59% 60% 62% 58% 61% 31% 56% 62% 60% 59% 59% 59% 60% 66% 59% 66% 58% 61% 56% 61% 60% 52%
- X
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 33 15 17 15 13 5 12 19 2 15 18 1 16 6 14 19 4 29 H 28 20 12 17 8 8
7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b,c/d/e

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision  Employment Status Region Social Media
Total [

Male Female  Under3s  35t0d9  50to64 Medium Married Oth Y No 2 No Atlantic Alberta Northwest  Ontario Quebec Active Passive Inactive

Territories

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 509 492 273 320 408 164 388 249 507 294 359 462 180 515 486 11 890 125 876 698 303 65 66 115 136 - 376 243 318 270 413
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 177 164 158 92 197 211 228 2 186 23 91 252 28 55 445 61 439 347 153 3 31 57 65 - 192 121 168 135 197
Much stronger 8 5 3 H 2 2 3 3 2 3 5 4 3 1 6 2 3 5 4 5 s 3 - . 2 1 - 4 1 6 * 2
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 2% - 2% 1% 3% * 1%
H a s * * de
Somewhat stronger 78 a5 3 35 20 2 14 28 36 35 3 2 35 16 38 a0 7 7 9 69 54 2 a 1 13 13 - 35 11 30 2 2%
16% 18% 13% 20% 12% 14% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 16% 18% 15% 16% 12% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 12% 5% 23% 20% - 18% 9% 18% 16% 13%
) D * . Wb Wb Wb
About the same 356 167 189 116 124 116 62 140 154 170 187 130 160 66 176 180 38 318 a1 315 247 110 27 25 39 22 - 125 %8 111 %8 147
71% 68% 75% 65% 75% 74% 68% 71% 73% 74% 69% 70% 72% 73% 70% 73% 69% 72% 67% 72% 71% 72% 81% 81% 68% 64% - 65% 81% 66% 72% 75%
A c c J Ya* Ya* XYa c
Somewhat weaker 5 2 2 16 15 14 10 21 15 16 29 19 20 6 2 2 6 a0 5 a0 2 13 2 3 3 6 - 2 8 16 13 17
9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 1% 1% 7% 7% 1% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 1% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 1% 5% 9% - 12% 7% 9% 9% 9%
* . Xb
Much weaker 12 7 6 6 3 3 3 6 4 3 9 7 s 1 8 4 2 1 3 10 ] 3 * 1 1 3 - 4 3 5 2 5
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sigma 500 27 253 177 164 158 92 197 211 228 2 186 23 91 252 28 55 aas 61 439 347 153 3 31 57 65 - 192 121 168 135 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top28ox (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 86 50 37 40 2 24 17 31 38 38 48 31 38 17 45 a2 10 77 12 74 59 27 a 2 15 14 - 39 13 36 2 28
17% 20% 14% 2% 14% 15% 19% 16% 18% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 18% 17% 18% 17% 20% 17% 17% 18% 12% 6% 26% 2% - 20% 10% 21% 16% 14%
) DE * . VWb Wb Wb e
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 58 30 28 2 18 18 12 26 19 20 38 26 25 7 32 2 7 50 8 50 a1 16 3 4 3 9 - 28 11 21 15 2
12% 12% 1% 12% 1% 1% 13% 13% 9% 9% 1% 14% 1% 8% 13% 10% 13% 1% 13% 1% 12% 1% 8% 13% 6% 1% - 15% 9% 12% 1% 1%
| ™M * * X
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total China
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 999 463 536 439 444 116 75 231 693 715 284 90 259 650 673 326 94 905 318 681 874 125 613 304 82

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 200 194 106 82 150 267 361 139 295 155 50 297 203 48 452 98 402 413 87 221 189 89

Much stronger 19 9 9 10 5 4 9 1 9 12 7 12 3 4 13 6 3 15 5 13 18 1 10 4 5
4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 11% * 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5%

- « * P - * - L - P * * - *

Somewhat stronger 173 69 104 72 72 29 19 44 110 137 36 104 49 20 105 67 27 146 64 109 156 17 98 48 26
35% 28% 41% 36% 37% 27% 23% 29% 41% 38% 26% 35% 31% 39% 36% 33% 55% 32% 65% 27% 38% 19% 44% 25% 30%

A . . * wx . * . L . * s+ u * w . .

About the same 262 135 127 104 105 53 44 88 130 175 87 153 89 21 149 113 18 244 27 236 201 61 99 119 44
52% 54% 51% 52% 54% 50% 53% 59% 49% 49% 63% 52% 57% 41% 50% 55% 37% 54% 27% 59% 49% 71% 45% 63% 49%

N . * e - * N M - P * R T v* .

Somewhat weaker 42 34 8 12 10 20 7 18 17 35 7 24 13 5 27 15 1 41 3 39 36 6 13 18 11
8% 14% 3% 6% 5% 19% 9% 12% 6% 10% 5% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 1% 9% 3% 10% 9% 7% 6% 10% 12%

B . . co* wx . * . . * * * . .

Much weaker 4 2 3 3 1 1 3 * 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 * 4 * 4 2 2 2 * 3
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 4% * * * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% * 3%

H * * P - * - H o * * - «

Sigma 500 249 251 200 194 106 82 150 267 361 139 295 155 50 297 203 48 452 98 402 413 87 221 189 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 191 78 113 81 78 32 28 44 120 149 43 116 52 24 118 74 30 162 69 123 174 17 108 52 31
38% 32% 45% 41% 40% 31% 34% 29% 45% 41% 31% 39% 33% 47% 40% 36% 62% 36% 70% 31% 42% 20% 49% 28% 35%

A . . * wx . G * . L . s s+ u * w . .

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 46 36 11 15 11 20 11 18 18 37 9 26 14 6 29 17 1 46 3 43 38 8 14 18 14
9% 14% 4% 8% 6% 19% 13% 12% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 2% 10% 3% 11% 9% 9% 6% 10% 15%

B - . D* e - * - - o * * - *
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total France
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 s01 499 33 a1 353 235 s21 204 432 568 39 299 307 559 aa1 27 973 60 940 604 3% 166 332 s02
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 27 253 191 153 157 120 261 119 207 293 168 209 124 268 232 15 485 28 7z 305 195 82 167 250
Much stronger 1 - 1 . 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - -
. _ . . . _ _ . . . _ : . i _ . . . _ . . i % . .
- . X
Somewhat stronger o) 7 5 4 s 3 . 9 3 7 5 3 2 6 8 4 1 1 2 10 8 4 4 s 3
% 3% 9% % % 2% . % % % 2% % 1% 5% 3% % % 2% % % % 2% % % 1%
F [ - . X
About the same 29 146 148 116 85 93 7 151 7 11 183 95 123 7 159 135 8 286 1 278 183 112 s0 108 136
59% 59% 58% 61% 56% 59% 59% 58% 60% 54% 62% 7% 59% 62% 59% 58% 56% 59% 58% 59% 60% 7% 61% 64% 55%
| P . X
Somewhat weaker 142 73 69 54 2 as 37 70 35 63 7 8 61 32 7 68 4 138 7 134 80 61 2 a3 7
28% 29% 27% 28% 28% 29% 31% 27% 29% 30% 27% 29% 29% 26% 28% 29% 26% 28% 26% 28% 26% 32% 26% 26% 31%
P .
Much weaker 52 2 30 16 20 16 1 31 10 2 2% 21 2 9 2% 2 2 50 3 a9 3 7 6 12 7
10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 13% 10% 7% 10% 1% 12% 10% 10% 10% 1% 9% 8% % 13%
v - . ww
sigma 500 2u7 253 191 153 157 120 261 119 207 293 168 209 124 268 232 15 485 28 an 305 195 82 167 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 13 7 6 4 s 3 . 10 3 8 5 3 3 6 8 4 1 12 2 11 9 4 4 B 3
% 3% 2% % % 2% . % % % 2% % 1% 5% 3% % % 2% % % % 2% 5% % 1%
F ) KL - . X
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 193 % 9 70 62 61 s 100 45 88 105 70 83 a1 100 93 6 188 10 183 114 7 28 55 m
39% 38% 39% 37% 1% 39% 0% 38% 38% a3% 36% 1% 0% 33% 37% 0% 38% 39% 37% 39% 37% a1% 3% 33% 2%

J M ** * w
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Germany Germany
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 501 499 295 358 347 285 314 348 383 617 200 611 189 665 335 84 916 195 805 707 203 247 323 430
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 183 145 146 157 168 181 319 113 285 101 328 172 40 460 95 405 349 151 127 162 211
Much stronger 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 * 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 - 1
1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 1% * 2% - *
Q* S w
Somewhat stronger 69 a2 28 37 18 1 16 19 32 2 47 1 40 18 48 21 7 63 18 51 50 19 30 19 20
14% 17% 1% 2% 10% 10% 1% 12% 19% 12% 15% 10% 14% 18% 15% 12% 17% 14% 19% 13% 14% 13% 2% 12% 10%
B DE FG K * s wx
About the same 337 156 181 101 133 103 99 109 108 127 210 76 195 65 211 126 25 311 60 2717 239 97 68 17 152
67% 62% 73% 59% 73% 71% 68% 69% 64% 70% 66% 67% 68% 65% 64% 73% 64% 68% 63% 68% 69% 65% 53% 72% 72%
A c c N * v v
Somewhat weaker 76 a3 33 28 28 20 2 2 23 27 8 19 2 15 56 20 5 70 13 63 50 26 25 2 29
15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15% 14% 17% 12% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 17% 19% 14% 14%
o *
Much weaker 15 10 5 5 4 7 6 5 4 4 1 6 7 3 1 5 * 15 2 13 7 8 3 3 9
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1%
* T
sigma 500 252 28 172 183 145 146 157 168 181 319 113 285 101 328 172 40 460 95 405 349 151 127 162 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan,
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 73 a4 29 38 19 15 17 19 34 2 50 12 2 19 50 2 8 64 20 52 52 20 32 19 21
15% 17% 12% 2% 10% 1% 12% 12% 20% 12% 16% 10% 15% 19% 15% 13% 21% 14% 2% 13% 15% 13% 25% 12% 10%
B DE FG K - s wx
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 91 53 38 33 31 26 30 30 27 32 59 25 48 17 66 2 6 85 15 75 57 33 27 26 38
18% 21% 15% 19% 17% 18% 21% 19% 16% 18% 18% 2% 17% 17% 20% 14% 14% 18% 16% 19% 16% 2% 2% 16% 18%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary Hungary
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 25 255 194 149 157 186 226 10 202 298 152 256 %2 261 239 2 468 28 a2 299 201 191 219 %0
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 24 256 202 140 159 184 230 1 198 302 129 294 77 263 237 33 467 29 an 303 197 189 21 %0
Somewhat stronger 50 25 25 26 14 10 13 31 1 15 35 12 31 8 28 2 1 50 1 50 34 16 15 26 9
10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 6% 7% 13% 13% 8% 12% 9% 10% 10% 1% 9% 2% 1% 3% 1% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10%
E - * . - .
About the same 263 141 123 109 66 88 %2 129 4 112 152 71 156 37 137 126 19 24 13 250 162 101 97 113 53
53% 58% 8% 54% 47% 56% 50% 56% 38% 56% 50% 55% 53% 8% 52% 53% 58% 52% 5% 53% 54% 51% 51% 51% 59%
B - * « o *
Somewhat weaker 140 58 83 6 6 48 56 59 2 56 84 32 84 2 73 67 10 130 10 130 82 58 53 64 23
28% 2% 32% 23% 33% 30% 30% 26% 21% 28% 28% 25% 29% 31% 28% 28% 30% 28% 34% 28% 27% 30% 28% 29% 25%
ry c - * . - .
Much weaker 46 20 2 20 13 13 2 1 3 15 31 15 23 8 25 21 3 43 5 a1 25 21 23 17 6
9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 5% 28% 8% 10% 1% 8% 1% 10% 9% 10% 9% 17% 9% 8% 1% 12% 8% 6%
i - ¥ * o «
Sigma 500 24 256 202 140 159 184 230 1 198 302 129 204 7 263 237 33 467 29 471 303 197 189 221 %0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 50 25 25 26 14 10 13 31 1 15 35 12 31 8 28 2 1 50 1 50 34 16 15 26 9
10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 6% 7% 13% 13% 8% 12% 9% 10% 10% 1% 9% 2% 11% 3% 1% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10%
E - * . - .
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 186 78 108 66 59 61 79 71 5 71 115 a7 107 E?) 98 88 13 173 15 172 107 79 77 82 28
37% 32% 2% 33% 2% 38% 3% 31% 50% 36% 38% 36% 36% 22% 37% 37% 39% 37% 52% 36% 35% 0% 40% 37% 31%
Ty G - ¥ * o B
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total India
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 517 486 491 335 177 360 386 257 676 327 4 119 880 553 450 223 780 487 516 794 209 739 191 73
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 149 75 187 191 122 304 196 3 67 431 264 236 108 392 231 269 383 117 372 o1 37
Much stronger 38 24 14 24 10 3 14 16 8 21 17 1 2 35 25 13 14 23 23 14 32 6 32 4 2
8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 2% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 28% 3% 8% 9% 5% 13% 6% 10% 5% 8% 5% 9% 4% 6%
B E had L o Q s *
Somewhat stronger 187 92 95 110 52 25 75 66 6 106 81 1 21 165 98 88 44 143 100 86 150 37 146 27 13
37% 36% 39% 40% 35% 33% 40% 35% 38% 35% 41% 45% 31% 38% 37% 37% 40% 37% 43% 32% 39% 31% 39% 30% 35%
** s u w *
About the same 218 107 111 111 70 37 78 89 51 140 78 1 37 180 106 112 39 179 81 136 155 63 152 50 16
4% 1% 46% 40% 47% 49% 1% 47% 2% 26% 40% 27% 55% 2% 40% 47% 36% 26% 35% 51% 40% 54% 1% 55% 3%
[ ™M N [ R T v *
Somewhat weaker 47 28 20 25 14 9 17 15 15 32 16 - 7 4 29 19 10 37 21 26 38 9 35 8 4
9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% - 10% 9% 1% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11%
x «
Much weaker 1 8 3 6 3 2 4 4 2 5 5 - * 10 6 4 1 9 5 6 8 2 7 1 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6%
B o VW*
Sigma 500 258 242 276 149 7 187 191 122 304 196 3 67 431 264 236 108 392 231 269 383 117 372 91 37
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summar
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 224 116 109 134 62 28 88 83 54 127 97 2 23 200 123 101 58 166 124 101 182 42 178 31 15
45% 45% 45% 49% 42% 37% 47% 43% 44% 42% 50% 73% 34% 46% 47% 43% 54% 42% 53% 37% 47% 36% 48% 34% 40%
E | ** L Q s u w *
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 58 36 22 31 17 1 21 19 17 37 21 - 7 51 35 23 1 47 26 32 46 12 42 10 6
12% 14% 9% 11% 1% 14% 1% 10% 14% 12% 1% - 1% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 1% 12% 12% 10% 1% 11% 17%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Indonesia Indonesia
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 503 215 288 295 166 42 71 242 190 272 231 168 43 292 215 288 82 421 147 356 406 97 327 147 29
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 163 55 73 240 187 275 225 169 44 287 226 274 84 416 150 350 402 98 327 143 30

Much stronger 25 14 11 17 6 1 4 11 10 12 13 8 - 17 12 13 15 10 18 7 20 5 19 4 2
5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% - 6% 5% 5% 18% 2% 12% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7%

* * . Q* S * o

Somewhat stronger 142 79 63 88 41 12 23 70 49 64 78 57 12 73 73 69 25 117 44 98 115 27 106 31 5
28% 32% 25% 31% 25% 22% 32% 29% 26% 23% 35% 34% 26% 25% 32% 25% 30% 28% 30% 28% 29% 28% 32% 22% 16%

* * | . . * w *

About the same 273 122 151 141 98 34 41 129 103 162 111 90 27 157 116 157 29 244 64 209 217 56 166 86 21
55% 49% 60% 50% 60% 62% 56% 54% 55% 59% 49% 53% 60% 55% 51% 57% 34% 59% 43% 60% 54% 57% 51% 60% 70%

A c * * ) - * P R * P

Somewhat weaker 47 26 21 28 13 6 2 26 19 29 17 10 6 30 19 28 11 36 19 28 37 9 28 18 1
9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 3% 11% 10% 11% 8% 6% 14% 11% 8% 10% 13% 9% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8% 13% 4%

* * F . . * *

Much weaker 13 8 5 8 4 1 2 4 7 7 6 3 - 10 7 6 5 8 5 8 13 - 8 4 1
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 3%

* * . * * o

Sigma 500 250 250 282 163 55 73 240 187 275 225 169 44 287 226 274 84 416 150 350 402 98 327 143 30
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 167 94 73 105 48 14 28 81 59 76 91 65 12 90 85 82 40 127 62 105 134 33 125 35 7
33% 37% 29% 37% 29% 25% 38% 34% 31% 28% 40% 39% 26% 31% 37% 30% 47% 31% 42% 30% 33% 33% 38% 25% 23%

* * | . Q* s * w *

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 60 34 26 35 17 7 4 30 26 37 23 14 6 40 26 34 15 44 23 37 51 9 36 22 2
12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 13% 6% 12% 14% 13% 10% 8% 14% 14% 11% 13% 18% 11% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11% 15% 7%

* * . - * P
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 482 518 320 383 297 229 475 296 536 464 319 531 150 538 462 102 898 170 830 638 362 528 233 239
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 188 131 128 239 134 265 235 243 198 58 263 237 48 452 76 424 313 187 257 117 126
Much stronger 4 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 * 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 - 1
1% * 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% - 1%
Q*
Somewhat stronger 57 27 30 23 23 10 17 27 13 27 30 26 25 6 32 25 9 48 11 46 31 26 34 12 12
11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 8% 13% 11% 9% 10% 13% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 19% 11% 15% 11% 10% 14% 13% 10% 9%
E Q*
About the same 266 135 132 95 97 74 56 131 79 142 124 121 110 35 138 128 20 246 37 230 171 95 130 68 67
53% 54% 53% 52% 52% 56% 44% 55% 59% 54% 53% 50% 56% 60% 53% 54% 42% 54% 48% 54% 55% 51% 51% 59% 53%
F F K * P
Somewhat weaker 87 44 44 33 30 24 23 41 24 44 43 43 33 11 45 42 9 79 15 72 57 31 46 19 22
17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 20% 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 17%
.
Much weaker 86 44 43 27 36 23 30 39 17 50 37 52 28 6 45 41 8 78 12 74 53 33 44 17 24
17% 17% 17% 15% 19% 17% 23% 16% 13% 19% 16% 21% 14% 11% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 17% 15% 19%
GH m *
Sigma 500 250 250 181 188 131 128 239 134 265 235 243 198 58 263 237 48 452 76 424 313 187 257 117 126
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 61 28 32 26 24 11 19 29 13 29 31 28 27 6 34 26 11 50 13 48 32 28 36 12 13
12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 8% 15% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 23% 11% 17% 11% 10% 15% 14% 10% 10%
E Q* T
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 173 87 86 60 66 47 53 79 41 94 79 95 61 17 90 83 17 157 27 146 110 64 90 37 46
35% 35% 34% 33% 35% 36% 41% 33% 31% 35% 34% 39% 31% 30% 34% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 35% 31% 36%
*

GH L

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total Japan

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media
Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 554 446 263 343 394 608 336 56 607 393 278 233 489 515 485 6 954 88 912 689 311 92 259 649
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 150 165 340 142 18 279 221 295 % 115 224 276 12 488 27 473 315 185 38 118 343
Much stronger 1 1 1 1 * - * 1 * 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 * 1 - 1
* * * 1% - . * . 1% * * . 1% 19% * . 2% * 19% * * 0 2% . *
B Q * *
Somewhat stronger 74 37 37 37 14 2 8 2 3 39 35 37 13 24 35 40 2 72 5 69 43 31 12 23 39
15% 15% 15% 20% % 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 2% 16% 14% 17% 15% 20% 15% 14% 17% 33% 20% 11%
D * K - * x* X
About the same 306 152 153 109 % 100 207 87 1 175 131 189 53 64 133 173 6 300 13 292 191 115 15 74 216
61% 61% 62% 59% 64% 61% 61% 61% 61% 63% 59% 64% 58% 56% 59% 63% 49% 61% 8% 62% 61% 62% 40% 62% 63%
« M « x x v v
Somewhat weaker 89 a4 4 29 29 30 64 21 4 51 38 s5 16 18 43 6 2 87 6 83 62 27 8 18 63
18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18% 19% 15% 2% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 21% 18% 20% 15% 20% 15% 18%
* . « *
Much weaker 30 16 13 9 10 10 21 9 * 14 16 14 8 8 13 17 2 28 3 27 19 1 2 3 2
6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 1% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 15% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7%
« Q x *
sigma 500 251 249 185 150 165 340 142 18 279 221 295 % 115 224 276 12 488 27 473 315 185 38 118 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 76 38 38 37 14 24 8 25 3 40 36 37 14 25 35 40 2 73 6 70 a4 32 13 23 39
15% 15% 15% 20% % 15% 14% 17% 17% 14% 16% 13% 15% 22% 16% 15% 19% 15% 21% 15% 14% 17% 34% 20% 1%
D * K * * wx* X
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 119 61 58 39 40 40 85 30 4 65 54 69 23 2 56 63 4 115 8 110 80 38 10 2n 88
2% 2% 23% 21% 26% 25% 25% 21% 2% 2% 2% 23% 26% 2% 25% 23% 32% 2% 31% 23% 25% 21% 25% 18% 26%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total Mexico
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 244 256 260 152 88 349 135 16 217 283 126 167 207 285 215 118 382 135 365 349 151 302 137 61

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 148 82 397 94 9 210 290 321 103 76 260 240 97 403 114 386 308 192 275 153 72

Much stronger 44 15 29 28 7 9 29 12 3 12 32 32 8 5 23 21 14 31 21 23 26 19 31 5 8
9% 6% 11% 11% 4% 11% 7% 13% 35% 6% 11% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 14% 8% 19% 6% 8% 10% 11% 3% 11%

* * - o . 5* * w - *

Somewhat stronger 156 73 83 86 49 21 126 28 2 64 93 107 28 21 87 69 25 131 33 123 104 53 92 50 14
31% 31% 32% 32% 33% 26% 32% 30% 22% 30% 32% 33% 27% 28% 34% 29% 26% 33% 29% 32% 34% 27% 34% 33% 19%

. * . s . * * . .

About the same 240 123 117 131 66 42 196 41 3 117 123 145 55 40 129 111 46 194 52 187 148 92 124 77 39
48% 52% 45% 49% 45% 51% 49% 43% 32% 56% 42% 45% 53% 53% 50% 46% 47% 48% 46% 48% 48% 48% 45% 50% 54%

. * - o ) - * * N -

Somewhat weaker 32 20 13 12 14 6 22 10 1 5 28 22 7 4 14 19 2 30 3 30 18 14 14 15 4
6% 8% 5% 4% 10% 8% 5% 10% 12% 2% 10% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 2% 8% 2% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6%

. * . s | . * * . .

Much weaker 27 7 20 12 12 3 24 3 - 13 15 16 6 6 7 20 10 17 4 23 12 15 14 6 8
5% 3% 8% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% - 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 8% 11% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 10%

« * - P - * * - .

Sigma 500 238 262 270 148 82 397 94 9 210 290 321 103 76 260 240 97 403 114 386 308 192 275 153 72
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 201 89 112 114 56 31 155 40 5 76 125 139 36 26 110 90 39 162 54 146 130 71 124 55 22
40% 37% 43% 42% 38% 37% 39% 43% 56% 36% 43% 43% 35% 35% 42% 38% 40% 40% 48% 38% 42% 37% 45% 36% 30%

. * . * . * * . .

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 60 27 33 24 26 9 46 13 1 17 43 38 13 9 21 39 12 48 7 53 30 29 28 20 12
12% 11% 13% 9% 18% 11% 12% 14% 12% 8% 15% 12% 12% 12% 8% 16% 13% 12% 6% 14% 10% 15% 10% 13% 16%

* - -
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 249 251 190 155 155 379 116 5 279 221 67 336 97 225 275 47 453 71 429 289 211 236 168 96
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 148 137 387 108 5 262 238 104 327 69 214 286 45 455 65 435 271 229 236 168 96

Much stronger 4 4 - 3 1 - 4 - - 2 2 2 2 - 4 - - 4 - 4 3 1 2 - 2
1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - - 1% - 1% 1% * 1% - 2%

P - * o . * «

Somewhat stronger 56 37 19 23 17 17 35 20 1 28 28 9 38 9 35 21 3 54 9 47 37 19 29 15 13
11% 15% 7% 11% 11% 12% 9% 18% 30% 11% 12% 9% 12% 13% 16% 7% 6% 12% 14% 11% 14% 8% 12% 9% 13%

B F * . * o . * .

About the same 256 118 138 114 82 60 202 54 - 127 129 68 152 36 95 161 23 233 25 231 126 130 110 95 51
51% 48% 55% 53% 55% 44% 52% 50% - 48% 54% 65% 47% 52% 44% 56% 51% 51% 38% 53% 46% 57% 47% 57% 53%

E P L= * N * * R T -

Somewhat weaker 143 71 72 66 36 40 113 27 3 77 66 21 105 16 59 84 12 130 23 120 75 68 71 44 28
29% 28% 29% 31% 24% 29% 29% 25% 56% 29% 28% 20% 32% 24% 27% 29% 27% 29% 35% 28% 28% 30% 30% 26% 29%

* . K * . * .

Much weaker 42 18 24 9 13 20 34 8 1 28 14 5 29 8 22 20 8 34 9 33 31 1 24 14 4
8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 15% 9% 7% 14% 11% 6% 4% 9% 12% 10% 7% 17% 8% 13% 8% 11% 5% 10% 9% 4%

c P ) - * Q* * u .

Sigma 500 248 252 215 148 137 387 108 5 262 238 104 327 69 214 286 45 455 65 435 271 229 236 168 96
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 60 41 19 25 18 17 39 20 1 30 30 11 40 9 38 21 3 57 9 51 40 20 31 15 14
12% 17% 7% 12% 12% 12% 10% 18% 30% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13% 18% 7% 6% 13% 14% 12% 15% 9% 13% 9% 15%

B F * . * o . * u .

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 185 89 96 75 49 60 147 34 3 105 79 25 134 25 81 104 20 165 31 153 106 79 95 58 31
37% 36% 38% 35% 33% 44% 38% 32% 70% 40% 33% 24% 41% 35% 38% 36% 44% 36% 48% 35% 39% 34% 40% 35% 33%

) P - K * . 5* .
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Russia Total Russia
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 229 271 171 201 128 67 251 182 262 238 88 283 129 264 236 46 454 64 436 342 158 156 199 145
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 175 114 81 254 165 241 259 146 265 89 244 256 45 455 61 439 315 185 157 196 147
Much stronger 10 5 5 8 2 - - 9 1 3 7 2 6 2 6 4 3 7 5 5 6 4 6 2 2
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% - - 3% * 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
E * - * 5*
Somewhat stronger 62 35 27 25 19 18 9 31 22 28 34 12 38 12 34 28 12 50 13 49 42 20 26 25 11
12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13% 8% 14% 14% 14% 11% 26% 11% 21% 11% 13% 11% 17% 13% 8%
* . Q* s+ X
About the same 357 161 196 157 123 77 62 180 115 171 186 112 188 57 171 186 27 330 36 321 226 131 100 145 112
71% 67% 76% 75% 70% 68% 77% 71% 70% 71% 72% 77% 71% 65% 70% 73% 59% 73% 60% 73% 72% 71% 64% 74% 76%
A * - . * R v
Somewhat weaker 53 28 25 19 20 13 5 29 18 29 23 15 26 12 27 26 3 50 5 48 34 19 16 19 18
11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 14% 11% 10% 6% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12%
* . . *
Much weaker 19 12 6 2 12 5 4 6 8 10 8 4 9 5 7 12 2 17 2 17 8 10 9 6 4
4% 5% 2% 1% 7% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3%
c c * - « *
Sigma 500 241 259 211 175 114 81 254 165 241 259 146 265 89 244 256 45 455 61 439 315 185 157 196 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 72 39 32 33 21 18 9 40 23 31 41 15 43 14 40 32 14 57 18 54 47 24 33 26 13
14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 16% 11% 16% 14% 13% 16% 10% 16% 15% 16% 13% 32% 13% 29% 12% 15% 13% 21% 13% 9%
* . Q* s+ M
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 71 40 31 21 32 19 10 35 27 40 32 19 34 18 34 38 4 67 7 65 42 29 25 25 22
14% 17% 12% 10% 18% 16% 12% 14% 16% 16% 12% 13% 13% 20% 14% 15% 9% 15% 11% 15% 13% 16% 16% 13% 15%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes Yes Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 239 262 320 148 33 280 118 43 298 203 126 161 214 210 291 56 445 80 421 261 240 264 164 73

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 158 47 303 103 30 286 214 290 145 65 233 267 60 440 95 405 246 254 241 167 92

Much stronger 84 56 28 50 21 14 43 22 9 57 27 50 23 12 49 35 11 73 22 62 42 42 34 29 21
17% 20% 13% 17% 13% 29% 14% 21% 29% 20% 12% 17% 16% 18% 21% 13% 18% 17% 23% 15% 17% 17% 14% 18% 23%

* P - o * * - *

Somewhat stronger 173 100 72 100 60 12 105 37 3 100 73 96 57 19 81 91 16 157 30 143 82 91 79 69 25
35% 36% 33% 34% 38% 26% 35% 36% 10% 35% 34% 33% 40% 29% 35% 34% 26% 36% 32% 35% 33% 36% 33% 41% 27%

. s . * M . * . .

About the same 180 89 91 104 55 20 109 34 15 98 82 98 53 28 72 107 28 152 36 143 88 92 100 47 33
36% 31% 42% 35% 35% 44% 36% 33% 49% 34% 38% 34% 37% 44% 31% 40% 46% 35% 38% 35% 36% 36% 42% 28% 35%

. P - o - * w - .

Somewhat weaker 52 33 19 31 20 * 36 9 4 27 25 37 9 5 29 22 6 45 7 45 32 20 25 17 9
10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 1% 12% 9% 12% 9% 12% 13% 6% 8% 13% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10%

. ’ . s . * . .

Much weaker 12 5 7 10 2 - 8 1 - 4 8 8 3 1 - 12 - 12 - 12 2 9 3 5 5
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% - 3% 1% - 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% - 4% - 3% - 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5%

* P - P N . * - «

Sigma 500 283 217 295 158 47 303 103 30 286 214 290 145 65 233 267 60 440 95 405 246 254 241 167 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 257 157 100 150 81 26 149 59 12 157 99 146 80 31 131 126 27 230 52 205 124 133 112 99 46
51% 55% 46% 51% 51% 55% 49% 57% 39% 55% 46% 50% 55% 47% 56% 47% 44% 52% 55% 51% 50% 52% 47% 59% 50%

. s . * . * . .

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 64 38 26 41 22 * 44 10 4 30 33 46 12 6 29 34 6 57 7 57 34 29 28 22 14

13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 1% 15% 10% 12% 11% 16% 16% 8% 9% 13% 13% 10% 13% 7% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13% 15%
*

* P - o
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 190 310 251 179 70 35 127 338 221 279 250 137 113 257 243 79 421 138 362 424 76 298 155 47
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 287 141 72 49 132 319 186 314 250 137 113 249 251 80 420 133 367 402 98 309 148 42
Much stronger 5 1 4 2 2 - 1 - 4 1 3 3 1 - 2 2 1 4 1 3 4 1 5 - -
1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - -

B o B B . * B

Somewhat stronger 76 46 30 56 14 6 11 18 47 17 58 36 13 27 34 a1 19 56 25 51 56 19 60 13 2
15% 19% 1% 19% 10% 8% 2% 14% 15% 9% 19% 14% 9% 2% 14% 16% 2% 13% 19% 14% 14% 19% 19% 9% 5%

B DE * - * 1 KL* Q* * wx *

About the same 278 121 157 160 79 38 2 79 174 109 169 144 79 55 141 137 a1 237 72 206 236 42 165 86 26
56% 50% 60% 56% 56% 52% 50% 60% 54% 58% 54% 58% 58% 8% 57% 55% 51% 56% 54% 56% 59% 22% 53% 58% 63%

B = . B « u B B

Somewhat weaker 111 56 55 51 37 23 12 25 74 48 63 52 36 2 53 58 17 95 27 84 78 33 60 39 12
2% 2% 21% 18% 26% 32% 25% 19% 23% 26% 20% 21% 26% 2% 21% 23% 21% 2% 20% 23% 19% 34% 19% 27% 27%

o o * ¥ « T* «

Much weaker 31 17 14 17 9 5 1 10 21 11 20 16 8 8 19 12 3 29 8 23 28 3 20 9 2
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5%

* o - * . B .

Sigma 500 240 260 287 141 72 49 132 319 186 314 250 137 113 249 251 80 420 133 367 402 98 309 148 22
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 80 47 33 58 16 6 11 18 51 19 61 39 14 27 36 44 20 60 26 54 60 20 64 13 2
16% 19% 13% 20% 12% 8% 23% 14% 16% 10% 20% 16% 10% 2% 15% 17% 25% 14% 20% 15% 15% 20% 2% 9% 5%

DE [ o f \ L+ Q B WX ,,

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 142 72 70 68 46 29 13 34 95 59 84 67 44 31 72 71 19 123 35 107 106 37 80 48 14
28% 30% 27% 24% 32% 40% 27% 26% 30% 32% 27% 27% 32% 28% 29% 28% 24% 29% 27% 29% 26% 37% 26% 33% 32%

o* o B B « ¥ «
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea South Korea
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 257 243 179 197 124 84 183 233 298 202 14 124 362 258 242 75 425 97 403 352 148 167 223 110
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 189 101 89 188 223 277 223 15 128 358 246 254 69 431 89 411 341 159 168 223 110
Much stronger 7 5 2 4 2 2 - 1 6 5 2 - 4 3 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 5 - 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 2% * 8% * 7% * 2% 1% 3% - 2%
* ** M Q* s* w w
Somewhat stronger 80 42 38 34 28 18 9 28 43 50 30 4 19 57 42 38 17 63 23 57 57 23 35 31 14
16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 18% 10% 15% 19% 18% 13% 30% 15% 16% 17% 15% 24% 15% 26% 14% 17% 14% 21% 14% 13%
* o Q* 5+
About the same 292 135 157 129 104 59 58 111 123 155 138 8 76 208 127 165 27 265 36 256 186 106 82 144 67
58% 54% 63% 61% 55% 59% 65% 59% 55% 56% 62% 57% 59% 58% 52% 65% 39% 62% 40% 62% 55% 67% 49% 64% 61%
A * ** N * P * R T \
Somewhat weaker 95 53 42 39 39 16 16 37 41 50 44 - 21 73 54 41 15 80 18 76 70 24 37 43 15
19% 21% 17% 18% 21% 16% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% - 17% 20% 22% 16% 22% 18% 21% 19% 21% 15% 22% 19% 14%
* > . *
Much weaker 26 17 9 5 16 6 6 10 10 17 10 2 8 17 17 9 5 22 6 21 22 4 10 5 11
5% 7% 4% 2% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 14% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 10%
c * o * * w
Sigma 500 252 248 211 189 101 89 188 223 277 223 15 128 358 246 254 69 431 89 411 341 159 168 223 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 87 47 40 38 30 20 9 29 49 55 31 4 23 60 47 39 22 64 29 58 63 24 39 31 16
17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 19% 10% 16% 22% 20% 14% 30% 18% 17% 19% 16% 32% 15% 33% 14% 18% 15% 24% 14% 15%
* F o Q* s+ w
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 121 70 51 44 55 22 22 48 51 67 54 2 29 90 71 50 20 101 24 97 92 29 46 48 27
24% 28% 20% 21% 29% 22% 25% 25% 23% 24% 24% 14% 23% 25% 29% 20% 28% 23% 27% 24% 27% 18% 28% 22% 24%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total Spain
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 476 524 343 395 262 667 270 63 526 474 624 94 282 517 483 91 909 85 915 561 439 498 268 234
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 180 115 325 142 33 241 259 249 115 136 250 250 43 457 42 458 273 227 258 139 104
Much stronger 7 3 4 3 3 1 4 1 1 3 4 5 - 2 3 4 1 6 1 6 3 4 3 1 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
* . * *
Somewhat stronger 70 37 33 33 24 13 49 15 5 32 38 30 22 18 30 39 7 62 8 62 34 36 43 18 9
14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 11% 15% 11% 16% 13% 15% 12% 19% 13% 12% 16% 17% 14% 18% 14% 12% 16% 17% 13% 9%
. . . * X
About the same 250 127 124 102 87 62 156 78 16 123 127 125 54 71 123 127 15 235 13 237 133 117 115 76 59
50% 50% 50% 50% 48% 54% 48% 54% 50% 51% 49% 50% 47% 52% 49% 51% 35% 51% 31% 52% 49% 52% 45% 55% 57%
* * * P * R \ \
Somewhat weaker 109 50 59 42 41 26 70 33 7 54 55 52 25 32 57 51 12 97 10 99 69 40 64 26 19
22% 20% 24% 21% 22% 23% 21% 23% 20% 23% 21% 21% 22% 24% 23% 21% 27% 21% 24% 22% 25% 18% 25% 19% 18%
. . . * u
Much weaker 64 36 28 25 25 13 46 15 3 29 35 37 14 13 36 28 8 56 10 54 34 30 32 17 14
13% 14% 11% 12% 14% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12% 14% 15% 12% 10% 14% 11% 18% 12% 25% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14%
* M * * 5*
Sigma 500 252 248 205 180 115 325 142 33 241 259 249 115 136 250 250 43 457 42 458 273 227 258 139 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 77 39 37 35 28 14 54 17 7 35 42 35 22 20 33 43 9 68 9 68 37 40 47 19 11
15% 16% 15% 17% 15% 12% 16% 12% 21% 15% 16% 14% 19% 15% 13% 17% 20% 15% 21% 15% 13% 18% 18% 14% 11%
. . . * M
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 173 86 87 68 66 40 115 48 10 83 90 88 39 46 93 80 20 153 20 153 104 69 96 44 33
35% 34% 35% 33% 36% 34% 35% 34% 29% 35% 35% 36% 34% 33% 37% 32% 45% 34% 49% 33% 38% 31% 37% 31% 32%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total Sweden
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 258 247 191 143 171 177 252 76 152 353 330 77 98 313 192 46 459 54 451 328 177 150 164 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 185 134 181 145 256 99 178 322 105 262 132 311 189 54 446 58 442 353 147 166 172 162

Much stronger 2 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 - - 2 1 - 1 2 - * 2 1 2 2 * * * 2
* 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - * * 1% * 1% * * * 1%

- * * * . * . * - P P * * - *

Somewhat stronger 59 30 30 22 15 23 14 33 12 17 42 11 36 12 43 16 9 50 2 57 49 11 23 19 17
12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% 11% 14% 9% 14% 9% 17% 11% 4% 13% 14% 7% 14% 11% 11%

. . * * . * . * . * wx * * . .

About the same 391 199 192 144 106 141 116 193 82 141 250 82 204 104 240 151 40 351 50 341 266 124 123 141 127
78% 79% 78% 78% 79% 78% 80% 75% 83% 79% 78% 78% 78% 79% 77% 80% 73% 79% 86% 77% 75% 85% 74% 82% 78%

- . * * * * - * - P e * * - -

Somewhat weaker 43 21 21 17 11 15 9 28 5 19 24 10 23 11 24 18 4 39 4 39 34 9 15 12 16
9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 5% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 9% 7% 10%

. . * * . * . * . * *x * * . .

Much weaker 5 2 3 3 - 2 4 * - * 4 1 - 4 2 3 1 3 1 3 2 3 4 * *

1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% * - * 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 3% * *

- . * * . * . * - P e * * - .

Sigma 500 253 247 185 134 181 145 256 99 178 322 105 262 132 311 189 54 446 58 442 353 147 166 172 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summan

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 62 31 31 22 16 23 15 35 12 17 44 12 36 14 45 16 9 52 3 59 51 11 24 19 19
12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 10% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 9% 17% 12% 5% 13% 14% 7% 14% 11% 12%

. . * * . * . * . * wx * * . .

Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 48 23 24 19 1 17 14 29 5 19 28 10 23 15 26 21 5 42 6 42 36 12 19 12 16
10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 5% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 10%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 275 225 285 189 26 15 163 322 263 237 154 73 273 284 216 55 445 181 319 349 151 300 145 55
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 262 192 45 14 160 326 263 237 164 71 266 280 220 51 449 170 330 330 170 297 148 54
Much stronger 37 25 12 17 17 3 1 12 24 24 13 12 4 21 22 15 4 34 15 22 26 1 22 11 4
7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
B P o . * *
Somewhat stronger 98 69 29 69 25 3 6 34 57 45 52 31 13 53 56 42 9 89 43 55 77 21 54 26 18
20% 27% 12% 26% 13% 7% 43% 21% 18% 17% 22% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 18% 20% 25% 17% 23% 12% 18% 17% 33%
B D s wx . . s u yw*
About the same 263 114 149 129 108 26 6 86 172 143 120 88 44 132 138 125 25 239 74 189 165 98 150 87 26
53% 45% 60% 49% 56% 58% 41% 54% 53% 54% 51% 54% 62% 50% 49% 57% 48% 53% 44% 57% 50% 57% 51% 59% 48%
A P e - - R *
Somewhat weaker 80 33 47 40 33 7 1 21 57 37 42 21 9 49 51 28 14 65 32 48 52 27 54 22 3
16% 13% 19% 15% 17% 15% 5% 13% 18% 14% 18% 13% 13% 19% 18% 13% 27% 15% 19% 15% 16% 16% 18% 15% 6%
s wx . Q* M .
Much weaker 22 1 11 7 9 6 1 7 15 13 10 12 1 10 13 10 - 22 7 16 10 12 17 3 3
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 12% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 1% 4% 4% 5% - 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 5%
P e * . T -
Sigma 500 252 248 262 192 45 14 160 326 263 237 164 71 266 280 220 51 449 170 330 330 170 297 148 54
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 135 94 41 86 42 7 7 46 82 70 65 43 17 75 78 57 13 122 58 77 102 33 76 37 22
27% 37% 16% 33% 22% 14% 48% 29% 25% 27% 27% 26% 24% 28% 28% 26% 25% 27% 34% 23% 31% 19% 26% 25% 41%
B D s *x . . s u yw*
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 102 44 58 47 42 12 2 28 72 50 52 33 10 59 64 38 14 88 38 64 62 40 71 25 6
20% 17% 24% 18% 22% 28% 11% 18% 22% 19% 22% 20% 14% 22% 23% 17% 27% 20% 22% 19% 19% 23% 24% 17% 11%
P e . .
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain Great Britain
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 474 527 430 295 276 226 562 213 373 628 264 335 402 583 418 99 902 130 871 645 356 435 288 278
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 162 153 113 281 107 194 306 134 166 200 300 200 51 449 67 433 324 176 214 144 142
Much stronger 4 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 * 2 1 1 - 3 3 1 2 2 3 1 4 - 2 - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% * 1% * 1% - 1% 1% * 3% * 4% * 1% - 1% - 1%
L Q* S u
Somewhat stronger 55 36 19 24 13 17 9 30 15 19 36 9 18 28 41 14 10 45 10 45 35 20 28 14 14
11% 15% 7% 13% 8% 11% 8% 11% 14% 10% 12% 7% 11% 14% 14% 7% 19% 10% 15% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10%
B D K o Q*
About the same 343 156 187 126 113 104 71 195 77 136 207 90 112 141 194 149 32 311 44 299 226 117 138 106 99
69% 64% 73% 68% 70% 68% 63% 70% 72% 70% 68% 68% 68% 70% 65% 74% 63% 69% 66% 69% 70% 67% 64% 74% 70%
A F N * \2
Somewhat weaker 78 41 38 26 29 23 20 48 11 30 48 25 27 26 47 31 6 72 8 70 48 31 37 20 21
16% 16% 15% 14% 18% 15% 17% 17% 11% 16% 16% 19% 16% 13% 16% 16% 12% 16% 12% 16% 15% 17% 17% 14% 15%
H H M *
Much weaker 20 1 9 7 6 7 11 6 3 6 14 8 8 3 14 6 1 19 3 17 12 8 9 4 7
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 10% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
GH M M *
Sigma 500 246 254 185 162 153 113 281 107 194 306 134 166 200 300 200 51 449 67 433 324 176 214 144 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 59 38 21 26 14 18 11 32 16 22 37 10 18 30 44 15 12 47 12 46 38 20 30 14 15
12% 15% 8% 14% 9% 12% 10% 11% 15% 11% 12% 8% 11% 15% 15% 7% 23% 11% 19% 11% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11%
B D K o Q* S
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 98 52 47 33 35 31 31 53 14 36 62 33 36 29 62 37 7 91 1 88 60 38 46 24 28
20% 21% 18% 18% 21% 20% 27% 19% 13% 19% 20% 25% 21% 15% 21% 18% 14% 20% 16% 20% 18% 2% 22% 17% 20%
-

GH M M
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United States the US
Total Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 471 529 294 327 379 118 610 272 596 404 338 394 268 499 501 111 889 131 869 659 341 381 223 396
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 156 162 81 210 209 287 213 232 127 141 242 258 61 439 74 426 333 167 199 105 196
Much stronger 17 10 6 13 3 1 - 6 11 9 8 5 3 9 14 2 8 8 12 5 16 1 13 1 3
3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% - 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 6% 1% 14% 2% 16% 1% 5% 1% 6% 1% 2%
DE F KL o] Q* S u WX
Somewhat stronger 98 59 39 37 30 31 14 36 48 54 a4 33 25 40 57 42 16 82 23 75 73 25 52 18 28
20% 24% 15% 20% 19% 19% 18% 17% 23% 19% 20% 14% 20% 29% 23% 16% 26% 19% 32% 18% 22% 15% 26% 18% 14%
B KL o * s u WX
About the same 308 143 165 107 % 105 52 135 121 179 128 151 79 78 135 173 24 284 27 280 198 109 99 71 138
62% 58% 65% 59% 61% 65% 64% 64% 58% 63% 60% 65% 62% 55% 56% 67% 40% 65% 37% 66% 60% 65% 50% 68% 70%
A M N * [ R v v
Somewhat weaker 54 24 30 19 16 19 1 24 20 32 22 27 15 12 23 31 6 48 6 48 31 23 24 1 19
11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 14% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 12% 10% 10%
«
Much weaker 23 1 12 6 1 6 4 9 10 12 1 17 5 2 13 10 6 17 5 18 15 9 1 4 8
5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 1% 5% 4% 11% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
CE M ™ Q*
Sigma 500 247 253 182 156 162 81 210 209 287 213 232 127 141 242 258 61 439 74 426 333 167 199 105 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summar
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 115 70 45 50 32 32 14 42 58 63 52 38 28 49 71 44 24 90 35 80 89 2 65 19 31
23% 28% 18% 27% 21% 20% 18% 20% 28% 22% 24% 16% 22% 35% 29% 17% 40% 21% 47% 19% 27% 16% 32% 18% 16%
B G KL o Q* s u WX
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 78 35 42 25 27 25 15 33 30 44 33 a4 20 14 36 42 12 65 1 66 46 32 36 15 27
16% 14% 17% 14% 18% 15% 18% 16% 14% 15% 16% 19% 16% 10% 15% 16% 20% 15% 15% 16% 14% 19% 18% 14% 14%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Norway Total Norway
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 237 263 96 176 228 7 271 222 254 246 29 368 103 317 183 55 445 97 403 424 76 140 163 197
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 189 178 133 15 284 201 205 295 29 371 100 306 194 44 456 83 417 411 89 152 164 184
Much stronger 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1
* * 1% 1% - * 10% * - - 1% - * 1% 1% - 3% * 2% * * 1% 1% - *
- P o * Q* 5* *
Somewhat stronger 47 22 25 31 11 5 - 20 27 16 31 1 34 11 24 23 2 45 6 40 41 6 12 14 21
9% 9% 10% 16% 6% 3% - 7% 13% 8% 11% 5% 9% 11% 8% 12% 4% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 12%
DE* wx G > * . * *
About the same 417 208 209 154 144 119 13 247 157 173 243 26 312 78 257 160 34 383 67 350 341 76 126 139 152
83% 82% 85% 81% 81% 89% 90% 87% 78% 85% 82% 91% 84% 78% 84% 82% 77% 84% 80% 84% 83% 85% 83% 85% 83%
- o e H o * - * *
Somewhat weaker 32 21 11 3 20 9 - 15 17 16 16 1 22 9 21 11 7 25 9 23 27 5 13 11 8
6% 8% 4% 2% 11% 6% - 5% 9% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7% 6% 16% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5%
. c c - o * Q* * *
Much weaker 2 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 1 2 - 1 1
* 1% * - 1% 1% - 1% * - 1% - 1% - 1% - - * - 1% * 2% - * 1%
- e o * . * *
Sigma 500 253 247 189 178 133 15 284 201 205 295 29 371 100 306 194 44 456 83 417 411 89 152 164 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 49 22 26 32 11 5 1 21 27 16 33 1 35 13 26 23 3 46 8 41 42 6 13 14 22
10% 9% 1% 17% 6% 4% 10% 7% 13% 8% 11% 5% 9% 13% 8% 12% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 12%
DE* wx o * . *
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 34 23 11 3 22 9 - 16 18 16 19 1 24 9 23 11 7 27 9 26 28 7 13 12 10
7% 9% 5% 2% 12% 7% - 6% 9% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 8% 6% 16% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5%
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Netherlands Netherlands
Total Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 250 250 156 173 171 347 131 22 191 309 293 51 156 328 172 39 461 70 430 296 204 86 87 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 178 171 151 332 151 17 200 300 159 211 130 295 205 41 459 66 434 293 207 88 79 333
Much stronger 3 1 2 1 2 - 1 2 - 2 1 2 - 1 3 - 1 2 1 2 3 - 2 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 1% - 1% * 1% - 1% 1% - 3% * 2% * 1% - 2% - *
- * * - P * . - o * * * -
Somewhat stronger 60 23 37 35 20 5 33 25 2 25 34 11 39 10 28 32 3 57 7 53 35 25 21 3 35
12% 9% 15% 19% 12% 3% 10% 17% 12% 13% 11% 7% 18% 8% 9% 16% 7% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 24% 4% 11%
£+ E* * . * * K* . * * * Wx* .
About the same 222 118 105 79 76 67 146 71 6 88 134 66 101 56 135 87 17 206 28 195 145 77 33 37 153
44% 47% 42% 45% 45% 44% 44% 47% 33% 44% 45% 41% 48% 43% 46% 43% 41% 45% 42% 45% 50% 37% 37% 46% 46%
- . * N P * - - o * * * -
Somewhat weaker 163 80 82 42 59 62 114 41 8 64 99 62 55 47 103 60 17 145 26 137 90 73 26 30 107
33% 32% 33% 24% 34% 41% 34% 27% 45% 32% 33% 39% 26% 36% 35% 29% 42% 32% 39% 32% 31% 35% 29% 38% 32%
. . c* . * * . . * * * . .
Much weaker 52 30 22 20 14 18 38 12 2 20 32 18 16 17 27 25 3 49 4 48 20 32 6 9 37
10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 13% 9% 12% 7% 11% 6% 11% 7% 15% 7% 12% 11%
- « * - o * * N P * T* * -
Sigma 500 252 248 178 171 151 332 151 17 200 300 159 211 130 295 205 41 459 66 434 293 207 88 79 333
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 63 24 38 36 22 5 34 27 2 28 35 13 39 11 31 32 4 59 8 54 38 25 23 3 37
13% 10% 16% 20% 13% 3% 10% 18% 12% 14% 12% 8% 18% 8% 10% 16% 10% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 26% 4% 11%
£+ E* * . * * . . * * * Wx* .
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 215 110 105 62 73 80 152 53 10 84 131 80 71 64 129 85 20 194 30 185 110 105 32 40 143
43% 44% 42% 35% 42% 53% 46% 35% 55% 42% 44% 50% 34% 49% 44% 42% 49% 42% 45% 43% 38% 51% 36% 50% 43%
* * -
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence
87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/3,K/L/M,N/O,P/QR/S,T/UN/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Finland Total

Finland
Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status Social Media

Under 35 35t049 50064 Medium Married Other Medium No Yes No Total Non Passive Inactive

Emploved Employe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 234 267 116 147 238 186 203 112 141 360 85 235 181 356 145 30 471 41 460 244 257 138 141 222
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 183 144 173 191 202 106 125 375 94 237 169 343 157 30 470 38 462 250 250 149 135 216
Much stronger 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1
. * * R R 1% 1% R R - * R 1% - * R R * N . . * * R .
. - P *
Somewhat stronger 30 22 8 18 8 4 15 11 4 6 24 6 13 12 25 5 5 26 5 25 20 10 14 7 9
6% 9% 3% 10% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 15% 5% 13% 5% 8% 4% 9% 6% 4%
B E . . * *
About the same 374 177 197 144 107 123 142 152 79 93 281 69 175 129 251 122 22 351 26 348 187 187 113 102 159
75% 70% 80% 79% 74% 71% 74% 75% 75% 75% 75% 74% 74% 76% 73% 78% 74% 75% 67% 75% 75% 75% 76% 76% 73%
A « - o *
Somewhat weaker 75 44 31 16 23 37 27 29 19 23 53 17 36 23 53 23 2 74 6 69 35 40 16 20 39
15% 17% 13% 9% 16% 21% 14% 14% 18% 18% 14% 18% 15% 13% 15% 14% 5% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 11% 15% 18%
c . . * *
Much weaker 19 10 10 6 6 8 6 10 4 3 16 2 1 6 12 7 1 18 1 18 7 12 6 4 9
4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
* - P *
Sigma 500 252 248 183 144 173 191 202 106 125 375 94 237 169 343 157 30 470 38 462 250 250 149 135 216
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summan
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 32 22 9 18 8 5 16 11 4 6 26 6 14 12 27 5 5 27 5 27 20 11 15 7 10
6% 9% 4% 10% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 3% 15% 6% 13% 6% 8% 5% 10% 6% 4%
B E . . * *
Low2Box (Much weaker/Somewhat weaker) 95 53 41 21 29 45 33 39 23 26 69 19 48 28 65 30 3 92 8 87 42 52 22 25 48
19% 21% 17% 12% 20% 26% 17% 19% 21% 21% 18% 20% 20% 17% 19% 19% 10% 19% 20% 19% 17% 21% 15% 18% 22%
c * - P *
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